








uf)TE 11 /O? l2006 

ACCOUNT NO ACCGWH Wll'iE 

2006 01 {}-427-041 UN �I�F�O�I�~�M�S� 

2006 01l)-It2'H)112 Efif-tOYE!: f'HYSICilLS 
200b 01l}-42/'-043 PRISONER 1'1£iJICAL 

SHERIFF - JIHL 

20fj6 01!H2fHJOl SALARiES & �A�L�U�j�W�~�N�C�E�5� 

200b 010-428-002 SOC tAL SECUHI'fY 
2006 010-'1,23-003 �R�£�T�I�H�E�r�1�£�r�~�T� 

?006 010-428-004 HOSPITALiZATiON 
200b 01i)-42B-Of)S WORKERS �C�O�M�P�£�r�~�S�A�T�l�u�r�~� 

2006 iHiH21H)Oi) lTLEF'HONE 
P006 C!1!H28-f.H2 IRAfNWB & E[)UCArWN 
2006 010-428-014 HOfmS 
2006 OIO-ff28-(i41 �U�N�I�F�O�R�F�1�S�~� ETC" 
2006 !Jl!)-42fHJ42 �E�t�1�E�R�G�E�f�~�C�Y� EQUIPNENT 
2006 i) 1 0-428-043 HAD 1 U & £t1U 1 PflENT 

CGNS'fHBLE, PeT, III 

2()!}b WH29-(jlji SALARIES & �A�L�L�O�~�!�M�I�C�E� 

2006 OiO-429-002 SOCIAL SECURIn 
2G06 010-429-003 H£T!HEriENT 
2006 01(H29-i)04 HOSPtTAUZMWN 
2006 01fH29-i)0!j WORKERS COMPENSATION 
2!)Ob 01 l}-'42'l-Oi)if TELEPHONE 
2006 Ol()-42!f-()12 THAHWiG 1i EDUCArlON 
20Gb 01 ().-lf29-i)!!{. BONDS 
2006 010-42;1-041 UNIFDHt1S 7 �£�T�C�~� 

20l)b 01()-·i{·29-i)42 EMERGENCY EQU1.PMENT 
2006 010-429-1)43 RADIO & EQUIPMENT 

CONSTABLE, PeT, IV 

2006 01O-430-()()1 SALARY; SECRETARY (D,P 
2006 OHH·30-i)02 SOCiAL SECURiTY 
2006 iJ1i)-1.}3i)-003 RETIREMHH 
2006 i)1 O-ii30-i)i)lt HUSP !Ti\UZi-l T WN 
2006 01l}-43(1-005 WORKERS COlii-'ENSATIDN 
2006 0ii)-430-i}i)6 UNEMPLOYfiENT 
2(Hl6 O!()-43i)-Oi)7 OfFICE SUPPLIES 
2006 I)i!H30-0i)9 TELEPHONE - HlGHWiW �p�!�~� 

2006 OlO-43i)-i)Ji) TELEPHOME .- PARKS & �~�H� 

200b 010-'430-011 TELEPHONE - DRIVERS U 
i.i.Ui, 

21)!)6 i)liH·35-022 COURT EXPENSE 
200t; 010-435-'035 MEDICAL EXPENSE 
20Gb GlO-if35-04il MISCELLANEUliS 
201}b �G�1�O�-�4�:�j�~�H�/�i�'�1� iWGM g: BOARD 
2006 011)-435-072 CUlTHING 

FOST£H CHILD CARE 

cilOt; �O�l�i�J�-�~�3�H�)�2�c� cowm HEALTH OFFICER 

"OCr 

,00 
�~�o�o� 

,Oil 
,00 
.00 

,00 

• Of) 

.00 

.00 

3bO.ijO 
150.00 
3001100 

2SG,ilO 
21.,08'1", on 

11,904.00 
91 i,OO 
65'71100 

�5�~�8�7�t�i� 1S no 
3601100 

178.00 

�1�,�~� 000=00 
liDO 

i f;i 1764 �~�(�l�O� 

1,512=00 
�1�~�5�b�2�~�O�O� 

5;999,00 
'72.01) 
87 .. 00 

1 FOOOtOO 
2,500.00 

Ji)G,O!) 
50il,{}) 

JUijsi}i} 

,I 

II 

:,,1 

4,8861;38 
30B,% 

,nil 
72'7 ,,8B-

9,185,,50 
702=73 
4'16,,75 

,00 
164,(1) 

,,00 

eli.48 

�1�4�¥�B�2�3�~�O�O� 

I, �t�3�~�·�=�O�O� 

1,17L08 

981116 
67,,85 

335,,94 
!I 828.49 
ill 209.92 
!r 280" 78 
112" CI'" 'f I, �.�J�~�.�'�,� I .. • 'fa 

:1 

.00 
�,�,�\�'�~� 

�~� VI) 

1,100.00 
1 �;�4�B�~�'�.� 06 

II ACTUAL If il ACTUAL if 

"-{-D Y-T-D 

57 II 1 fj 1 �~� 1 f)b �~� 95 
125.GO 125,00 

1,031.51 8,692.85 
1(/, 7221124 �:�3�;�3�B�,�6�'�l�1�=�3�~�.� 

�5�4�~�6�b� 
.t::\'" '1/ 
,Ne,IO 

,Of) 

i\, .... 
':I 'til] 

=00 
,Of) 

937.(10 
71.69 
�5�0�~�3�2� 

487,l2 
,00 

,Oil 

.00 

1,64"!.00 
126,,00 
130,12 

I'll '1!. 
Cillo "t 

73.32 
24,44 

• Cit} 

71 ,56-
f .... ''\. 

" .ji .... 

.01) 
"/1,,56-

546.60 
5,389,14 

3()S,,96 

6G6,BB­
,1)il 

.00 

.00 
16,616,87 

�1�(�)�,�1�2�2�~�5�0� 

7'14,112 
527,07 

3!}8.9b 
,un 

164.0() 
,!)() 

205.01 
791n46 
211.48 

18,474, l!) 

16,4'70.00 
1,26(J,f)f) 
1,301.20 
5j 492,16 

98.!b 
89.59 

234.36 
3051122 

26,564.75 

2571150-
575,.00 

8 

IIII ACTUAL filii 

REMAiNING PERCENT 

25,1)0 

1,684.0f) 
1i.':\f qL­
LV.l.lI':) 

�I�1�n�~�4�0� 

489,86 
51;04 

1501100 
906.8B 
17B,OO 
250.00 
250.00 
2501100 

�1�~�7�8�1�.�5�0� 

136.58 

5091180 
51.04 
50,01) 

164,00-
1781100 
55.01-

20B,54 

2,614,90 

3,294.00 
252100 
260.80 
506.84 

21-. 11-.-

587,75 
1,598.19 

2651:64 
194.7B 

6,931.25 

500.00 
150,1)1) 

2,257,50 
225.i)0-
900,00 

6001l0U 

26.20 
161167 
13,07 

14.15 
16.68 
16 .. BO 

i"! '"1."! 
QII.,j\j 

14,1B 
lOG, OJ) 
302.29 
1001100 
10GlIO!) 
100,01) 
101),00 

..... "'.1 
ci lei 

14.9? 

191:78 
g,67 

14.18 
100.00 

,00 f. 

sOl) * 

16.67 
Ib.6i' 

36.33- * 

58,78 

53,13 
38.96 
21),69 

100.no 
100,00 
112.88 
64,29- f. 

4·5,01) 
�'�7�1�~�6�5� 

16,67 



DATE 11/07/2006 

ACCOUNT NO ACCOUNT WInE 

2006 010-436-049 AID TO INDIBENTS 
HEALTH UFFICER WSURAN 

HEAUH 6: SMHTATlGN 

20U6 Ol!)-431HJOl SALAHIES 
2006 1)111-438-002 SOCIAL SfCUR1rY 
20l)b 0 i 1}-43I:H)03 HEll REHENT 
201}6 !)1O-43fHl04 HOSPIrALlZATWN 
2006 iJiiH38-005 iWRKEHS COflPENSA T ION 
2006 j}1(H3tH)06 ut~EMPLOYMHH 

cOMMurm't SERV ICE 

2006 01(H31f-vOl Si'iLARIES & ALLOWHt~CES 
2006 iJ[0-439-v02 SOCrAL SECURITY 
20G6 i)1fj-439-i)03 RETiREMENT 
2006 OlO-43 tHM HOSPiT!iLIZATWN 
2006 010-43Q-l]05 !-luRKERS CDMPENSATlON 
200b 01!)-439-006 UNE1'iPLOYt-1ErH 
2006 01O-if39-!}07 OFFICE SUH'LiES 
2006 i) 10-439-009 TELEPHDNE 
2006 010-439-023 OUT -OF-comHi TRiWEL! 
2006 010-439-024- GUT-OF-courm THAVEL, 
2006 W)-~:39-1)3b Dtl'1uNSTRAilON SUPPliES 

EXTENSION OFFICE 

2i)!)6 010-440-1)1)7 SUPPL! ES 
2006 OlG-440-!)12 EiiUIf'1'iEfH HEPAlflS 
2006 OlO-44H)15 SERVICE CONTf{ACTS 
2006 010-440-018 EilUIPt1ENT LHiSE 
2006 010-440--020 SUPPORT SEHVIC£S 
21)06 Oll}-440-022 PfWFESS lON?iL fiERV 1 CES 

DATA PRflCESSlNG 

"'I'""'-'''T ~-'W'F."lf·'1,li ""'f> U''''-' "E'" bLum.: 1 LUfll' HI>; ,1l..r~ rUn Li lin 1': 

l~;:-fJER"-' ~!!NDII """ ,", ::,;",1 PREVWUS 

£NCUTiBfUiNCE 

,,(H) 

,,()O 

.(1) 

.00 

-;.00 
,,00 

,,00 

.00 

BUDGET 

7 ji)!)/),(H) 

10~bOO,,(ifi 

4· i ~ 016.: 00 
3~13BI:OO 

3, 24·1,,{)0 
12,01 /1,,00 
2~365nOO 

1131111)i) 

61,955.00 

41~196~i)O 

2 ~ 3rt},; 00 
1~533 .. 0G 
5}99b-;.OO 

166,00 

1,800,,00 
f\100LOO 

IFH) 

5, 't27 " 91 
fj~b27~91 

1 ~857" i1i/ 
17 9~·6=58 
';\B54,26 
2,04fLlb 

135.35 

5,016,90 
'i 199, 'l'l II" .. --, "L 
! 'fb,oW.o" 

23,OOO.!]lj ,i
l

l

i 

26,812.67 
iO,i)r)O~OO I 6~573=OB 
lc,O()O.OO 
B,ooo"on 

BO,Oi}I),i)O 

" • "0J..:" •• " 
"I OJ I,,']". I;} 

I i'l ;J'B "(l 'i °1 .... 0 ;u,; 
1"-,, (VI" 8' 111 .. 0, no. 0 
II' " b''1 -J" i",,:' . ~ ,: .~:. 
ftJC:~ 11 "fit b 

5EL116 PAGE 9 

~~ ACTUAL ** ** ACTUAL Ii· **** ACTUAL tf*** 
ti-T-Ii Y-T-H REfiAHHNG PERCENT 

661.00 

I'f,714eOf) 
131 ~ 12 
135,40 

11050.60 

22.62 
3, 053. 7~, 

3,433,00 
193,.17 
127.74 
523.00 

48,.8B 
8L20 

5"" M' . 10" 77" 

.00 
4,984.08 

342.76 
821.18 
657.69 

23,670.92 
1,989,09 
2,081.91:1 

iO,904,B6 
2,048,16 

156.51 
40,851~52 

3l r , 33i), 00 
1,931" 70 
1,277.40 
5;469,22 

IBb~bB 

178.69 . ~ .". ., ~ 

'!11i.Ii 

199u77 

7,871.74 
"1 ,,~~ 0" 
'! Ill. ;l 

411. 09 ;U37 

1,011.09 9.54 

17,345,,08 42.29 
1~14B1I91 36:01 
1,159.02 35.76 

316.84 
24,49 

2i,103.4-8 

b,8b6.0!) 
386.30 
255.60 
526.78 

16.67 
16.67 
16,67 

116.68- 166.69- * 
12.69- i.tl'!-·: 

389,89 
i,039,S1 

785.01 

10,194.06 

2;128.26 
4,8BB.09 
1,089,98-

68,736,55-
4,382.68 

48.74 
t:l"! I'"H:: 
· .. U,I.J 

37138 
1.14 

16.50 

3'1.60- If 

21.28 
40.'13 
13.62- i(-

43~B3 

:!I 

**************************************************** OVER BUDGET ****1_************************************************************** 
2006 OHH42-i)i}1 SALARI£S-jANiHIRIAL .Oi} 19, 11 0, i}() 1113,384,50 l,/f'11.()O 14,875,50 4,234.50 22.16 
2006010-41[2-002 SOCIAL SECUHITV ,Gil 1,462,1)() II ;,023.9;} 114,{)6 1,138.01 323.99 22.16 
2006 010-442-003 R£TIRtFl£NT ~[)O .. OO!: . ,,00 "Of) tOO aGO tOO 

2006 010-442--1)05 WuRKE~:S CUfiPENSATION 
21)06 0 i r)-i;42-i)i)b UNEMPLUY1'iENT 
200b i)1(H42-i)O'f JANITURS SUPPLIES 
2006 010--if42-008 UNIFORMS 
2006 010-442"'01(: REPAIRS TO COURTHOUSE 
2006 OiO-if42-l}1l REPAIRS TUWJTRITIOM C 
2006 WH4E-01E ELEVATOR REPAWS 
2006 Oii)- lf42-i)13 REPAIRS ?1T JUSTICE tEN 
200b 010-44c:-014 WHEAT BUILDING LfASElT 

,00 

,,(;0 

.1)0 

.1)0 

.1)0 

,00 

10~{iOO~OO 

l~lOO~Oi) 

60! OG{j~ Of) 

2~5001:00 

ZtfOOO.OO 
20,000'1100 
6,60{).(ii) 

Ii 
'I 
!! ii54tcYi" 

59.43 
3,342;Bf) 

?O~52 

12~5Eb~25 
2,109,,4·9 

15,3.63119B 
5,84·B,,37 

.00 
cO.n 

2,03111B5 
52~89 

B28,24 
332,.00 
16S\34 

4-,22 

~oo 
r.r"" .-', 
'iJ,!, clf 

"IQ ''', 
t~ .JO 

5,374.65 

13 135if,,49 
2~41fi1l49 

1~810,.'l1 

.(1) 
304,76 24~21 

5.44 6.40 
4,625.35 46.25 

976.59 B8.78 
46,645~51 77~74 

581151 2.34 
1 ~ 189 !; 2S: 39 t 64 
4,631,,80 23&16 

751 .. 63 1 i ,39 



DA 'fE i i lG7 t20Gb 

ACCOUNT NQ HCCDUNT NAt-it 

2006 !)i!}-if42-033 UTILI TiES- TAr. OFFICE 
2006 i)ii)-442-031(· UTillHES-NUTHUWN CE 
2006 1)10"4·42-035 UTrUTIES-CQUf,''iHIJUSE 
2006 010-442-038 UTILITIES-JUSTICE GENT 
2006 010-442-039 UTILITIES-WHEAT BUILD! 
2(1)6 OlO-H2-!)40 BUILDWG mSURANCE 

BUILDING MAiNTENANCE 

200b 01!H·53-044 OFFiCE EWJIPNEfH 
2006 010-453-1)45 HEATiNG g: COOUNG EQUi 

CAPITAL DUTLAY 

B£NERAL fUND 

ENGUNBRANCE 

,00 

=00 

BUDGET 

B,SOI},iil} 
.', ....... " .. ".,. 
~'f;Ulji}, UiJ 

26 7000,,00 
65~ {),OCi,. 00 
5~OO{)"OO 

35JOO(j~OO 

273 ,616,00 

b,SOi),i}O 
tfO~ 000..: on 
bl~500=OO 

Pf{EVIDUS 
!i-[-D 

22,247",16 
I! 6q·,271 ,,5B 
,- 5'71 ~ 18 

I
I ':)1 • • ". "., 
111.i''t,~l.!" IV 
i,'q'" ""7' C!l< lil,,),IO.O, 
.ii 

II 
'I 14,038,20 
II 4,449.8'7 
I, ."; ........ / ... '"'r" 
I cU ~ coli I) lj;} 

I 38; 74!:l.i}7 
, 

GEU 16 PAGE 

If ACTUAL il Ii ACTUAL If tilt ACTUAL IIIII 

!i-T-V 

937 I: '7'7 
1,325.74 
3,30!J,,66 

21,42 
,(H) 

Y'-T-O 

8~10~\15 

12,204.73 
:Jt:: !:\li'; i)~ _oJ, .... " "u'-

74~963,95 

1,167,42 
34,311.70 

217,673.40 

14,059.62 
4,449.87 

lf4 i 76(), :)0 

REfilWWiG PERCENT 

390,,85 
3,2041173-

t ,,",-. ~ f'l 
'fJc.ltl 

9~963=95-
3,832,58 

6aa,30 
:j5~ 942,60 

940.38 
2,051),13 
4~76i),Oi)-

1;769=49-

4,60 
3" '! ".01- * 
1 ,711 

15,,33- ~. 

',.t 'C' 
10.0·.1 

1.97 
20145 

6.27 
31.54 
1L9/)- ~. 

2,88-

**************************************************** OVER HUD6El' ***J~f******tf***t**f**f***f*******ft*f****ff******f***********1*** 'I 

2006 01O-454'-i}46 PIW4CIFlE [Iii WARUilliTS 
21)06 OJ{)-·i(·54-1)if7 INTEREST ON \{M~RAfn 

Dnrr SER\! 1 CE 

2006 1) i O'-496-in5 'fRANSFERS TO US MHfISHA 
(01)6 01O-49b-fi25iW\l\iSFERS fO Alf,JORT 
200b I) LO-Vtb-026 TRANSFERS TO RODEO ARE 
cWo ()j(i-49b-037 TRMiSFER TO COLLECTION 
2006 GIO-49b-05If 'fRANS, TO jUV, fROB. ( 

TRANSFERS TO; 

*** TQTl4L £XFfJoJSES 

,00 
,,00 

,O!) 

,ilO 

2, 'i'7~' ,00 

20;OOOcOO 
b~500"f)i} 

6j 50{),OO 
Sv, 000= (H) 

50,216:00 
133~21b=i}O 

OVEH lWl1GET 

:! 2; '7?9 ,i)O 
.(1) ~oo 

2, TJf1:.00 1100 

20.~ q54~5i 2,S89~ 7ff 

6~500"i}O ,,00 
6~50!),;OO ,00 

115010000,,00 ~OG 
II "'1"11(; "fi ,01} ~. 7 "" .. ·.t\l;i}v 

I~ 43 ~ il64c 51 2,589,'14 
I ' 
I 

2,'779~OO ,l)!) tOO 
,00 ,01) n" "v 

2,779.00 ,01} 1100 

23, 54· lt. 25 3,544.25- 17.72- -!!:. 

6;5(1).00 ,00 ,Or) 

6,51}0.00 ,00 .00 
50,OOO:OG "OG cOO 
51 1110.(1) 8,894.00-- 17.71- it· 

145,654.25 1i.~ ~ 43i:t 25- 9=34-



DATE 11/07/2006 

~\CCuUNT NO 

2006 Oil-36(Hi! 0 ADVALDREfi I/HES - COUM 
2006 011-3bO-()20 ADVALDREM ,[?\XES-CDUfm 
2006 011-392-i)40 INTEREST ON iNVESH1ErH 

7H=* lOTAL REVENUES 

2006 011-496-010 m{lNSFER T1l GEf~ERAL 

2006 0),1-496-021) 'fRANSFER TO GENEHAl R 
TOTAL TRAf~SFERS 

iHHf rOTAl EXPENSES 

BUilGEr 

,Oi) 

i1-T-u 

tOO 
:'\ •... 

• v;; 

H !\LTUAL if. 

r-I-I) 

,'b'\ 
tVI) 

,00 

BElib PAGE 

11 f.-la· ACTUAL ***** 
REfllHrHWJ PERCENT 

,vO 

,00 

.00 

139,122.22- ,v(l ;; 

63,627.63-



UHit il107/20G6 

ACCDUNT NO ACCOUNT NAME 

200b 015-304-(1)1 BEmlNING BALANCE 01 iO 
015-361--011 u~ S\t Nf,R5Ht:Ll FEES 

201)6 015-392-l)4rJ INTEREST uN iNVESTMENT 
2006 015-395-010 TRANSFERS FHDM GENERAL 

fH TOTAL REVENUES 

2006 015-451-007 jflIL EXPENSE: 
GPERA'fINB EXPENSES 

20% 015-453-()46 SHERIFF CM!S 
CAPlnl GUTlAY 

.00 

~oo 

1**********1**************************************** 

*H TOTAL EXPENSES 

BUHHET 

300~OO 

fHVIfJUS 
M-T-u 

I 
It Wi .16-
!! 2'> Gr',. ~. 'I v,,::J ... ::ll·· 
,I 

"I !I ~' j:l'""J ~:?-
1,1 ~l ~~Iu,v, 

II 
II , 
il ,1)0 
,I 

!134. 430.00 
II Q[, &q(, "'(j i .... , ~ lUI .. =.1) ~ 

it 
i 
il 
'I 

f.1! ACTUAL 
M-T-u 

~i)O 

.00 
33~ 6[j·-

2,539.74·-

2~623c38'-

,!)i) 

.. 00 

.U!} 
,1)0 

.t. *. H ACTUAL 1:7.· **** ACTUAL ***** 
'i-T-D REMiHNWG PERCENT 

1100 .00 ,00 
:100 I\t~ :00 'IIiJli 

952.80- 652.80 217.60-
23~544:25- 3,544.25 .. ., ........ 

I!. ic-

24,497c05- lt~197:;05 20.68-

~Oi) 3()O;:OO 1001100 
f'.:'~ 300.i)O 100 .. 00 II i);.! 

34·~ 4BO" 00 14,480,,00- 72z40- 'a' 

34~4BO;:O(i 14,480.00- 1,\40-



DArE {1/07/2006 

ACCOUNi r~G ACCOUNT Ni1ME 

2f)06 020 ... a60-v02 DELINQUENT AD V~iL1]REM 

2006 021)-362·'018 LiHERAL ROAD 
2006 02!)-3b2-W? MOTOR VEHiCLE REGiSlfli4 
2006 020·-:362-1)20 D£PflRHlEtH OF TliANSPOR 
2006 020-363-028 COUim CLERK FiNES 
2006 02()-363-()32 DiSTRICT fURl( FWES 
2006 !)2i)-395-0H TRM~SFER FROM Ali VALOR 
2006 f)20-395-i)53 SPEC! At AurD T?~X 

fH TOTAL REVE1~UES 

2006 020-496·-021 TRANS/fI&S I::::::::, 22212~' 
200b 020-496-022 fRANS/R&B 11::::=:.204'14·7 
2{)06 020-496-1)23 mM~S 111'5:9 i 11 ==, 2983flif 
201)6 Or~i)-496-!)24 HliiNS/R&B 1\1:::::::::.2'15040 

mM~SFERS TOt 

*** TOTAL EXPENSES 

""" .... , ....... .... ~ .... i"l.,,~. ~ ..... \~~ "'nn ,.'i"'~ ........ , ...... 
tiuUtit.! LU/1(Htii:JU'i t"tJi;: Ul,!ijutt( 

nn11.,· BENERAL HOAD l; Dn U'rn:. 

CURRENT 
Ef~CUMBR{4NCE BUDGET 

:1 

II~I PREV I DUS 
i iH-D 
I 

I 
I, 

1:00 1132~6n91:0{j- ll2 ffO:526"Bb-
35~ 000,. 00- II. 37 :322 .. tt7-

:':i\ ;;vv 

1100 

27 ,750"0/)- I ,00 
415,000.00- 846,417.33-

,,'· .. \il....11 .., !)''''' ~.>l-i f \''''-Oc''u . ...: 
~~ ", _., .1

11

.1;:;. ;:::',ii J t:_ ;"c:, iji}!j,. Uf.j- ,,<,1-' ~U'~ CII 0,) 

21 ,,000,00-1: 25,025.52-
,I • 

II 63,627, td-· 
150 1000,00- 11158, ilf2, 29-

!! 
.Oi) IB03; 359" Oi)-· li890, 895. 43-

I~ 1:'j i.~;j·: i ~~ 

...... 
II i}i) 

lfOO,5I'B"OO 
:36tl 1692.0i) 
538,0931:00 

r.'ll'tCI, ,v 
:386. i)34. 20 
1· I ~l ' i~ : ..... /. '"if!. 
IJQ..:r;;. ~I};t t.> t 1 i[ , 

4'15; 996. nil '1519,326.98 
0·' d·,··, -..... , - • b.~Q'·'· < " ... /".' 

t: i}{} iliijj, :j~? I:VO 110UO'.l 10 l ~.J I r . 
i' 

OVER BUDGET 

! 

;1 

f.f.. ACTUAL 
/i-i-Ii 

51"024= ~11-
4,289,,31-

29 ,B43,49-
• Oil 
.01} 

1,780,50-
3,b81,87-

~OO 

13,754,60-

58,374.68-

5,267.34 
4,848,05 
'l,075t5b 
6;:522si)2 

23,712.97 

-t:* ** ACTUAL H 

V-Hi 

1245~551~77-

1,·1;b11",]B-
29,843,49-

346;41'1.33-
71282.68-

1·4,331.15-
2B,70'?39-
63~6271:63-

171,896 • 139-

19~·9,270. 11-

424i'6gB~44 

390;882.25 
570,4BO,35 
525}9q·91: Oil 

19J1,QUO.04 

PAGE 

.f.*** ACTUAL iHd·**· 

REHilHWW PERW~T 

l1i.~~ 942 t 77 ,." ......... 
'1='11-

6!61i1l7B 181189-
2,fJ93.49 7.54-

68,582.67- 16.53 
7,282.68 ,Oi) 
1,668.85- 34.86 
I"! ""(jl"'! I,\{'!; 
I; I·}: ,;)7 36.70-

63 ,62'1.63 ,,00 
21,B9b.B9 14.60-

145 , 911. li 8,09-

24,110.44- 6~O2-

22,190.25- 6.02-
32~3B7~35- 6.02-
29,853.01)- 6.02-

108,541. 04- 6.02-

;; 

7(. 

* 
;;-

) 

1 
r 
f 

I 
t 



HCCOUNT NO ACCOUNT NAME 

2006 G21'-3G4-001 BEGWNH~G BALANCE !jU!) 

2006 021-'363-033 ADMINISTRiHrVE FEES 
2i)Ob 021-3Q2'-(i40 INTEREST uN INV£STfiErff 

2006 021-392-04B REFUNDS 
200b iJ2i -395-i)20 TRANSFERS FROM IJEN H&B 
2lji)b 021·-395-022 TRANSFEH FRUM R&Il; feT 

Hit HiTAL HEVENUES 

20n6 021·-441H!)) SALHfdES 
2006 02l-'l tt1:HJ02 SOWIL SECtiH In' 
200b 021-44ih03 HETlI,H1HH 
2006 021-'f41:J-004 HIJSP ITAUZATiON 
2G06 021-448-nI)5 WORKERS CO!'iPENSATlON 
201)6 021 "-44l:H)06 UNEMPLOV!1frH !NSURMJCE 

SALAR!ES 5: BEfEFlTS 

20i)b !J21-16H}0 1 SAUHlY!fRUCK ilLLOt.!llNCE 
21}()b 02H5H}02 SOL SECURI n' ITRU[J: AL 
201}6 021-,451-1)28 NACHINERY N?lINTEN!\NCE 
2006 021-451--1)29 GAS; OIL, tif(fASf 
21)06 !)2i.-·~·5H}:31} HRES, ruBES 
2006 Oti-i!51-031 CULVERH:i 
2006 021-451-032 RuAD MATERIAL 
21)0{;; 021-1151-033 BRIDGE REPMR 
2006 021-451-035 UTILITIES 
20fib 021-451-037 BONDS 
2006 02H·5H)40 tHSCELLANEOUS SUPPliES 
2006 021-431-f;/(1 ASSOCgl'lON DUES 
2006 1)2),-451-042 LIAB!llTY INS. ON \iEHI 
200b 021-451-1)43 Tf-IAVEL , TRMNINB & E~U 
2006 1)2 i -45 H}46 CONTRAL r LABOR 

OPERATWE EXPENSES 

2006 02! --45::H)I(.) PURCHASE OF EtW IPHENT 
CAPITAL OUTLAY 

2006 021-,454·-046 PR r NC I PLE ON WfiRRANTS 

CHI SERI! ret: 

fll TOTAL EXPENSES 

--_._---------------------

BUDBET LDf1PI~RIBQtf FOR OCTOBER 
II 

HOM) 5: Bil !fiGE I 'II 

ENCUMBRANCE 

,00 

: .. r" 
::. :)!.) 

,;,z\ 
::,IJV 

.00 
.'\i". 

,,=.tV 

"no 

Jl!} 

,00 

,1}0 

,00 

.00 

GJRREtH Ii PREVWUS 
BUllEn Ii ii-I-D 

';1 

,«0 II 
,00 II 1) !)O{). 00-

, Ai' .... i\{" If ~I i' I PlJ 

i,~~U~vJ- Ii ~,oOO~tl-

.--. ,I ')i' 
'l ijij i~ ~ '- j 

37; 524,00- Ii 37 ~;3f-. ~h­
i"I""I .• ·.~/ :.~ ;".- ul.:~_ 400;578,%- ~.: .• 'u ..: 

" OM<" .,., I,I ' 'v, 
l'fF ·l..j;,~ii}- Ii 1. vI..: 

II 

~·53.177 .00- 111481 -; 'i98=b8-
" . 

'1\ 

.. ~ li 1 Q ot. Q '17 156 j J4Bl'l}U il .. ":~VW'I:I' 

539:00 

8,400 .. 00 
.00 

26,i)OO~Of) 

40~9811100 

s~ooo:oo 

10,000.00 
30,000>100 
3/f~ 921.00 
2,900::.00 

eliO"i)O 
2,5001100 

2Gt)"O!) 
'~~500::.00 
3;000;;00 
17000~OO 

lt8 764C:f.i)O 

40 1 i01::.00 
40;101.00 

15,0001100 

1

'1 tI iY'7 ".0 ! . ~ '': I , .. 'i I 

1\ ,.~ i :'~~' ;,~ 
'~ C:u~ 1t} I IIQ1) 

1

'1 r,. ;:1(';;'; .) .... 
. t ,'1-"';"'; ~ ..;C 

II 'fJL.jo 
i~~ ... : ," ~ ~ , ... 
'f lu~.j!.fi I:~O 

7,0001.00 
,00 

23,58111 7~\ 
2b~bbO~11 

II 4;Ob3.29 
II 2;68(1,38 

·1 :0'-' ')0' (\1 
I ~j)C1! .-,' 

121,375,,24 
11874.71 

1~46B1I22 
r·.:~. 

!lilll 

3;20B.1iJ 
1 fBel,/iS 

.00 
,11 b, 824.33 
II ' 

II ',' '''' "J" 
Ii :~l:f:~": 
i!W; 'ilj.OIJ 

i! ,I 
11151000.00 
II ::.00 
'I·'C ,Vu) ,-", : .. ,J"i)i.H .... :i.ji} 

Ii 
81B,578.81 
Ii . 

f.~~ {iCTUAL ** 
M-T-!I 

tOO 
<lUi} 

1 ~O?61:00-' 

3~974,,9'7-

7,613.21-

lL}r 453'158 
1,100,79 
?51~57 

2,640.86 

136.46 

700,,00 

41754t81 
5971:39 

,00 
6'18.01-

402.96 

71c72 
.00 

12, 6ab, 'J/j 

.00 

,00 
I:{)O 

.01) 

31,'l7f)~02 

H ACTUAL H 

Y-T-D 

1~000'40l)-
1 1". '~!. I'!. • .., ~ 
;.V~i't::IIC.l-

1100 
41,811.3j-

441,109.::14-
.00 

1O)"17B,28 
9,52'1\31 

31,550.b6 

587,82 

7;7001100 
,1)0 

30,2021121 
31,414.92 
4,bbO,btl 
2,680,38 

22~393'1f)O 

21,3'751:24 
2;2771167 

,1)0 

1;705.69 
,00 

3,208 .. 10 
1 ~8931120 

1:00 

W;413.00 

15 ,000.00 
,00 

15; 00i), ()O 

350,348.83 

14 

till ACTUAL tttif 

REMiH N INS fERCEN 'f 

,ilO 
1,000.00 
Ii'; 742,21 

i\:i. 
1I;i)i} 

4f2B7~31 

4" "'0·' ~lt V,Julll'U I 

14;075.00-

41,485,86 

22,024.65 
11782.72 
2,822.69 
4,8401134 
1158'7,.68 

48,B2-
33,OfYi,26 

700.00 
.00 

'1,202.21-
9,566,08 

7,319.b2 
7,bil/.01) 

13,543, '7b 
622.c33 
240.% 
794.31 
200.0!} 

1,291. 90 
1,106.80 
1,000.00 

40; 130.91 

29~bB8,:OO 

29~b8S100 

.Oil 
,1)0 

.00 

1100 
.00 

,00 
11. 43-
10.12-

100.00 

14.01i 
14,90 

13,30 
14.&4 
9.06-~· 

14.45 

tL3:3 
,Of) 

Ib,16- 1: 

b.79 
73.20 
251136 
38.79 
21.46 

101).00 
28.71 

100.00 
23.66 

7Ui3 

.01) 
,00 

22.69 



DArE 11l0?/20{)6 

ACCOUNT NO 

2006 022-363-033 AnM rNISTRf~iT rVE FEES 
2006 022-392-040 iNTEREST ON INVESH'iHiT 
2006 022-·392-04-5 SALE OF EQUIP(1HH 
2006 022-392-()48 REFUNDS 
2006 022-395-020 rRANSFER FROM GEN R&S 

""" HHAL REVENUES 

2006 022-448-001 SFIU\H!ES 
2006 022-441H02 SOCIAL SECUIUTV 
201)6 022-448-0()3 RET lREiiENT 
2006 022-448-004 HGSpm\UZAnm~ 
2006 022-44fHi05 lWRKERS COiiPENSAT I ON 
2006 G22-44fH}1}6 UNEHPLOVfiENT 1 NSURMiCE 

SALARIES & BENEFirs 

200b 022-451-001 SAU-1RYiTRUCt-: ALLGWAhlCE 
20Gb 022-1(-51-()02 SOC. SECUH m (TRUCK ill 
2006 022-45H}28 MACHINERY HAIN1ENMJC£ 
2006 022-451.-{)29 GAS, O!L.~ BRE~\GE 

20G6 022-451-030 TIRES! TUBES 
2006 022-45H)31 CULVEHiS 
(1)06 022-451-1)32 HOAD li~lrHilAl 

2006 022-t{-5HJ33 BRIDGE REPAIR 
2006 (;22-451-035 UTILITIES 
2006 022-·451-037 BONDS 
2006 022-if51-04() 1'i I SCELU\NEDUS SUPPL 1 ES 
2006 IJ22-4'5HH2 U!\BrUn INSURAr~CE 

200b 022-451-043 mAVEl, TRAINiNG t: EDU 
2006 022-4·51-04{{· UNtFGRMS 

DPEf~AT iNS EXPENSES 

CAPITAL DUTlA\f 

2006 {)22-454--i):39 PHiNCIF'lE ON WARRANTS 
2006 022-454-04-7 WIEHEST ON l~{\Ri;Wm 

DEDI SERVICE 

If I TOTAL EXPENSES 

"'IIl"-'CT "'U-,-",."t<' .:-m'l. ,-,..--, I'" -t""'''R tJ..!uu<..! \., nr;-ml;:)Uil r!Jr._ U\.,IUDC._ 

" 

ROAD t: BiH uSE 11 I 

ENCUMBHANC£ 

.00 

.00 

:,\, ... 
~V!l 

,00 
.00 

,il!) 

,Oil 

:00 

...... 
,.ijlj 

CURHU-H 
DW)GET 

33}28a~oo-

250GG .. OO­
~Oi) 

73,594~OO-

3b81692~OO-

1;]7,7841100 
10,540,,1)0 
10;8B51:00 
30~4041100 

lO~ 7~iB,;OO 

456.00 
20{!,B67.00 

B
1
4i){j,,!)O 

i'\r~ 
... Vi) 

8~OOf)"OO 

~} 1529" 00 
56:fJ"lf) ,,00 
67,223.00 
4,BM.!)0 

4~3t.~1 ~OO 

6,i)OOll 00 
BOO~OO 

21 1(H};OO 

232;458~l)O 

7,000.00 
I]OOOI:{}O 

14·~ 075= GO 

:i 

P~;E\lWUS 

rH-D 

.il 1:(,0 
ii' 8i)[),l}()-
I .., '!< i '}'"' 

,ii' Q: ! ::,:: ~~~ 
I , •• ,0/.0. 

BBb 1f 034· 11 20-
il -
!I 
I; .. I .'~l'\. r'1:~ 
ifl.10 I :i,jO. ci::-
I! 

Illi):'l~:~'~; 
I .~ ~ >-t..,",,, ... h,J 

I .., '.'~!! ! ~ 
! I:l!~-C't.l! 

1125t; Ot'J,,51 
, -
If ~,!. 2~·3 = 28 
1,,1 ',' .. 'n ... ~ .jfti" 7'~ 
iii·, .... ......... 1"'/1'1. 
110\)lctH:: ,e. 
!I -
,I 

!i '7,Oi)ij.OO 
;1 -
1/ =00 

3,522.72 
.(1) 

1,~\lq·~57 

4,6~t2:160 

883.41+ 

5,9741185 
5,9741185 

1'1,638.60 
3,5341:95 

2:3,173.55 

GEll!6 PAGE 15 

;Hi ACTUAL H H ACTUAL Hi: HU ACH1Al H*** 

H-·T-Ii 

879.03-
.00 

15,160.05-
4,848:G5-

12;1B97=76 
981,,64 
9871162 

2,bb7119fJ 
,00 

123,23 
17,658.15 

5;163.46 

,OJ) 

l,380.!}{j 

412.83 

101i.15 
1100 
.1)0 
.:00 

33,190.83 

,ijr) 

.00 

y-T-fl 

B~5q3e25-
i\i\ 

"vi) 

107~147e85-

390,882.25-

507,423.35-

122,443.27 
~';206. '17 
9,411,,79 

2'7,713.41 
~! ,24·3.28 

502,,15 
178,520.87 

'I 1 '7(jt), fJO 
.00 

25,816,,06 
40,049.55 
8,573.84 
B,Wi.30 

24,2211185 
1 ~35311 9l? 

3,935.55 
.00 

4,692.60 
8B3.44 

• Inc ''''4 i] 'f.j.,J e·ji,J 

519741185 
5,974lB5 

19,638.60 
3,53435 

23)173.55 

16,420.90 

352 , 84i) • 38 

RHiIiLNiW:i PERCENT 

800,,00 
6, 5S:~:L,25 

.v, 
cV1J 

33,5531185 
22,190.25 

1,554.72 

22,346.13 

0:00 
4 ~ 4531: 94· 
6,068.55-

573.84-
1,45'1.70 

65;869.06 
928.45 

.00 
2,302.28 
1,307.40 

83.44-

,00 
32'i'.66-

.OI) 
45.59-
6.02-

11.13 

14.40 
10.12- -!i 

11.1.2 

14.71 
17 .B6- ¥: 

15.32 
57,48 
97.99 
19.f)9 

.00 
53.28 

664.64 31.65 

1,025.15 14.65 
1,025.15 14.65 

~ 40 ,,00 
.05 ,Oil 
.45 ,00 

2,345.90- 16.67-" 



uATE 11 m? 12006 

i)CCOUNT NO 

200b 023-30H)Ol BEGHWINB BAUiNCE 01 ii) 
2006 023-363-i)33iWMINlSfRATlVE fEES 
2006 023··392-iJ40 INTERESr ON !NVESTi'lEriT 
20% 023-392-Gli5 SALES OF EQU lH1ENT 
2006 023-392-048 REFUNDS 
20% 023-395-020 lRAMSFfRS FRGti 6EN R&B 
2(1)6 023-395-1)24 TRANSFER FROM H&B~ FCr 

W· TUTAL REVElWES 

2006 023-441H}Ol SALMm:s 
2006l)23-'441H)02 SOC! Al SECUH IT\' 
20{)6 023,·tt41H03 ffETlR£MENT 
2006 023-448-i)f)q HOSP lHllWiTI ON 
200b 023- ft48-1}!}5 WORKERS l:mlPEN5AT I ON 
2006 023-448"006 UfJEMPUJYH£NT lNSURflNCE 

SAlHRIES &: BENEFITS 

2006 023-q·5H)i)1 SALARY iTRUCK !\WJWANGE 
2006 Oe3-~·5 i -{j02 SOC; SECiJ~~! TV /TRUCK AL 
2006 023-45H)28 HAGHlNEfU MHIiHENANG£ 
2006 G23-i,5H)2(i bASi OIL, b~,£ASE 

2006 023-451-1)30 TIRES, TUBES 
20Gb 023-451-031 CULVEim 
2{)06 023-q·5H)32 ROAD MATERlAL 
200b ()23-45H)33 BRIDGE iiEPAII~ 

2006 023 .... 451-035 UTILITIES 
2006 023-4·51- 037 BONDS 
2006 023-45H)40 tHSCEW\NEOUS SUPPLIES 
2006 023-451-042 LIAB ILL TY INSURAf~CE 

2006 023-451-G1f3 iRAV£L , fliAlNlNS Ii: EDU 
2006 023-451-044 UNIFORMS 

OP£RAm~G EXPENSES 

2006 023'-453-045 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT 
CArlTAl OUiLAY 

2006 023-454-ijlib PRINCiPLE ON ioiARHMH5 
20!}6 023··45h)47 HHERE5T m~ WARHANTS 

DEBT SERVICE 

m TOTAL EXPENSES 

ENCUMBRANCE 

.. 00 

tOO 

1100 
JjO 

"Of) 
:~:.", 

~ I.}oj 

1100 

,00 

,00 

:.00 
.00 

,,00 

.00 
~ iJl} 

CURRENT 

339,692,,1)0-
.00 

4 j 5001'OO­
"on 

217~2551100 

14·, 097,; (H) 

I/f~559tVO 

42; 4·73~ 00 
13,4bl"OO 

659=00 

; iJlj 

75~i08tOO 

44~981~OO 
to,!)i}!),!)!} 
8,501),i)i} 

140,o00\:00 
43 ~ 5{)(!. (j!) 

7:0!)O.i)(} 
200 .. 00 

:3,500= 00 
3;500.00 
1~OOO1l00 

2,500,,(jO 
34B~ lEtl ... 00 

(45)80b,{)O 
24·5 , 806.(H} 

.00 

PREViOUS 
N-T -'U 

22 , 9116,1i3-

,.00 
71 7240t22-

,!)O 

7;000,.00 

,O(j 
,n!) 

,,00 

GElL6 PAGE it; 

H ACTUAL H H ACTUAL H ·HN- ACTUAL Hf.H 

rH-u 

.00 
................. 
l. :ifU!}:i.lU-

21755s99-
.00 

4,653,Oj-

Y-T-D f1£111\ r N I NG PERWH 

"l}ii 339~692~OO- 100~OG 

i ,800,00- 1; 800, Of) ,00 
25,702,,42- 21~202&42 471tlb-

.00 .00.00 

9,445,.23- 5B7JObB~03-

~ GO ~ 00 

15,049 .. 87 
1,148,25 
1~OB9tOO 

1{·,2i.3,90 
,00 

700=00 

i,274,.40 
l:. ~ 41 {j II 84 

185,95 

i,i)79.05 
,00· 

330.99 
,00 

,oa 

:00 

30,070,,52 

690,463.68-

143~285.62 

11 ,079.37 
10;630,77 
40 1970.80 

65!.f.16 
218

"
t76,95 

7,700,00 
,00 

38,056.22 
35,700,,69 
3,2~·L,bB 

3,044.68 
17, i)(}2.84 
'77'761~54 
3,530,,79 

l~904132 

3,430100 
879&43 

177531165 
124·,005,84 

100,530.81 
't(Ul t:;'~n CH 
1o·,:· .. ',.,. .... ·.:II'I.J .. 

.00 
/;i"­

" ')1) 

,00 

,i)i) 

443,013,61.) 

14,218,00- 100.00 

3,iH7.63 
3,927,23 
1~507t20 

1,609.77 
.16-

70!),i}!} 
.00 

37,051. '18 
9,280,:31 
6,758,:32 
5,455,32 

122, 997.16 
35,738c46 
3,469,21 

200.00 
1,595,68 

7!},OI} 

224,183,16 

145,275&19 
145,2751119 

,00 
,Of) 

tOO 

22,98 

34.05 
21.41 

3.55 
11.9{; 

.02- .~. 

B.3:3 
• Of) 

t. Q ...., •.• 
! •• .J,j 

20.63 
[,,7 "p' ..... ,Ju 

6~.18 

100.00 
45~59 

2cOO 
12 .. 06 
29.85 
64.39 

59.10 

,00 
.{)O 
,00 

,00 

50.58 



uA rE i! /0'112006 

AW1UfH NO Accmmr NA11E 

201.)6 024-;)i)it-OOl BEGINNIW; BALANCE l)1 Hi 
2006 024--363-033 ADMINISTRiHfV£ FEES 
2006 021+-392-040 IN1HIS]" ON !NVESTfl£NT 
20G6 ON-392-()4·5 SALE OF taUiPfiEfH 
2006 024-392-0118 REFUNDS 
2006 024-395-020 TRANSFEHS FRQii BEN RilB 

f.f:* TOTAL REVENUES 

2006 i)24·-44fH)01 SALAR iES & PARi--T WE Ii 
200!;; 024-if4B-i)02 SOCIAL SECURiTY 
2006 024·-448-003 RETIREMENT 
:?OOb 024-448-004 HOSP! TAll Zf.li IuN 
2006 024-44il-005 wORKERS CUflPENSiHWN 
2006 024-448-006 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURAf~CE 

SiiLARIES il BENEFITS 

2006 024··45H)01 SALARY ITRUCK AlLGW\NCE 
2006 021{·-45l-i)02 SOC. SECURiTY/mUCK AL 
21)06 024-451-02B MACH I r4ERY MA i rimlM~CE 
200b 024M~451-029 GAS, OIL, 6Hfi1S£ 
2006 02Ll-451-030 n HES 1 TUBES 
2006 024-i(5H}31 CULVERTS 
20ij6 024-4'51-032 ROAD MAlER I AL 
2G06 024-45HJ33 BRrDGE REPAIR 
2006 024-451-035 UTILITIES 
2006 024-451-i)37 BONDS 
2006 02if-~5H)40 M!SCELlAf~EQUS SUPPLIES 
2006 021j···q·5HA-2 LlABrun INSUHANCE 
20lj6 024-451-1)43 TRAVEL, mAWIt~G t, £[W 
2006 024·-45 i -044 WHFORMS 

Of'ERAllNG EXPENSES 

2006 02·4-~·53-045 PUHCHttSE OF EQUrfllENT 
CArnAL OUTLAr 

2006 024-4~i4·-04·6 PRINCIPLE ON WARfU~NTS 
2006 024-454-1)47 INTEREST ON WARHANTS 

UEBT SERVICE 

20i)6 024-496-023 iRANSFEH TO RtB, peT 3 

*** TOTAL EXPENSES 

:00 

.00 

.:00 

,00 
• ill) 

.00 

.I)i) 

t (Hi 

,00 

i\,,,-
11 iJI) 

"Of) 

.~ 00 

CUHHENT 
BUDGET 

12B,828.no­
.Oi) 

4~500 .. t)O­
~O(i 

1.B8,652.00 
I/t,432,,00 
14; 90~·~ 00 
42~521.J)O 

i5~'703~Oi) 

678,,($0 
27b,B90-aOO 

8,400.00 
,i)O 

52 7 OOij~ 00 
50'7 000 ,,00 
8,0001:00 
8, i)OO~ 00 

100~i)OOaOi) 

25~ O{)O.~ 00 
4,50{),,00 

5, i)i)O.Ol) 

3,0001:00 
21l)!)I)·O!) 

PH£VIDUS 
ii-H) 

.00 
r~QO I 00-

,00 
~ 421:54·'/ t07-
II < 

if:IO "' ... ·f OJ'',, II" ",:;CO, ,0-

576,£-:301: i7!{)-

II 

1134.'105.35 
!1 1 ,,' ,>,,',~' " 
'I' .lJ, ':;Il'} , 1,:; 
I .-.' n'7" '" 

L:)~~~'~: 
II JU.lC:~.oc: 

II 12 1 730,00 
il . c..j.r..: C:;.J I[ ,}'t"' .. ;~ 

1198,l284·~ ao 

1

11""1\'""\ ,v. 
,~ I ~ iiiJiJ ,,'i"} 
I • ,\:'" 

II ~ljij 

iI 26 ,685.46 
;1 36,B06.49 
1 • 

!I 4,025.24 
, 766,20 
24,b9b~17 

1~326tOO 

2~BB6t86 

'"H1l:' !.f~ 
lO"} " 'tc 

I~ 4·,860t60 
II 2,738.10 

il. ~ ,~~~.~:j 
,11!f;clr:" iV 
II . 
I, 

!i 14 1 94.1 t 42 

1'1,&' C}/;,< /." 
'II "''-: ,1 t'tC, 

II 

;\ 
:1 

.(1) 

.UiJ 

II lif,218.01 
I, 

.i 
?k.l,655.83 
: 

GELl16 PAGE 1'1 

H ACTUAL H H' AGTUI\L H HH ACTUAL HflHi* 

fi- T-[) Y··l-D REMIHiHN6 PERCENT 

,1)0 

,01) 
,00 12B,S28,I)O- lOO.OI) 

200.00- 20!).!):) .Of) 
17685,,40- "C , .. ,.to! "1'-

J,}lt!'ft:·t:~-

,00 
8,446.98- 50,994.()5-
61522.02- 525,849.00-

17,1051:60 
i ~30B:l58 
i ,343:4·5 
3,225.40 

,00 
151.17 

.00 
3j 387,21 
!~i' 71~:.38 

'155.09 

11 ,6'72~Jt4 
.O!) 

333.63 
.1)0 

12.B4 
,Of) 

55.0f) 

1100 
,!)() 

.01) 

4'1,318.51 

i2,730.0i) 
1::/16.69 

221;418.50 

7,'fOO,Cro 
• Oil 

30,072.67 
41,525.B7 

766.20 
36,368.61 

1,326.00 
3~220.49 

i\i'. 
I:. Ijl} 

798.32 
4,86i).6G 
2~ 793" 10 
1 ,tH4. 55 

136 1026.74 

1.4;9 lt1 ~42 
14, lf41.: 42 

.00 

.00 

.!)!) 

.00 .00 
5(\994.1)5 
29~8531100 

.l)0 
6.02-

36,841.05 19.5::1 
2,818.29 19.53 
3,688.0'1 24.'15 

2,9'13.00 18.93 
18~69- 2.76- * 

1100 ,{)O 

21~9271>33 42:17 
8,474~13 16.95 

1;233.80 90.42 
63,631.39 63.63 
23,674.00 94.70 
1,279,,51 28.43 

.00 
3, 201.H! 

13'1.40 
206.9(j 
185.45 

133 ,873.26 

lB,b~;6110i) 

>lOG 
18,696.00 

2,369.68-

.00 
SO.04 

2.79 
6.90 

49.60 

69.89 

100.00 
.00 

10!).00 

16.67-- ;: 

,... ... ~ ":0 
·jti. L , 



DAfE 11/07/2006 

ACCOliNT NO ilCCOUNT NMi£ 

2006 (j25-363-fJ48 AfRPOF,i FEES/WHAL 
2006 025-392-040 INTEHEST ON INV£STr1Et{f 
2006 025-392-i)50 REFurms 
200& fi25-395-l)10 TRANSFERS FHDf\ GENERAL 

H* TiJTAL REVENliES 

200& 025-451-1)28 REPMRS & f\{HNmiAf~CE 
21)i}6 025-·/{·51-G35 UilU TIES 
2006 025--45H)42 iNSURANCE 

iJPERATrWl EXPENSES/iHR 

2006 025-453-01.;;5 PURCHASE OF tb!UIPMENT 
CAP Irl OUWW 

1ft TOTAL EXPENSES 

TYLER CO AiRPORT 

,{)O 

,00 

,--.1''. 
" iJ!J 

,Of) 

30 ~ 000 !; O{)~~ 

3,bOO~OO-

200.00-

33 7600,,00 

3;200,,00 
40,300;:00 

,,00 

ocrnBER 

PHEVIQUS 
i1-r -·n 

11575.0f)-
6~500"OO-

13;944:01)-

2, UG.55 
£: ~ 4·05 ~ 00 
7~58.j:49 

.00 

.00 

** M.;WAl '~Hf' 

M-T-D 

.00 
125:00-
198,,53-
315;:00-

\lUI} 

6381:53-

lion 
~O(i 

,00 
.00 

.1)0 

.Ot) 

• Of) 

GEU 16 PiiDE 18 

** ACTUAL ** *?:-*i:' AeWAl ***** 
y- T-L! RENA!N!Nfi PERCENT 

cOO 30,000,00- 100,,00 
4,325,00- 725:00 20.14-
1,867.53- i,667.53 ...... 1"\ "" oj,:). il-

1,890.(1)- 1~890z00 ,on 
6,SOO.O()- .00 Ar·', 

;ViJ 

1 ,~, ,582 t: 53- 25,7171147- 63,82 

3;Gb7.94 30;532.06 901187 
2;110.55 1 ,389 ,~·5 '1'"1 .,:'\ 

;:;"/ I l\} 

2~405~OO 795,00 24.84 
'7,583.49 32,716.51 81 ~ 18 

,00 • Of} ~OO 

1100 .00 ~i)O 

'7,583,4;i 32(ii6.51 81. ltl 



DATE i i/07 {200t; 

ACCOUNT NO 

2006 ()26,-30it-'OI)1 BEWINWG BALANCE i)UI) 
2006 026-363-033 RODEO ARENA FEES 
201)6 ()26-392-040 HHEHEST m~ INVE5TMEriT 
2006 026-392-050 fiE FUNDS IFEHA fiE li1BUW:it 
200b l)2b--395-()10 TRANSfER FRGfI GHIERAL 

2006 026-451-028 HEr!\ i RS g; MA I tHEfHINCE 
2006 026-45HJ35 UnLITlES 

QPEHAT Hit; EXPENSES 

Hif TOTAL EXPENSES 

;00 

.GO 
e(H) 

,00 

CURHENT 
BUDGEr 

10~OOO~O{j­

i,5001l00-
100,,00-

,no 
6,500.0()-

lB,iOO,i)i)-

14, bOO. (ilj 
3,5001l{H) 

IB~100~[)O 

" 'i 
!I 

PHEVIOUS 
N-T-D 

8,1001100-
6,500; O(~-

? ,/.177 ~ 11 
3,566~65 

11 ;343. 7b 

!i 11 ;-j'fj, ftl 

II 
'I I, 
'E 

r 

** ACTUAL H 

n-H) 

,00 
25:00-
...... '1"'" ij,Jc:-

1,6201100-
1'00 

i;: 716=52-, 

3,9811140 
692,35 

!;76'l311 75 

4·1673.~ "15 

1:f. !\CTU!\L ** 
\f 'f t\ 
!-I-I} 

;ijlj 

i,275:00-
653,74-

9,720'llOO-
6,500,i}i)-

lB,l'tti.74-

11 ~ 75a~51 

4,259,,00 
16~f)1?1151 

16,1)17=51 

BELl16 PAGE 

**** ACTU!\L ***** 
REMAaW~ti PERCENT 

1 (J~ fHJO t 00- l{}(j~OO 

2251100- 15.00 
~15311 74 5531174-

9~720=OO ,!)!) 

cOO ;OU 

48. "" i't e" l' 1-

21841,49 191'46 
7591100- 21.69-

21082.49 11.51 

2,082I1 lfS! 1'j ;;;. 
4. ... =..; 1. 

1 ,', ',' , , 

j,' 



D1HE 11/07/2006 GEL116 PAGE 20 

COPS GRANT - SISD 

tURH£NT ?HEVIOUS H Ai"T!(f,J 
:i.lIUnL. 

p. ** ACTUAL *if H** ACTUAL **"F.-** 
ACCiJUNT Wi flCCOUNT NAME E1~UJf1BRANCE BunBET !'i-I-v rH-D y-T-f) REHArfHNf:i PERCENT 

2i)i)b 027-361-(113 FEDERAL Ali) , ....... ,00 f;OO f;OO ~ 00 tOO tOO t:.HJ 

2006 027-392-040 itHERESf ON INVESTMENT ,i}l) \000 • 00 ....... 
tijij ~OO ,I)I) ,00 

f-f* .. -r ... , ,I. HEVENUfS ,00 ,iiI} ,00 tOO .00 ~OO ,1)0 HifHL 

200t; 027-441H01 SALAfHES • FRINGE BENE ~on i\l'\ tOG 1100 "vO ,00 Oil ;,: '1 'J~} 

ff.r TOTAL £XPEr~SES tnt) ,,00 ,,00 ,00 .00 ,00 ,,1)0 



DATE 11/07i200b 

ACCOUNr NO ACCOUNT NMiE 

cG06 02{H04-l)Ol BEGiNNiNG BALANCE OJ Ii) 
2006 028-361-002 UNCLIHHED PROPERTY 
2(1)6 G28-3'?2-G40 INTEREST ON INVESH1EriT 
200i; 028-392-050 M!SCEllANEDUS REFUNDS 

f.H nHAL REVHWES 

200t! 028-4·51-0311 ECONOMIC DEIiELOnlENl P 
200b 02fH5 j -04!) i'11 SCELLANEDUS EXPENSES 

Hif TOTAL EXPENSES 

CURRENT 
ENCIJr-1BRJ\NCE BUDGE[ 

,Oil 
:00 

,,00 

~Vi} 

,00 5,100~GG 

,00 25; 100:(10 

f.f· HCTUAL ·b~ 

M-T-D fi-T-u 

,00 tOO 
ltOO 

12b,!)9--
~OO 

126~I)9-

,~i) 

251),00 ,,00 

:00 

GELlib PAGE 21 

f.f. ACTUAL -**. Hib' ACTUAL H*H 

Y-i-[) REI1!HNlNG PERCENT 

,01) 20,000.00- lOG.OO 
6,335,21- 1,335,21 26.70-
1,049,33- ~'49 ,33 "1 Q ~" 'i'f ",j,j-

,O() :\00 .00 

'1 ,384,54- 17~715=46- 70,58 

l~i)Oi)l:OO 19;(01),00 95,1)0 
250,1)0 4)85i),1)0 95,10 

1,250.00 23 , 850.01) ~\5;(i2 



DATE l1/U7/200b 

ACCOUNT ND 

CONCESSION COfiMlSSiGNS 
DONATLOf~S 

*** rorAl R£VEWJES 

200b 029-451·-038 FLOR?\LS 
2f)Ob 029-451-0'{·O tiISCELLAf~EQUS EXPENSES 

OPERA 1" I NG EZPENSES 

*** TuTAL EXPENSES 

SEUlb PAf1E 22 BUDGET COftPI-\RrSO[~· Fun OCTDBfR 

B£NiJiOLENCE FUND II 

" .. , 
it f}ij 

,1)0 

BU1if1fT 

.GI) 
::00 

,i)i) 

!i 

II 
II 
ji 

'II 

FREVIOUS 
M-T-!) 

179 ::63-
:\t'~ 

-.: Vi) 

.% 

179 ,.', 
"uj-

60,!)(J 

.Oil 
60,00 

** ACTUAL *.~ T.1: 

t1-T-ij 

"Oil 
.... A 

... Vi} 

.52-

::52-

,,1)0 

!lilO 
,i}1} 

ACTUAL ;1* HH HCTUAL HHIi 

FHi Rf11iHNING PERCENT 

179~b3- 1'1~ ,., 
1'i.O;J ::vO 

,Of) lIUO ,il!) 
er'\. 

".JC- .52 ,01) 

lBO.15- 180-;15 ::00 

6!},!}() t;O .. Of)- ,00 * 
0" • IJ .00 .(1) 

60.01) 60 .. 00- ,,00 

.00 Ii 60.00 .to 60.00 60.01)- ,1)0 
BUDGET **f~ff****ffft****fl*********tl*****ff****f******f***f*********1*** 

ii 
II 
,I 



ACCOUNT NO 

2006 !)30-361-1113 STATE ArPROPRiiH [[iN (S 
2006 03i}-392-i)40 iNTEREST UN iNVESTMENT 

~:** TUHIL REVENUES 

20!)6 030-453-0'+5 PURCHASE UF H!UIPt-lHH 
2006 1)30-492-01)5 MISC, EXPENSE 

f1! SCELLAN£(HJS 

1100 
,(10 

,Of) 

1100 

CURREN1 
BUDGET 

50,i)!)!),Oi}-
1100 

l,!)!)i),i)i)-

51,0001100-

'''. ('~ 
\'. ijl) 

51,Oi)i)1I00 
51 ~OOO"O,j 

II 

II 
I 
!i 
I!' 
'I 
!! 
II 

PREVIOUS 
n-T-D 

.Oi) 

aon 

f.~: ACTUAL 
I'I-H) 

,,00 
,1)1) 

257,82-

rr,) "" ~J .• oc-

II iji} 

~oo 

,!)O 

,on 

GELl1b PAGE 23 

ToT. fit- ACTUAL ** F.'i>y'1\ ACTUAL fi'r7!:f.1i-

\'-T-u REMAINING PERCENT 

,,(}O 5f) ~ (Hil) " 00- 10G~OO 

• i)!) ,,00 ,vO 
2}552t82- 1,552,82 155.28-

2,552.82- 1+8,447.18- 94.99 

,O!) • OJ) ,01} 
,I)!) 51,1)i)(),1)() lO!).OO 
,!)() 51;O()!),()1} 10{),0{) 

,uu 51 F Of)f)1I Of) 100:00 



DATE 11/07/2006 

ACCOUNT rW 

2006 lJ3i-;Wf-Iji}1 BEGHmWB BAlANCE-RMP 
2006 {)31-304-002 ilEGIN.NIW3 BAL-1\1"(CI11V£ 
2006 031-J6H)13 CUUNTY ClERr.: FEES (RPM 
2006 031-'361-015 RECORD ~iRCHrVE FEES 
2(}06 (}3Hi92-!)4G IN1'ERE5T ON INVESTMENT 

Hit lOH\l REVENUES 

2006 031- if48-ilOl SAlARIES-RfiP 
2006 03H·41H02 socrAl SECUUTY-RflP 
200b 031-44tH)05 WGRF-If,:S eOMPENSArl1.m-R 
2006 03 I -448-006 UNEiiPUJYtiENT -fU1P 

SAlHfm:s & BENEF lTS 

2006 03H·S1-I)01 SALARIES-ARCHIVE 
2006 031-451-002 SOCIAL SECUR!TY-ARCHIV 
2006 (j31-451-(j1)3 RETiR!'JiENT -ARCHIVE 
200b l}31-451-004 HOSPlTi\UZAiIOfHiRCHIV 
2006 031-45H)OS WORKERS COfiPEf~SAiImHi 
21)1)6 l}31-451-006 !Jr1EMPUJ'{f1£tH -fiRtH I VE 

SAU~R iES ,~ BENEF ns 

[I 
BUDSEl CQMP?iHISGf:~~. FOR OC'fOBER 

II 

COUNTY elfHK RriP I 

Ei~CUr-1BRAr~eE 

r·.:-~ 
ct}v 

, {il} 

.00 

CURRENT 
BUDGn 

2B~3i)O,OO­

b~1:H)O=OO-

25~OOO"OO-

200,,00-

B5~30G;OO-

tG.i)O 

6;275,,00 
48(:,,00 

.00 

251100 

I 

I PREVIOUS 
Ii 

II 
II 
I! ,,(:0 

,iI30~ 193~ 75-
11 31 ,628,00-
II tt:427,,24-
!! 

'I f' ,'" A 0" I OO,c.ifu= .. '1-

" 

ii 

II 
ii 
II 
I, 

,00 

f'.ro. 
t iJii 

,OG 

42.69 

It ACTUAL it il 

I1-T-u 
ACTUAL if 
'{-l-Li 

,00 ,01} 
:: (H) .00 
,1)0 30,193,75-

3;63B.00- 35,266,,00-
532,67- 4 ~ 959 II 91--

4·,170,,67- '10,419.66-

:00 .00 
........ ,00 II Vi} 

1100 "vO 
11 i}i} .no 
.O!) ,00 

1~7501134 l~·,Btn ~ 09 
13:31:91 1 ~ 138.4:j 
104.14· ! .;r • .,i 

'(·'ie.ll 
i. H" ";'1 
't~j. Ie 1,934,98 

,00 =00 
27.'i'B 1"11 .. ' '''I 

ilj,'tl 

2,5030129 oJ ........ "'1 '1" w,;:l! I, Ii) 

H£L116 PAGE 

HH ACTUAL HIB: 

HENA iiHNG PERCEMl 

28,300,00- liJl).1)1) 
6,800.01)- 100,00 
5,193.75 ....... \ ,.,,1,\ 

C;!J. iij-

10,266.00 41.06-
4,'l5~\=~~1 2379.%-

14·, S80. 34- 17,44 

2,O!}O~OO 100.00 
155=00 1001100 
20.00 100:00 
in.OO 100.00 

2,185,!)1) liJO.OO 

B,6().6,1)9- 137.15- j(. 

65Bt45- 137118- * 
492.71- tOO it 

li 934 1>98- .00 " 
20~OO 100.00 
4~L,lt7- 181.88- .~ 

".. ~·I.J"" ,,;~ 

i 1 J Iii 10 I tj- 172.32-

f*f*******tffffff****ff*!'ff*f*f*f*******~ft*ff**f*** OVER BUDSE1" f***~*f***f*f!*f*****f*i**t***tf*£**ft***************************** 
(:006 03H·52-040 fmc. txPENSE-ARCHf.VE .00 5;000.00 I • Of) ,00 .00 5,000.00 100.0!) 

, 

2006 1)31-452-041 MISC. EXPENSE-RftP 
2006 03H·52-i)SO PRtSERW\TWr~-ARGHIV[ 
2006 031-452-051 PHESERi/{jj'lON-RNF 

OPERMmG EXPENSES 

2006 031-453-045 PURCHASE OF EQU lPMEfn 
CAP miL OUTLAY 

2006 rJ3j-454-046 PRiNCiPLE em WARRMHS 
200b 031-454-04'1 INTEREST fm WilRRilNTS 

DEBT SERVICE 

*** TOTAL EXPENSES 

,00 
-:00 
,,00 
1'00 

,,{}o 

.00 

,00 
-= (J{) 

"i)fs 

'"H"\ 
,.iji) 

4 ,tWO.OO 
20,0001'00 
24 ~ 300" iji} 
5~" ; 100.0(j 

22j21~L.[)O 

22,215,01} 

:Oi) 

\100 
,00 

B5J300~OO 

I:' 2;270=25 
,I 2'1; 43::'UO 
Ii 14~ 090, 00 

"II" &.1 r I-"!Qq ?~ II ~W, ( . . 1'_.J 

ii 
II $vGOcOO 
I 

!I 1 ,OOl), OG 
II 
!I 
I~ 

225 " C:O 
eOO 
100 

225.00 

,,00 
,1)0 

"i)O 

,00 
,00 

217281:29 

2;5!}1,25 2;298. l"J 47:89 
27,433t{H) 7,433,00- 37=17-
1"4~ 09iJt ()O 10r210~(iiJ 42,02 
44,024,25 10,0751175 1B.62 

l,OOG.OO 21,215,00 DC" C"r\ 
t.Jt...itj 

1 ;000,00 21,215.01) 95.50 

,00 ,O!) ,!)O 
,Oil =00 .00 
,00 .00 =00 

63,541.95 21,'158.05 .... 1::" c:; .• e.},,, 1 

* 



DA 1"£ 1 ~ /((i 12006 GEL116 PASE 25 

C D A FORFEITURE 

CWiHENT PREVIOUS H ?jCWAL .. "It" J:.J' .,;r ACTUAL 7.1: ***{, ACTUAL ***** 
ACCOUNT NO ilCU]UilT NAnt ENGUH.BHANC£ WDBET f=j-f-D N-T-D Y-T-D RfMAININE rEtiCENT 

200b 032-304-001 BEGINIWiG BALANtE 0110 ,,fiO , i)() t·GO ~ i)O ,00 ~oo ,00 
21){)6 032-363"·033 niSI. ATTY HlRFtJTUHES :00 :\f\ 

,IN 350~OJ)- .00 350,,{)0- :350,i)f) ,00 
2006 032-392-04fj ,' • ........ f\ .. ~ .... .,. 

iNltnt;:;1 uN INVESTMENT ..,i}V tOO "'I'r. ".,. c.\i.-i:O'f- 230:99- 227.68- 227,68 ,00 

**!f TOT{\L REV[f~UES .,;.i\ 
,V1.! =00 C:-C:'1 4(\ 

.J.J;J,07- 23:99- 577=68- 577.68 1100 

2006 032~'(151-f) 10 FACILITY ..... ,.,{' ... r,. 

LUwitl .00 ~OO :",l~ 

"v:; ,00 ,00 :0"0 :00 
2006 032-q·5H)12 TRA!N!NB , ED1JC{HION ,1)0 .00 i\;) ,Oil ,Of) >:00 .00 {:; : v:.,. 

2006 03E:-451-f]40 SUPPLiES , Ill) ."\,.'. .00 ,00 ,GO ,00 ,,00 tV!.:' 

DPER~\T1W3 tJPENSES "va j'1,,', 
,,:ji,J • ill} =00 .00 ,Oil ,00 

2lj(jb 032-453-045 EQUIPMENT 1000 =00 .. 00 cOO ~1)O ,00 :00 
2006 i)32-492-(}OS MISC, EXPENSES ,,00 =00 ~j)O 1:00 ,00 .00 .:00 

MISCELLANEOUS ~oo ,I}(i .GO ,ljO , (.i(i ,00 , !)() 

H* TDTilL EXPENSES eOn 1100 .00 ,00 .00 ,I)I) ,{)O 



Ofl Tf 11/07/2006 

2006 (J33-3f)4-ijOl BEGH;rHNB BALfiNC£ 01/0 
2006 033-36~j-033 SHEfllFF FGRFEl TURfS il~) 

2006 033-392-041} HHERfST ON INVESTflEfn 

ihH TD'fAL REVENUES 

2006 ()::EH5H)()1 DEPUn OVERTIME 
2006 033-4·51-~010 BUY HONEY 
2006 /j33-45HH 1 CONFI1iENTl{IL DRUG iNFO 
2006 033-451-1113 DFWB ilDVERTISWG 
2006 033-453-045 EQUIPFiENT 
2006 033-492-005 MISC. EXPENSES 

fll SCELLAW'::uUS 

ftt TDTAl EXPENSES 

SHERIFF fGRFEr lU~:£ 

~oo 

.1)0 

,00 

CURRENT 
BUDGET 

1000 

tOO 
.00 

,Oil 

..... 1'.... ... .... F,!1P I[ nc ~f "u fl~'fl 

I 

I 
"'1'~~\lH!Hi~ t' .. ~., .. U ... n., 

I 

1M-Hi 
i 

I ~OO 

l:'::: 
l ~:~ 
j 200 
I ,ij\! 

i%,oo 
I 

I
, ,O/j 

,oCt 

rO,O!J 

.1" r:r. ACTUP.L ** 
M-i -'u 

.00 
,i)O 

27 ~ 5'3-

27,53-

r~:~, 

~vv 

.00 
,00 
uOO 

871.,9{) 

l1EU16 PAGE 

** ACTUAL **' **** ACTUAL ***** 
V-Hi REHiHNIWJ PERCENT 

,Of) ,1)() ,(l(l 

.O!) 200 1\1'\ 
lIV1.l 

272,82- 272,82' .00 

2'12,92- '1i'l~'" Q'" r: II:,,.,C ,00 

,1}0 :'\,'. tOil "vv 

:100 ,00 ~t)o 

,OG ,,00 ,1)0 

90,(1) 90,1)0- tOO 
521.9f) 5211090-
350.00 350\100-
9611090 

iYi IGII !)(! .~." Gil !:it.' Gil Q' 'i "'1- "'1 

26 

.i{. 

"I, I'." ., till .. v ,wi .. \! .0 •• '11, .ijl, 

OVER BUDGE T f. *** f.-ff* f.& * **f..f.f. 7} 7H:f.iH: **** * iHtf*f.~l· f.f.f. ****iH:-*** ******* *******ii·**** ***. 
I 

I 
I 
I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 
I 

I 

I 
I 



LtArE 11107/2006 
I 

BUDDET CONP{~H {SON FOt.: GCrOBEH 
I 
i DlSTf.:lCT CLERK l~fiP I 

I 
I 

CURRENT PR£'~IIOUS 
ACCOUNT Nil ACCuUNT NAME BUDGEr /1- T-'ll 

I 

2006 034-30H)01 BEGWNING BALANCE .00 
2006 034-36HWt DiSmiCT CLERK FEES .00 
2006 031r-392-!)40 INTEREST ON INVESH1EfH ,00 

3,5(~O ~ lji)- l ,00 
. "',.(1 ;, .... J'. 

i f 50i)'IlOO- i; Q·J?JV-
I 

50,1)1)- 181. 74-
I 

~H rurAL REVEi~UES .00 5;0501100- 1 llJl ')/;_. 
~ \oJ I ~ In ..... 

I 

200b 034-451-040 ~HSCELLAN£DUS EXPENSE ,1)0 1,500.0(j I 1100 I 

2006 034--43 Hi;}!) RECORDS PRESERVM ION .00 3,5501100 ,00 
2006 03lf-453-U45 PURCHASE OF Eau I FMEtH ,00 1:00 ~on 

It I TOTAL EXPENSES ,,00 5,050,:00 • ili) 

f. i~' ACTUAL 
i'/-H) 

~i)G 

122.50-
24~82-

!it? ~32-

.on 
,O{) 

,(}O 

,Of) 

GELl i b PiiGt '1'7 
C! 

** ** ACTUAL *ir **-1.,* ACTUAL ***** 
Y-T-D REfiilINiNG PERCENT 

,00 31 500.rJO- 100.00 
1:762,,00- 2b2,Or) 17.47-

206.56- 156~56 313,,12-

1,968.56- 3,081,,44- 611102 

,1)0 1~50(j1:00 lUOtOO 
,00 3,5%,00 1i)i),I)O 

~on ,1)0 .00 

.00 5;051),00 1!)t),00 



DATE 11ll)?l2006 

ACCOUNT NAME 

200b 035-3bHJ12 T l l r£FlPLE FOUNDATlU 
2006 035-36H)14 LOCAL CGfHmBUrfOfi.S 
2006 035-392-G40 HiT£R£ST ON IMVESffiENi 

2006 035--45Hj35 UTlUTI£S AND EQUmlEri 
200b 035- if5H)40 t-HSCELU'iNEOUS SUPPLiES 

f.f.1l TOTAL EXPENSES 

,00 

BUDGEr 
I 
I 

CGfiPARiSGN FOR J,QCTDBER 

CURW~T 

BUiiBEr 

,00 
• Of) 

.01) 

I 

f,t· ACTUAL ff. 

IH-D 

DUO 
• :)1) 

/J,l)5-

l j \& f}:::~-

tOO 
.00 

,(II) 

BEL11b PfH"it 28 

7:iI' ACH!AL iHt" HH ACWAl lHHfH 

Y-T-i) RfHAI1mfJ PERCENT 

rl(~ 
=\.H) .00 ,.va 
.00 ;00 .00 

129.14- 129.14 "Of; 

129.14- 129. iii tOO 

• Of) ,Of) 1100 
,Oil ~Oi) .!)u 

~oo ,.(H) =00 



DATE !llO?/2006 

2006 036-304-1)1)1 BEGINNING BALANCE (iUi) 
2006 036-3b3-()28 COUNTY CLERK FINES 
20Gb 036-363-032 DISTRICT CLERK fINES 
C006 036--392-040 rrmm::ST ON INVESTMENT 

liE TOTAL REVENUES 

2006 ()3b-453-()q-5 PURCHASE OF EblU!Pi'lENT 
2006 036-492-05() Ll BHARY f:ilJ[WS t: SUPPLI 
2006 {)36-492-05i REPMRS & 1HHWVEfiENTS 

MlSCELU1NEOUS 

BUnGEr COMPARISON 

LIBRARY FUND 

:".r~ 
:I ijlJ 

,00 
.. 00 

:00 

,01) 

BUDGET 

10,000.00-
2;000,00-

lOO.OO-· 

10, Oi)O,Oi) 
5 ~ 6(H) .. 00 
1:000:00 

16,600.00 

FOH 

I 
I 

PRE\t~IGUS 
I 

M-· T-D 
t 

I 
; ,,00 

E .. 220 .. 00-
4;'N)rJ,OO-

326,88-
I 
I 
I 

'1 .. 50'6,B8-, I 
I 
: 1100 

7 ~ 16~l .. b7 
.. I 

: .. 00 
'7 ~ 163u £11 

** AC]"uAl 
M-T-D 

.. 00 
160=i)i}·-
3601100-
40.53-

560.53-

.00 
llb~19. 93 

uOO 
1~b39 .. 93 

i !j"H" '0 ..... 
ljo;)1. ,j 

GEU16 P{.iGE 

'ct- ** ACTUliL £-* -1'*** ACTUAL **f:** 
'i-l-D HfJ1AINING PERCENT 

,,00 10 1 i}()0,00- 1(;0,00 
21380,00-' 380.00 19.!)ij-

5~320b(jO- 820,ilil 18.22-
36'1 "l~l- 267 4 41 267,,41-

8)067.41- 8)532,59- 511140 

,00 lO~Oi)O,i)O 100,1)0 

B~B{)31160 3~203~bO- 57:21- *' 
,Oi} 1,000.00 100.01) 

8j 803.bO 7,'1'96,40 116.9'1 

8, 803.60 7~79bu40 46,97 



U?l'1"£ 1! /i)'l/2006 " BUnGET COr1PARIBON FuR OCTOBER 
f. 

I 
GEL!16 PAGE 30 

T [; LULLEnWN GENrEii' B 

CURRErH PHfJiIDUS t:·* flC"fUAL *f. f:* HCTUflL *if 1:'*** ACiUAL ****1i-ACCOUNT NO ACCOUNT NAME ENCUMBRANCE HUDBET l, ~ U M-T-fj \'-1'-u RfJiAHHN5 PEfiCEfH !i-l-' . 

2006 037-304-001 BEGiNNING BALIif~r;E i)l/;} tOO i1.f-.. tOO ,(H) tOO ,00 .(1) 
t IiI) 

2006 037'''363-033 FEES CDLLEC1ED ~Of) 80 1 i)Oi)~ 00 .. · 67}B44~B5- 5, '787, ~15- 73,632,80- 6,367,20- 7.96 2006 037--392-040 11mHESr uN I NVtSrMnn ~Ol) If)O~O(i- l~2b ~ 66- 11<i "';C" 503.91- 403. 'il 403.91-I j :;cJ-
2006 03'1-392-048 REFUNDSlFEI1A R£!NBURSE ~OO ~ot) 19,795 .. 50- 3,9591:10- 23,754=60- 23 , 754,60 .00 2006 03'l-395-f}1f: lRANSFU~S FRurl GEN£RFIL :00 50, f)(ifj It 00- 37 ~ 5(~O tI fji)- tOO 37,50r),OO- 12,50r),()0- 25~(jO 

*~-{t· TOTAL [([VENUES :00 130,100:00- 125~5b7 .. 01- 9,824,30- 135;391,31-· 5,29i.31 4.07-

200b 03"1--446-1)0] SAUiRrES .Oi) 41,if,12;OO 3J I 14:5i15B 3,733.28 38,878,86 2l 533,,14 6 .. 12 (!O(}b 037· .. ·448-002 SDCIAL S£CUHITY ,1)0 3)169.00 2;688.59 285 .. 59 2,974.18 194.82 6 .. 15 I 200b 037w·4:i8-003 RETIREMENT .00 3f E72 .. 0D 1~45r5 .. Bi) 152,16 1~607 .. 96 1,6M.04 50,86 • I 2006 037-'i4fH)U4 HuSP I TAL lZI\ r rON "Ijij 6,03b~OO 5, !{·2~ .. 72 £:::'1' ••.• 5; 963.14· 72.B6 1,.21 ,J,J'f,'fc 
2(1)6 03'1-448-01)5 WORKER'S COf1PEf~S[; T I ON ,00 3~515~OO 3~489~72 .. 00 3,489~'7e 251:c13 ,72 
2006 1)37-448-006 U1~i.}1PLO\'i1EN T iNSURANCE I"H .... 183.00 156.48 q·9,29 205 .. 77 22a77- 12.44- * .. VI} 

SAlAHIES & BENEFiTS .. Of) 5'7 ;587 l: Of} 48,36ft.89 4-,7541174 53; 119.63 4,467,3'1 '7,'76 

2006 1)37-451-028 MACfHNERY MAifHH~ANCE ,00 10,334~OO ~.~B07 .. 50 171,96 4;981.46 5,352.54 51.80 
1:006 037·- if51·-029 6RS~ OIL, GHEAS£ ~OO 3~500 .. i)O 6~700c05 477 ,83 7,177,,88 3} 61'7 ~ ss- W!},08- If 

• I ?'i)Ob n:fH51-035 UT lUT IES r··.i'. 
3,,oOO~OO 1; 4·29 ,36 194.75 i,624.11 1,375.89 45.86 :i.llJ 

f~OOb 03'7-451-040 i'i j SCELLMi£OUS SUPPLIES .00 3~50G .. OO ,.,~J. "'.~ .GO 935:79 2,564 .. 21 73~2b '1;;i.J1. i'1 
I 201)6 037-ii51-i)4·2 LUiBtLITY WSURilNCE ON ,i)0 1,300:00 1,3101100 i\r\ i ,3101l0t) 101100- .:77- .~ 'IIi;",''U 

• I 
2006 03'7- 1151-043 CONTAiNEH HAULS t"1o., .... 'i2 ;21)5, GO (43 .. 13!LOO 2,802, ifG If5; 937 • Of) 3,732,00- 8:B4- * ,:..'V 

• I 

i]PEiWTiNG EXPENSES I\r~ 63;83\1 f'.f\ ~o 'Ji!!! ..... r-
3~646:54 61;966.24 1,B72.76 2=93 1: .]<] : lji) 

,.;U ;'.J' I' {.} 
I 

;00 ~(iO 2()O6 037-454-046 PRiNCIPLE Dri wARHANIS ~OO .Of) i:Of) ,,00 .. 00 
2006 037-~·5'H)lf7 IIHERESr fiN W11RiWHS .Oi) .00 I .),) .00 ,00 .no .1)0 j:i.l_ 

DEBT SERVICE :00 .00 1: ...... \ 
1 ~ 'ijl} • Of) ,00 .00 tOO 
I 

I 
1,112.39- 1;112.39- 9,786.39 112.82 2006 037-45B-t)19 PURCHASE OF EQUIPI1ENT ,Oil i3,b'l4·,!)l) I· Oij 

CriP) TAL UUlLAY ,,1)0 B,674cOG ,01) 1,112:;39- 1,11;;:,39- 9,786,39 112.82 
I 
I 

{f-¥.. * TOTAL EXPENSES ~OO 130,100.00 , .... "J c·-' 7,28fL89 l!jo,ob'i;~-.1~:' 
, I 113, 9'l3, 'iB 16,1261152 12fi40 



I BUDBET CDMFARISOr~ FuR ~CTGBf]~ SEU 16 PAGE 

I iiCCOUNT NO ACCOUNT NAME 

2006 038-361-013 FEDERAL AID 

V IOLENGE AG?HNS rWOtiEN SPEC PR 

CURHEr~T PHEVIOUS fdf fiCTUAL H ;if. ACTUAL *~: HH ACTUAL ***{H': 
I 

BUDGET H-T-i) fi-i-f) Y-T-D RH1AINING PEHWH 

,!}O 3'1;659,29- l\,~~ 3'7 'l~:o. :''-1_ 37~659te9 ,Of) lib) . ~ bioi (~c. , 

2006 038-392-039 LOCAL MATCHiNG FUNDS On 
\I ' .. 

;"\i". 
,IJV ,00 .,,00 ,Or) .1)0 ,00 

20()b 038-392-040 INTEREST ON INVESH1ENT ,liO tOt) 44.68- 9,46- 54,14- 54,14 t. fjf) 

{.f¥.- HJTAL REVENUES ,ail ::1)0 3? ~ ?i)3 t 9i- 9.46-· 37,713,113- 3?;?B,43 ~OO 

20i}b 031H4iHjOl SAL(.iRIE5 t: FRINGE ,;)0 zCtO "UO =00 ,00 1:0{) .'~ .. ~ 
~ i.iV 

2006 038-451 .... 007 SUPPLIES & DOE ,,00 to!) ,1)0 .OJ) tOO ,O/) .Oil 
200b 031H5HH2 TRAVEL ,00 tOO ,00 tOO 'lUi} .00 ,00 
2006 03l:H9b-ilJ.O TRANSFERS TO GENERAL F ,(1) .1)0 37,6~5.71 .on 37~6951171 37,b95lt71- .1)0 * 

Ht: TG1"AL EXPENSES ,00 1'\''\ 
c 11~l 37 }b9:,5/11 ,()() 37)695.71 "J" 'c.r: ,"!o!_ 

-..ii ~o i.J, 11 ,()f) 



DATE li/07/2006 
{ ._. 

i:iU1i6fl CiJiiPARISDN FOR QCTOBEf.' iiEU16 PAGE 

CRiME VICTIMS ABSY COORD: TEAM 

ACCOUNT NO ACCOUNT NAME 
CURRENT PREVlUUS ** ACTUAL ** f.* ACTUAL ** it*** ACTUIK ****f.-

BUu$J£'f M-i-D I1-T-i) Y-T-l) REniliNING PERCENT 

20()6 039-36H113 FEDERAL AiD 
2006 l)3~~-392-039 Ht)TCHINB FUf~DS 

2006 039--392-040 !NTEREST ON !NVESTMENT 11 00 

:·'.f-_ 
~IJIJ 

:"':.1' 41 7B2L.50- .Oi) 41 ;821 ~50- 41 ,821.50 1100 ;'vv 
i\t, ...... , 

,00 ,O!) ,i)O .. ~O .-;:\lV ",lji} 

,00 55.05- 11~82- If 1""1 
bb.8'l ,,{}f) bb.ti/-

.00 ~·i ~fri6~55- li~B2- 41~888,37- Ifl,888.3'1 ilO!) 

2006 039-448-001 SALARIES & FRINGE HEME ,on 
21)06 039-45H)0'1 SUPPLIES & uOE ,Oil 
E006 039-451-/)12 1'RMEL ,00 
2006 039"'49b-l)1O TRANSFERS HI GENERAL F ,00 

,no .% 1000 .00 ,00 ,00 
:"\i\ : 

.. ot) ,00 =00 ,1)1) , I)!) ,,1Jij 
.. c,t} ,1)0 .O() .01) .00 1100 

I .... ;·' 41,86b~Ott ,00 41,86b.0 If 41,866.04- .00 '* =I..'!J 

fH TUfAL EXPENSES to ijtj 41,866.04 J)O !t1,86b.l)4 41,866.04- ~ijO 



ACCOUNT NO 

2006 OVHbH113 TG[W STATE AlD 

*** TOTAL REVENUES 

200b 04(H51-1)2S' ENGINEERING 
2(iij6 {)4iH5H)30 ADMHHSTRATlON 
2006 040--45 Hi32 SEWER F{;[; r u rr ES 

BUDGET C[]NP~)f(ISON FOH DCTOBER 

ON-sm: SEtJEfi PRo.m::r FUND 

BUDGET 

tOO 

P-REVIDUS 
M-T-D 

,\)O 

: cOO 
, ~oo 

IOOi) 

.,~ 

, 11 i}ij 

n-T-D 

111)0 

,00 

1000 
,01) 
,i)u 

.00 

6El116 PAGE 33 

Y'''l-D REMAINING PERCENT 

.00 ,01) ,I)(i 

iF; .,Ij 1100 1100 

tOO 1100 "Of) 
<;ni} ~Oi) 1100 
.u(} eOO .tiO 

1100 1100 ,01) 



D?} T£ ! 1 /07/2006 BUIiGEI COiiPAf( I SUN FOR DC TOBER 

PEfH::£ OFFICEH SERVICE FEES 

CURRan PREVIDUS H ACTUAL *~: ** ACTUAL ** Hf.f. ACTUAL 71**** AccaUNr NO ACCOUNT NAME ENCUi1BRANCE BUVGET n-T-u ii-I-V '(-T-Ii REMAiNING PERCENf 

2006 041-363-033 PEACE OFFiCER fEES ~oo ::1)0 5~714,,56- 40(iIlOf)- b,114~56- 61114.56 IIUO 
2006 0Id-392-1)38 EXXONif-WBiL FOUNDATION ~ or) ~OO eOi) .00 ,(1) .00 ,(1) 
2006 041-392-0ilf) INTEREST ON iNVESTMENT ~OO ::00 10St25- 14.B1- 12(),O6- ~ ''i fl f\ I .00 Let'elJO 
2006 041-392--041 DONAIIONS .\1'1 MI 251),,00- '"\i'\ 250.00- 2S0sUi) .00 "VI) >;'';V 'Il)!} 

~*i:- TOTAL REVENUES tOO :00 b,Ob~\Bl'" 414.81- b~ 48 lf,,62- I / ..... ,., 

.ilO OJ'iti'!,oc 

2006 04·1-/{·51-04 ! UNIFORHS ,,00 :00 i35o:00 .00 135,,00 135.1)0- ,(1) i-~ 

20f)b 041-451-112 TRAVEL ~i}O 1:00 : ~oo .00 .1)0 .00 IY' • Ij 

2006 01{,H51-140 NISECEllANEGUS EKPEf~SE ;00 .00 4·]!257 -: 72 600~(}O ~. '1;:;" ?;:J ljj~I, ,~ lf1B57~ 72- ~Of) -R' 

OPERfHiN6 EXPENSES "Of) ~oo 4,39E,,72 6(tOtOO 4, S'92. 72 4~ ~!92~ 72- .00 

2006 041-453-1)45 EQUIPI1£fH .00 1100 "on ,00 ,()I) ;00 ,,00 
CAPiTAL OUTLAY ttOi) "Of) ,01) t O(} .00 uOO • Of) 

, 
H* WTAL EXPENSES ,(II) 4 • .392.72 6f)f},O!) 4,992. 72 4~992. 72- .(1) 

OVER BUDSET ***E'f*ti;**~fl'*******************f*f***f*~*f**f***f*t*************** 



DA IE ! j, /;)7 l2J}G6 

ACCOUNT Wl ACCGWH WiNE 

20£1b 042"362-113 FEDmAL AID 
cOOb 042"'392-(41) HffEt'lEST ON rNVESTf1£fH 
i~()1)6 042-392-1)50 REFUNDS 

·Hi· TDHiL FiEVENUES 

2()Ob 042-451-112 TRim/INS 6: EDUCATION 
2()Ob 1)42-ifSH40 H!SCELLANEOUS W'ENSE 

OPERATIW3 EXPH~SES 

21)06 042-453-t)~·5 PURCHASE Of EOU!Pl'1HH 
CAPlTAL OUTLAY 

ENCUt1BHANCE 

BUDGET COMPARiSON FOR OCTUBER 

CURHENT PHEVHiUS 
BUDGET Ii-I-Ii 

1'-" ~ . .l!.~ 54} 000" Oi)~~ 
• Of) ~OO 

i".r\ 555,,00-ttll) 

.00 Sq,} S5~ 1! i)f)-

.% ~f){) 

,00 .00 
,,$)O ;00 

-;OC! 2il;750~.65 

lif}O 211 'f 750cb5 

f.* ACTUAL ·H· 

ri-T-i) 

110(1 

.0£1 
,no 

~oo 

.fi(i 
IV' ",vV 

"i}i} 

,Of) 

.00 

GEll16 PAGE 35 

ff.· ACTUAL H· **.** ACTUAL ***** 
H-D REMAlf~INB PERCHJT 

5it)OOn.oo- 54,000.00 tOO 
,1)0 1100 1100 

555I1 t)O- ,~.t'''r.:' i'r. 
J:}J ~ tjlj ~ocr 

54:,555.00- 54·;555.00 ,00 

,00 ,f)(i \lOG 
:i)f) ,01} .Of) 
nOO ,00 ,00 

211 1 7501165 211,750;65- ,Of) ~. 

211 ",.-,... It:' 
, IJ~'.O,J 21 j ; '750,,65- ,00 

************ffl****************ff***lf******!******1 OVER BUDGET **1***********************1****11**********************1*********** 

**f. TOTAL EXPEf~S£S 2jj,750.65 211,750,65- ,i)O 

, 
I 
i 
I 

r 
I 

! 
I 
I 

I 



HATE l1/i)'112006 

ACCDUfH ND ACCOUNT NAME 

2006 043-304-001 BE61NfnNf:I BALMiCE OUG 
2006 01j·3-·361)-1)02 liELlWJUE[ff AD VALOREM 
2006 043-392-040 INTEREST uN INVESH1EfH 

H* TOTAL REVENUES 

21)06 i)~3-/t51'-028 REPAIRS & i1AINWiANCE·­
aPEi~?H I N6 EXPENSES 

i~GI)6 04:'H53'-045 PURCH{i,S£ OF E9.Ulf'f1HIT­
CAPITAL OUllM 

ENCUt1BRANCE 

-----------------"-----~-.. ". 

BUDGET CONP?ifUSON FOR OCTOBER 

CURRENT 

35~OOO.l)O­

f\ i)(iO.: 00-
30(!~OO-

37~300:l00-

22,000=01) 
22,000=00 

15~3i)i).{}O 

"15,300"&00 

PREVIOUS 
n-T-fi 

1,237.20-
1~2'70~49-

2,507.69-

~oo 

** ACTUAL f.£. 

M-T-D 

.00 
238.92-
163.11-

4021:03-

,~.(\ 

• ~j1J 

.00 

.00 
,Of) 

GEL116 PAGE 36 

** HCiUHL ** **** ACTUAL Hf.H 

Y-T-fi REMilrNfN6 PERCENT 

cOO 35~OOO~OO- 100.{)0 
1~476.12- 5E3~98- 26.19 
1)43:3.60- 11133;60 377.87-

t,909= 72- 34,390.28- 92,20 

.GO 22,OOO~OO WO.!)O 
1100 22,000.00 101).00 

~Of) 15 1300.00 100.0i) 
.00 15,300~OO IOO.O(} 

3',300,i)0 100.00 

1 
) 



nATE 11/0712006 
GfL116 PAGE 

WUR1!-iGU5£ SECUilIH' 

CUHHEfH P~~EVlfJUS ** ACTUAL f:i~ , " ACTUAL ** HH ACTUAL ***** ,r1l' 

ACCOutH NO iiCCOUNT NAME ENCUfiBHANCE BUDSET M-l-i) ii-I-I) ¥-i-I) RHji\Hm~B PERCENT 
2006 044-31)4-001 BEGINNING BALAf~CE fH/O ~GO 7~f~ O{)O .. O{]- lOOO :nt) tOO 75,OOOeOO- 100,1)1) EO()6 O'fl{.-363-033 COUf(fHOUSE SEGUHIT¥ FE ,,00 i ~··t 000 Jl O{)- 13,66E.73- i ,3281l67'~ 14,99L4()- 991. 40 7.08-2006 044-392-01+0 INTEREST ON WVESTMENT ~ ($i) 1,0001;00- 3;260.99- 396.80- 3;057.79- 2 "'n ,,~ 265e79-,oJi,i? 

**~. HHAL REVENUES ~Oi) Q01i)OO=OO- 16;923,72- 1~725e47- 18,64·9= 19- 71,350.81- 7'1,,28 

200h 044-4413-1)01 Sf-H..ARIES cOO 2B~ij561:00 ~OO ,00 cOO 2B,056,OI) 10(i mOO 
2i)06 1)44-4If£H)I)2 SiJClAL SECUR1n' ~OO 2'7 i 4·7 ,;>00 e(H) ~ vt} .00 2 ~ 1 ~-7, 01) 100,00 
2006 044-448-003 RETIHEI1HH ,00 E:~21?"Oi} ,,00 :00 cOO 2,217,1)0 10GlI(H) 
20!)6 044-44·fH)Oij' HGSPrTAUZMWM ,,00 b~OB7=\jO llUI} fl1)O ,O!) 6, N17, 00 100.00 
2006 044-448-005 ~Jl.lHKER !S CGfiPENSAT WrJ ~oo 1~214110i) .00 :00 ,00 1,214.01) 100,,00 
2006 {A4·-448-·l)Ob UNEfiPLOYt1EN'f .00 124.00 U{-,,63 C" 14·,63 109.37 aa.20 • 'v 

SALARIES & BENEFITS ,,00 39 ~ tiff'S II 00 14~63 rq\ 
~ViJ 14,,63 39:;8301137 99.96 

21)00 044-451-001 COURT B!HUFf ,00 10;i)OOll{}i) 2,850,O1} 3001:00 3~ 15U. Vi) Oi 8SO ,nO 68.50 
201)6 044-451-035 UTIliTIES t,:<·. 

10~OOO~OO 201,,54 2tfl44 225,,98 9~?741102 97,74 ~ iii} 

21)06 044"·!i·51-04£ I NSURAr4C£ ,(1) "DO 59!1, 00 "Of) 594·,00 594,00- ,.00 " 
OPERA WIG EXf'Et~5ES ,1)0 20,000,,00 3,645,,54· 324.44 3~969.98 lb,030,,02 80~ 15 

EOO6 i)44-4·53-i)4·5 PURCH?ISE OF EQUIPMENT ,OJ) q.,094=OO '"vO ,00 .00 1;0911,01) 11)f),1)0 
CAPITAL OiHUlr 1100 9~094~i)f) lion ,,00 ,J)f) 9,094,01) 100,,(H) 

2!)f)6 044·-492-004 l'HSGELLANEUUS EXPENSE =00 21;06i,00 \tOO ~t)O 1100 21; 061. OJ) 100cOO 
MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE ,00 21) 061. 00 .00 ,00 ,(II) 21,061. ill) 100,iJO 

*\rf H.iTAL EXPENSES .n!) 90 f OOi)'.IOO ...,. '''i' '''1 
·j!OOljll l. j 32[tl1 lt4· 319tiUll 86 1015,39 9::L57 



IM It 11 (ill 121)06 

ACCOUNT NAME 

2006 Q45-304--(iOl BEGiNNING BALANCt 01 lO 
2006 045-361-0 i 3 DrS r. 8: ca. CLERK FEES 
200b 045-392--1)411 INTfYESl' [m INVESH1£fH 

If** Hl'fi\L REVENUES 

200b 1145-44B-001 SALARIES 
21)06 045-448-0i)2 sac i tIL SteUR Hi' 

2006 Otf5-44B-006 UN£HPUJYMENT 
SALARIES 5: BENEFITS 

2006 O~·5-492-i)i}4· HiSCELLANEOUS EXPENSE 
M I SCELLAWJ]US 

***' TOTAL EXPENSES 

ENCUMBRANCE 

1100 

fl.:'" 
t lJ';j 

tOO 

37~500tOO-

4',500:00-
500t{){j-

1ft, SOO , 00-

575,00 

3~·}3B5" 00 
34~395tOi) 

fREVlOUS 
H-T-L' 

tOO 
4,431t50-
1 ~ 795c 1']-

6,226.67-

,00 

tOO 

,00 

225.00 
225=00 

2251100 

GEL116 PAbE 38 

H tiCWAL Hf ff flCTUAL ** HH ACTUAL **H* 

H-'Y-D Y~~T-D R£MArf~IN6 PERCENT 

, ..... 
~ I}i} ,00 3'1,500.00- 100cOO 

583.50,- 5,015=Oi)- 5!5alJO 11.44-
213.54- 21008,'11- 1,508,71 30l t 74-

"'0:; "'II. I i I ':,\,;'1'- 7,023,71- ':It:; 1'1/., !)il_ ,-,,",'t;._.~ ; 83.47 

.00 ,1)0 '1, SO(), 01} li)(),00 
r,:'I. 

o:IJV 1100 51'S,OO 100.00 
,Of) ,ill} 10,00 j(jI},OO 

eO!) ,O!) 300:00 1001100 
~OO ~." .1}1j B, 115,1}0 100.00 

1:00 225,00 3ft, 160:(}i) 99.35 
• OJ) 225.(1) 34,lbO.{)O 99.35 

,1)O 225eOO 



u~ 'fE 11/07/2006 BUDBEr C1JMPAR rSaf~ FOR GCTiJBER 6£L116 PAGt 39 

CHlr1£ STDPPERS 

CUHRENT PREVIUUS ** ACTUAL f.i.. 7."" ACTUAl.. ¥.ii, f.**-M' ACTUAL *-tH~'iH':' 
ACCOUNT NO tiCCOWH NAf:1£ ENClJtiBR~\NC£ BUiltiET ri-"f-D i1-T-u y-J'-D REi1AWIN8 PERCEN'f 

2006 046-304-001 B£GIf~N!NB BALANCE 01/0 ,O{) .00 "i)0 ,,00 .1)0 ~oo ,01) 
2006 046-'363-019 JUSTICE PEACE FiEV 9!-V ,"\/\ .Of) .(1) ~oa .(1) .01) ,,00 '(Vi) 

200b l)iilr363-020 JUSTICE PEACE REV S'3-~' • (Ii) ,Oil ,O() ,,00 ~OO ,,00 eOn 
2006 046-36:;H)2 i JUSTICE PE[.~CE REV 95-~} .GO 1100 ~Oi) ,01) ,00 .00 ,Of) 
2006 046 M·363-026 DISI 5: CO CLf.: f,'q' 91-9 I:GG .00 =00 ,,(Ii) .00 .oa ,01) .'U:' .f 

2006 046-363--02'7 uISI & CO GLK REV 93-9 ~oo tOD ,,()O • Oil ,00 aOO .GO 
2006 046-363-02B ilIsr e CO eLK REV ~1~5-~i ~l)O :00 fLOr)- 4,00- 12.1)1)- 12,GO .01) U: 

2006 046-392-04i} HHEHEST UN [NVES/i·1ENT ,,00 ~OO ~OI- .02- .03- .03 .GO 
2006 046-395-'010 TRANSfER FROM WI£Ri~L .00 ,,00 ,,{it) ,00 ,00 .(1) 1100 

*:r.r TOTAL REVENUES .'0. ••• 

~OO ",i}i} 8,01- 4~O2- 12.03-· 12,03 .00 

2006 04'6-4S'2-0B3 PAYFinnS ro STATE .01) ::ilO 7::20 3.bO 10,,80 10,80- ,Of.) .;;. 

MiSCELLANEOUS ,i)f) ,00 7.20 3:bO lil=Bn 10:80- .00 

,:006 !)lj6-'4lfb-O 1 I) TRANSFEf1S Hi 6fJ~£RAL F .. 00 ,00 .. on ",,. .. 1:00 ,Of) ~oo ~ VI} 

TRANSfF(S 'fIJ: .Ol} ,l}!) :00 .O!) ,01) .00 .00 

7:1.:f. TarAL EXPENSES ~oo ~oo I'f '''':,f'' 
I.C·, 3.60 w.e!) 11],81)- :on 

************ff***ff**f****************************** OVER BUDGET ************'1***********11*1'*******1*1*************1************1 



VA TE 11/iYll2006 

ilCCQUNT NO ACCOUNT NAfiE 

2.006 047-30H)Ol BEGINNING EAU\NCE Oi /0 
21)06 047-392-040 INfEREST ON H>1VESH'!ENT 

fH TOTAL f-iEVENUES 

2[)i)6 \)4·7-4·511-019 RIGHT-OHIA\' PURCHASES 
U\PiTAL DUlLAY 

2006 047-492--022 Pf\OFfSSrONAl SERVICES 
filSCELLANsaus 

*** TOTAL EXPENSES 

BUDGET CDMP?lHlSON FOR uCTOBEr? 

CiJWHi/-wIf!E RIGHI-Of-wAY fUNDB 

trJCUMBRANCE 

~oo 
:~.i\ 

=vv 

CURREIH 
BUDtiH 

6~500~OO-

1001li)O-

6;500,{)0 
6;JOO,OO 

PREIIWUS 
M'-T-u 

1:00 
2201105-

lOCH) 

~oo 

----.--' .............. --_. ~ -~ .. ... 

GElllb PAGE 40 

Hi ACTUAL H H ACTUAL H HH flCTUAL f.HH 

1H-D 'i-i-V REIiAIfWIG PERWH 

,00 =00 b;50C'.OO- 10(j"OO 
24,,71- 244117b- Wt.'lb 144.76-

24: '" 244.76- t ')c:c; ..... _ 961129 fl- 0; "",., , t::'f 

.. 00 :00 61501),01) 100.00 
,00 ,,~. b,500.00 100. \)0 "I: I...'''...' 

,(1) ,01) 100:00 100.00 
,00 ,Of) WO,OO 100.00 

,vO 1100 6,6001100 100,ilO 

, 
f , 



Df1 TE 11/07/2006 

ACCOUNT NO HCCI]UNT NM1E 

21)06 049-36 Hli::; FEI1A R£lIiBURSEli£lffS 
2006 O~-8-36HJ14 ADMINlSrRM[VE FEES 
20G6 048-361-016 DISASTER HELlEF GflMH 
2006 048-363-046 lHHER REVENUE 
2006 048-392-()40 ifHEHEST ON INVESlllENf 
200b 048-392-i)5f) LiGNATiONS 

2006 f)118-448-001 S?\UmiES 
2006 ()48- fiitEH)02 SOC I AL SECUR! TI' 
2006 048--448-005 WORKERS COMPENSAflON 
fOOb 048-44tHi06 UNEMPLDYflE1fi 

Si~U1RIES Ii: BENEFITS 

2006 04!H5HH2 mAVEW1iltfibE 
2006 048-4·51-028 DANA6£S & HEPfl I RS 
2i}l)t; 04B-451-029 61\S; OIL 6: GREASE 
2006 GitiH5 i -030 SHELTER LNG OF EVACUEES 
ie'vb 0111:H51-031 TErlPOHAR¥ DEBHlS STOHA 
2006 041:H51-033 COUNrY wiDE flEBR!S REN 
200b 0413-451-034 FIELD HuSPITAL SERVILE 
2iJ06 048-({·51--{j35 EHERG£f~CY PRDT£CT !V!: H 
2006 048-451-036 EfiERGElICY wGHKfDEBRIS 
20Vb 04fH-5 i -037 ROAD Z: [) nCH RESTQf.:iyn 
200b 041:H51. -038 HEPA IRG 
200b 048-45H}39 UTlUiI£S-EDC 
2006 04fH51-040 M i SCELL1;NEOUS SUPfL i ES 
201)6 041:1-451-1141 LOSS/SPGILAGE OF SUPF'L 
2006 048-451-045 ADDIT toNAL HEFUSE EH'E 
2006 048-45HJ46 CONTRACT UlBOfi 

OPERATING txFENSES 

2006 048-452-1)28 mmn NEEDS EXPENSE 
GRilfH EH'EN!HTURES 

2006 048-453-01(-5 PUCHASE OF EQUIPI1Hff 
UiFIUiL GUllA\' 

BUDGET CO;~PARlsnN FOH OCTOBER 

RlTA li:J,TRWA DISASTER HEUEF 

ENCUMBf(?iNCE 

1100 

f\f~ o:v=.r 

I: U~} 

.00 

CURRHiT 
BlH16E r 

Pf{EVIUUS 
M-T-D 

.00 18606,027,1)5-

4,903,,02-

~{)O 1904b~185=37-

.on 
,00 
,00 
,,0(; 

,i)!) 

.01) 

,O(j 

,00 

167,410"150 
12,80'7.10 
1~eA71:31. 

2,501 .. 98 
183,966.89 

1,635 .. 09 
213,676.34 

133-: 94·9" 01 
2bb~9481;05 

145,829.94 
9'],7B71151 

14,368. iti 
19,795.50 

,00 
IB3EO~725~91 

26,115.90 
26,11530 

18,838.00 
18,838,00 

6ELIlb PAGE 41 

H AGTU{~L H H HCTUAL H HH ACTUf1L HHf. 

fH--D V-H) REMAWlNE PERCENT 

59 ,854.83- 18665,8B1.8S- 18665,881,88 
.00 87,834.29- 87, Em. 29 
,,00 32,525,,00- 32~525~i}O 

.00 314,896.01- 314,896.01 
1;254,12- 6;157,14- 6,15'7.14 

,,00 

,{}O 
,O!} 

.ou 

=1)0 

f\ .... 
"Vi} 

1~1251:i)O 

.. 00 
4·9,653" 01 

,00 
,00 

585.45 
8,429 .. 93 

22,:338.03 
.00 
,Oi) 

.00 
3,959.10 

• OJ) 

.. ('\f. (\'1 
J 7'tol I 

1:00 
.00 

167,410.50 
12,807,,10 
1,247.31 
2,501,98 

183,966.89 

1;305,63 
88,483.76 

214,81)1.34 
10,744,8B 

17365,282 .. 62 
2;Q72.92 

133; 949. iJi 
"L" C:'Y:'l <ji Cu,. ~"';\J"' • ..sv 

154,259.87 
120~1251154 

1; 791.44 
24<~3751155 

14,36B1I18 
23,'154,60 

,1)1) 

18425,3B3.93 

2b,310~87 

26 ,31i),87 

18;B38.i)lj 
IB}83S.00 

167,410.50-
12,807.10-
1,247.31-
2,501.98-

183,966.89-

1,305.63-
88;483.76-
1,635.09-

214,801 .. 34-
10,744.88-

17365,282,62-
2,972. ~'2-

133,949,01-
267,533 .. 50-
154,259tB7-
120,125.54-

[1791. 44-
24~375~55-

14,368.18-
23,754.60-

.00 
lB425~3831:93-

26;310I:B7-
26~31i)=ti7-

18,838.00-

,01} 

.00 

.00 
,O() 

~oo 

.00 

.00 

.O!) ~. 

tot) * 

.00 

"Or) f. 

,,00 .¥.' 

.. 00 f 

,ou ¥.-

.. 00 .r:. 

.no f. 

.GO if 

,00 * 
"DO * 

,00 

,,1)0 

,00* 
.(1) 

****I****************I*******II****I********f******* OVER BUDGET *****************1************************************************* 

fH TOTAL W'ENSE5 .00 
************************************11************** OVER BUDSET ********************1**********************************f*f********* 

(' 



tATE 11/0';1 r20Gb 

2006 i)49-304-i:iOl BE6WNWB BALAf~CE OJ N 
(1)06 049-363-033 fiESiiWTIUN COLLECTED 
2006 049-392-040 iNTEREST UN WVESTflENT 

200b 049-492-i)05 RESTITUT1or~ msr;, np£ 
M I SCELLfiNEDUS 

BUIH,tT CQMPAR!SDf~ FOR DC TOBER 

C D Ii TRUST 

CUfil~ENT PfiEVWUS 
Ei~CUt-iBRi4NCE BU!lSET N-T-D 

.00 ,,00 ~OO 

1100 1100 3B j 'l26.vf)-
,1)0 ,,00 1100 

:~~f'" ,,00 38,726,,00-::Vlj 

~oo ,,{}O 38,b3iL50 
,00 \\00 38,6381150 

1100 ,00 3B,638;50 

** ACTUAL 
ti-T-D 

JO; •• ~~ 

",ilU 

2~9:37"O3-
,00 

2,9371103-

3~982,,35 

3~9a21135 

3,9821135 

BEL116 PAGE 42 

t~* f.¥.- ACTUAL ToY. **** HCWAl *f.*** 
'(-I-V f{EHAtNIN6 PEfiWH 

I"'.J\ 
11 i)i] ,00 ,,00 

4i!!6b3:03- 41,663.03 .00 
~oo "no ~oo 

41,6631103-. 41,663,03 .00 

42~6201lB5 'f2 1620, B5- ,,00 .~. 

42,621),85 42,620.85- 11 fif} 

42,62f);85 41:\6(1),85- =i)(j 



DATE ! i,lt:? i2006 GRil6 PAGE 43 

C D A FEES 

CURHtt-H PREViOUS *f.- ACTU{\l fi1' H ACTUAL .. ",'Yo **** ACTUAL H*H 

ACCOUNT NO ACCOUNT Nilt1t ENCUi,BRflNCE BUDGET fi'~'l-'D fi-T-!) Y-T-!) REHIHNING PERWH 

2{j{j6 050-304-001 fiEGIr-mlN6 BALANCE OliO ,Of) ,i)O t(lO .GO ,01) tOO .1)0 

2006 OSI)-363-;}27 D H S wcaNt: ,00 .GO ;\\00 ~Oi) :~'.i\ ,,00 ,00 1& \)Ij 

2006 050-363-033 DIST~ Any FEES =00 ,i}!) b~ 965t3~i- 556~3q- '? f:321n 7B- 7,521, 78 =00 
2006 050<Fi2-(l~O IN!EREST O~J rNVESTHEf;f .00 111}0 ,1)1) '-H) 

II\..'V .00 .01) ~oo 

*** TO TilL HEVENUES :\ :.~ :'\i\ 6;qt5t39- 5Jb,39- ? ,521. 'lB- • ., ... ·~1 '~"I tOO 11 i) I} t l)lj .. ;Jr .• , 10 

2Ni,) 05i)-4·92-0i)5 HiSCELlANEOUS ,01) .01) 2~224=68 264.96 21
It89,b4 2,489.64- ....... 

=i)1J 1,;' 

[-1 I SCELLAr/EaUS tOO .. {)f) 2;224.68 264.% 2;lf89.6If 2, 489.bIi- ,I)() 

**.~. TOTAL £:(PENSES tOr) .i)O 2,22~·,,6B 264.96 2,489,64 2,489.64- ,Of) 



Dtl iE 1 i/O! 120Gb 

ACCOUNT MAtiE 

21)06 051-::161-1)19 STATE Af'Pf-WPfWiTIDN5 
2\)06 051-392-040 iNTEREST ON INVESTMENT 

Hlf TOTAL REVENUES 

2006 051-419-001 SALARIES & FR!NBE BENE 
20l)b 051-1+19-007 OFFICE SUPPliES 
20!)b 051-419-01.2 iHAWrNti Ii: EDUGFITION 
2006 051-419-018 E1WiPf'1ENT LEASE 
2006 i)5H·19-040 MiSCELLANEOUS £Xf-HSt: 

f.,H:, TOTAL EXPENSES 

BUDGET COHPt1HtSGN FOR DCHJB£H 

GilA STint Af'PR()PRUH I m~s FUND 

r·'v" .... ·-·,··· <.,UI(i1:trn PREVIOUS 
BUDGET 1H-D 

:00 54~OOb.45-

,00 I?, 584·" 78-· 

,on 55]59L~23-

lion .. 00 
,,{iO ~oo 

i\,', 
o;i}l) 

(~:' ... 
1I 1}V 

1;00 ;;()O 

.00 .00 

;;00 ~Of) 

ff.· i~CTlJ{1L 

M-T-D 

,,00 
e42 .. 11-

242.11-

.O!) 
:00 
.. 00 
~oo 

{).\ .,v 

,\r·. 
l:\jV 

GEL116 PAGE 44 

'i:-* f.f. A.CTUAL iH·: **** A.CTUAL ",>1>/"" 
T.1.''F..'i\i': 

\'-T-D REliAlNING PERWH 

54)006.45- 54,006 .. tt5 ,,00 
1~Bf6;B9- 1)826.89 .00 

55;833.34- C'"'' r.n."I .... 1 
",,;.J,o.jjll,J;,f ftOO 

\I. iji} .% t .. : .... 
.VII 

,,00 .00 tOO 
,no ,00 ".,) 

~ lJ~.; 

.(1) .00 ~O(j 

0100 ,00 cOO 

,,(i0 =00 ;00 



{Ui TE i i lO? /2006 BUDHET COMP~)fJSQN fOR uCi'OBER 

ALT1:'RNME DiSPUTE RESOUHlOr! 

CURHEf~T PREVIDUS H M:rUAL 1:{~ ·ir* ACTUAL *.~ **** ACTUAL f.HH 

N::COUiH NO ACCOijf~T N~U1E ENCUMBRM,ICE BUDGET M-T-D M-j-D y-j-D REi1IHNING PERCENT 

200b 052-363-028 COUNTY CLERK fEES tOO ,Of) 105tOi)- cfJO 1 GS.()()- 105~OO .no 
2006 052-363-032 DISTRICT CLERK FEES • Oil .on 3~25tlll 00- ... , .... " ..... i\ C it} II V{)- 3,5E9.00- 3,5291100 i ......... 

,VI) 

2006 052-3q2'~040 INTEREST 0" . I~ lNVESH'!ENT .00 .00 25c56- 2.64- 28.20- 28.20 .01) 

*'~i:: WrAL REVENUES vOO ,Oil 3,38'1.56- 272.64-· 3,662.20- 3,662.20 ,00 

2006 052-1151-022 PHOf E55 lUNAL SEHVICES tOil .00 e~aOc:"B4 cOO 2;802.84 t;BOE\S4- vO(j f. 

2006 052-1(51-!)40 11 1 SCELUiNEDUS '~''ir'li''t:!t!~· 
tl,.rt:.lli'.h .. cOO ~Of) .00 .00 ,O!) .:{)O .00 

f** nrfAL 1" ..... " ... , .... 1: ..... 
tl.nf~~,-tl :00 ~oo 2~8(i2:84 1100 2rB02~84 2;8{)2.84- !.Y' • I) 



ACCOUNT NO 

EO!)? 053-30/t-!)Ol BtGINNlt~G BAU\NCEIREG 
2007 053-301(-1)02 BEG iNN iNG BALANCE/Cef' 
2007 053-3bHJl2 eCP/STAll AID 
2007 053-361-1)13 SUPERVISION/srATE ;ill) 

2007 053-36H}15 PAYMENT5/PHOGRAI1 PART! 
EO!)? 053-363-033 FEES COLLECTED 
200? 053-392-i)OS 11.1-1,5. INCOME 
2007 053-3'12-040 lfHEREST m~ IiWESH1ENT 

f£·* rnr AL REVENUES 

2(1)7 053-437-001 cef' GRAtH SAUIRY 
201)'] 053-43'H)!)2 eef SOCIAL SECUI(lT\' 
200"'/ 053-4·37-003 CCP RET [REMENT 

2nOI 053-437-006 CCP UNEfiPLOYM£N'f 
corn 053-4·37-{)07 CCP SUPPLIES t Off RAT! 
21)07 053-437-010 UTILITIES 
2007 053-437-012 eCP-PROFESSWriAL FEES 
2007 053-437-014 ecf' CONTR?ICT SERII FOR 
2007 05J-43'/-iJlS IRAII£LlFUHHSHElJ TRANS 
2007 053-43'HY(i CCP-HEFur~D TO STATE 

eCP-DPER;H WS EXPENSES 

201)'1 053-451-1)01 SAlAHIES 
2007 053'-45H)02 SOCIAL SECURIrY 
2007 053-45H)03 HETlREf1EfH 
20iJi 053- lf5 j -006 UNEMPLOYMEtfr 
cOO? 053·'4·51-1)07 SUPPLIES & OPERimWi E 
2007 053-45h)09 UTILITiES 
2007 053-451-010 EQUIPMENT 
200/' 053'-45Hi 12 CONH-MGT SERVICES FUR 
2007 05:H·5HH5 THAVElIFURNISHEli TRANS 
2(1)7 053-45HHb PRDFESS!m~AL fEES 
2007 053-451-04·9 REFUND Tn STArE 

RE6UUHH.lPERATlNG EXPE 

DTP-SUBSTANCE tHJUSE TR 

DTP-CuMMUNiTY SERViCE 

H* TOTAL EXFn~SES 

ENCUf1BRANCE 

.00 
;llji} 

.00 

,00 

,Oi) 

,00 
.1)0 

1100 
~oo 

,00 

.00 

,,00 

Bu!)GET 

137;b35~OO-

.00 
~}b:: 545:: 01)-
94., 033,~ no-
6~5(jO~OG-

172.,000::00-

... ..-. 
" iji} 

.00 
9~7BO~OO 

3}8q·O .. OO 
17 7550,,{}0 
13,375,1)0 
2, f}I)Oll 00 

;00 

281 ) il73. 1)0 

21~5{j5~f)O 

22~B84"Oi) 
1,300,,00 

b7 jtl9tJ1I 00 
2,810,,00 
5.~ 700'1 00 

11i)f) 

6~25i)',;i)O 

5,256,,00 
.00 

461,213 .. 00 

PNEVIGUS 
lH-ll 

11,636~OO-

23~5i)8~{jO-

.00 

.00 

.00 

1,000.00 
;OGl 

i\:"~ 
: VI) 

22;197.74 
1~66B~3e 

11753~62 

~GO 

.1)0 
103,.91 

175,.00 
.00 

,1)0 

2B,BB8,,5S~ 

II ACTUAL II II ACTUAL il IIII ACTUAL 1IIIf 

!'H-O 

,-·.r'" 
tV:'; 

.00 

857"B6-
16 j ~IB8 ~ 05-

,!)!) 

.0£1 
.. 00 
.0£1 
,{)i} 

34'1.70 
it59.20 

1]035:00 
1,000,,00 

~OO 

,1)0 
2,B4·1,. ii'O 

22~ 197 = i4· 
1 ~6b!L32 
1,753~62 

14t95 

"Vi} 

.00 

30,138.61 

V-T-i) 

.00 

11,636,00-
23 ,508. 1)0-
1 ;294.38-

33,937 .. 05-
tOO 

,! ""\1\ ''f'-
l. ~ {.levI! f~-

111)0 

,GO 
1100 

1100 
347,70 
'f59.2!) 

3~oe5"OO 
2~Oi)01:i)() 

.00 
lion 

44,395.48 

:3,507.24· 
2821110 

118,86 
,00 
,O() 

1,379.98 
~"c: r~"~ 11,-, I: :)IJ 

(,., 
• Vi) 

53,195.30 

.liO 

RENAlNIW;; fEHCENT 

13'7,635.0()- 100,i)0 
.00 • Oil 

34~90911()O-

70,525~OO-

5:2GS"b2-
138,062" ~\5-

~OO 

3,419.25-

389,756.82-

.00 

.00 

,00 
,00 

9, t132.30 
3,380.80 

14,525.00 
11,375,00 
2,000.00 

,00 
40~ 713,,10 

236,677.52 
18 , 16fUb 
19,376.76 
1,017.90 

67,8901100 
2,691. 14 
5,'7il!).I)i) 

~O() 

4,870=iJ2 
5,081 .. 00 

• Of) 

,01) 

402,185.BO 

75.i)f) 
80.09 

7" 1:)0 J •• w 

84.51 

.00 

• Of) 

.01) 

.00 
96,114 
B8.04 
B2c76 

jJ)O,OO 
.00 

...... if"! 
til, 'f I 

B4.21 
B4:48 
B4~b7 

1001100 
95.77 

WO.i)O 

77,92 
96,67 

.00 
.... M ~.., 

til, II 

87.20 



i~WIUNT NO ACCOUNT N!lt1E 

2007 ()54-304-001 BEGiNNING BALANCE 09-() 
2001' 054-361-015 STATE AID-REGULAR SUfE 
2007 054-361-016 STATE AID-COM". CORREl 
2007 0511-:361-1)17 STATE HiD-fiALAHY M).J!JS 
2007 05lf-36H)18 STATE AW-PROG SM~LTlO 
200'! G54·-36H)20 iirVERSlONAHY PUiW1ENT 
2007 054-361-022 STATE AID-LEVEL V PLAC 
2001' 054-363-033 FEES COLLECTED 
2007 054-363-()34 REsrnUTWN COLLECTED 
I~OO'1 054'-363-035 DETENT ilm COLLECTED 
20r),] 054-392-1]40 iNTEREST ON HNESTMENT 

2007 !)54-395-()10 THANSFEHlCOUNTY GOiHRl 

Hot TOTAL HEVENUES 

2007 054-437'-01) 1 SALARY -CQMMUN I Ti' CORi;' 
2001' 051(·-431'-002 SOCUIL SECURITY-Gef 
2007 054-437·-003 RETIREMENT-COMM CORREr: 

2007 i}54-437-(!1)5 l>iOfWIR I 5 COMPENSA T 1 DN-

21)07 054-437-0{)7 OFFICE SUPPUES-COI1MUti 
2N)? 054'-4·37-009 TELEPHm~E -COMMmmY CO 
200'/ 054-437-010 NON-RES lDENTl AL SERV E: 
2007 05q-~·31-l)1l TRrilNING Ii: EDUCATiOrH 
2007 054-437'-012 TRAVEL-COMMUNITY CuRHE 

uPEHAT LrijB EXPENSES·-CCf 

2007 054-448-001 SAlflRY!FLAT RATE mlWE 
2007 054- il-4fH)!)2 SOC, SEGUR iT YlFLiH RAT 
20(i7 !)54- i.4EH)06 UNEMPLOYMENf 

OPERA il NI:i EXPEf~SES 

20f)7 i)S4-~·5 i -001 SAL{~~: IES-REBULAH SUP 
2007 054-m-i)()2 SOCIAL SECURITY-REG fiU 
EO!)7 0511·-L}51-003 HEr iREMENT-R£BUlAR SUP 
2(1)7 054-451-004 HOSPlrAUZATlON-REG SU 
;~0tY1 05~'-<f51-0!)5 HORKERS Cuf'lP-REG SUPER 
20r}7 1)54-45H)06 UNEt1PLO'i'f1ENHiEB SUP 
2007 054-451-007 OFFiCE SUPPLIES 
2007 054.-1+51 "'f)09 TELEPHDNE 
2007 054·-·~·51-0!2 TRAHmG 8: EDUCIHIGN 
2<WI 054-45H)23 PROFESSlONAl SERVICES­
I!007 !)54-45J.-l)~·6 RESHTU'f10N 
20rn G5Ii-1f5HJ49 REFUND TO S1'ATE 

OPERATING £XPEf~StS-mJl 

'~'H TOTAL EXFENSES 

BUDGET CDMFARISm~ FOR OCmBER 

JUVENILE FRUBATION 

ENCUMBRANCE 

f\;;' 
'C IJl) 

".I·~ 
:;1)1] 

:\:\ 
.~ VI,} 

I'.r', 
<;'JV 

~oo 

.1)1) 

.~ OI) 

~OO 

.00 

.00 

.00 

CURRENT 
BUDGET 

,,00 
.00 

.00 
,00 

::00 

cOO 

.1)(5 

,00 
.00 
.ilO 

,,00 
........ 

11. U1} 

,00 

,00 

.00 

::.ijij 

,,00 

.00 

PREVIOUS 
M-T-D 

950,.00-

.00 

!".:'\ 
= ill} 

.1)1) 

2,5021:00 
191,40 
197.66 

t.iJi} 

:"',(\ 
"I)ij 

3,399,51. 

l~lGO=i)O 

B4" 16 
=00 

3b4~54 

388,98 

3i)5 .. 00 
251.86 

S£L116 PAGE 47 

fii· ACTUAL ** H: ACTUAL ** HH ACTUAL HfH 

M-T-u Y-T-U REMIHNlNG PERCENT 

21920~i)f)-

3,588aOO­
'(1'5:;00-
'l9S.(1)-

.(1) 
239.00-

9LB3-
,1)0 

,00 

B~0291:83-

2,50E.OO 
191~4{) 

197~6b 

54U,4S 
,00 

4i).99 

3691'68 
.Oi) 

1,1001:00 
B4:116 

4·., 92~·r. 00 
364 ,,5tf 

3B8,,98 

1100 
81.41' 

3;033.32-
106,,35 
152. V9 

.00 

::00 

B~759:00-

10,764.00-
1 ~ (t25 = 00-
2f 395.00-

.00 

239.00-
1(1.95-

,(1) 

", 7' ,jO •• b-

I~" 1: 1,/;) 

23,629.71-

5~004t101) 

382.80 
395t32 

1,023. LO 
39.43 
.~rl ':lQ 
~. ='-', 

460,()1) 
369.68 

1,701.72 

.! ~!~ ... \ .... ~ loo.,n: 

14,52 
2,382.84 

729.08 
'7'77" 96 

69,,00 
54.27 

2,728.32-

152,99 
,(1) 

.00 
it ,307,39 

.00 
a~759.i)1) 

1O~ '764,00 
1;425.00 
2,395.00 

• Oil 
.00 

239.0n 
10.95 

tOO 

.00 
,GO 

23,629,71 

5:004tOO-
382.80-
395.32-

1,02:3.10-
39:43-
27.39-

,00 
461).!}O-
369.68-

.GO 
7,71)1. 72-

2,200.00-
168.32-

2,382.84-

9,84B,,{)0-
'129.1.18-
"-11") '1:$ 
111,70-

2,046.21.1-
69.00-

2~ 72fL,32 
358.21-

• Of) 

.00 
1i ,307.39-

.-.j": 
"f}v 

.00 
,e.O 

.00 

.01) 
.01) 
,Of) 

11 (iii 

.!)O 
f,.ljl) 

~i)O. 

.01) 

.01) f. 

=00 * 

.1)(\ 

.00 f. 

.00 

.00 

,00 * 

cOO f. 

.GO 

tOO {{. 
.00 7. 

.Oil *. 
,()(j ;; 

.00*' 

.1)0 7.' 

1:00 
• Of) 

.00 

• Of) 

.00 

1100 



DATE lif07/2:)06 

iiCCOIJNT f~AM£ 

200b 055-30!H}Ol BEGINNING BALANCE 01/0 
200b 055-3b3-019 JUSTiCE PEAtE REV 91--9 
2006 055-363-1]20 JUSTiCE PEACE REV '13-9 
200b 1)55-'363-021 .JUSTiCE PEACE REV 95-9 
2006 055-363-025 DIS'! 6: CO elK REV 91-9 
2006 055-363-1)26 DIST &: CO ClK REV 93-9 
2006 055-363-028 iHS]" 6: CO elK lxEV 95-9 
2006 055-392-040 INTEREST ON INVESH1ENT 

f.H TOTAL l~EVEriUES 

2006 iJ55-492-i)83 PA'tflEiHS TO STAlE 
tHSCEllArI£OUS 

2006 055-496-01lJ 'fHM6fERS TO GENERAL r 
TRANSFERS TO; 

tti TOTAL EXPENSES 

STATE-CRIM JUSTICE VLHf~NIN6 

CURRENT PHEVIDUS *-1:" 

Ef~CUtiBR?\NC£ BUDGET i-H-D 

:·~t\ 
" iJI} .. 00 ~ Ui} 

:.\(\ ~{)O j~f:; 
t;i)t) ::II}\) 

;00 .. {)O \jill) 
:Ot:". 

=I}V 1:00 310.01}-
cOO .. 00 ,,00 

:'\l\ 
.,.IJ'} ~oo .0:) 
.Oi) r··f~ 

tVI} 80,,00-
.. 00 O;{}O C l~i .... 

,j"C!J-

.00 tOO 395,,20-

.00 .GO 403,20 

.00 ,,00 403~20 

,,\)O ~oo ~oo 

=00 tOO ,Of) 

,,00 ifij.jt c.ij 

6ELl16 PASE 4B 

ACTUAL ** i;<r ACTUAL ** HH: ACTUAL ***** 
M-I-D V-T-D REMAINiNG PERCHH 

tOO .00 ,.00 ,i)l) 

,.()O "uO ~Oi) .00 
AI"'. ,00 to!) r"\:"'. 

t'iJI) 10 \il} 

5.0!)" 315 .. 00- 315,,00 r,{\ 
,,\)V 

/'\1"\ .00 t()O (~,.~ tVl) = ·il,; 

.00 tpU) 
.~V .00 ~OO 

20.00- 1I)().00- IOG,OO ,l)i) 

4::J- 5.b2- 5.62 ,,00 

25.42- iso"" "'! ,Cli~OC.- li20.62 .01) 

45.00 448.20 448,20- ,00 if· 

45tOO 448.20 44B,,2(j- tOO 

.00 ,I)I) .00 .Oi) 
AI~~ 

" Ii~'" ,i)1) ("", 
;,.,'1} ,(Ii) 

4·5,,00 448.20 448,20-- ,1)0 



DATE 11l07/200b BUUGET COMPt!f~rSuN FuR DCTOBEH BELllb PAGE 49 

STATE-JUDICIAL E[)UCAnm~ 

CUHRENl' PREVlQUS ** ACTUAL f.£' ;Hi ACTUAL ** **** ACTUAL ***t*· 
ilCCGUNT NO ACCOUNI NAt1E ENCUH!lR{~NCE BUDGET l'H-l) M-T-l) Y-j-l) R£t1AIfHNG PEHCENT 

1~l)Ob "'_£;" ; ,,(\ '. j'. ,n~ ,.r 
i)"jO- ,JtJ't-vv i BE6lNNIW; B{iLANC£ i)i/I) ~ 0(1 ~ iji} tOO 1:00 ,i)i) 1:00 , iN 

20Gb 056-363-021 JUS T r C[-OF -PE1~C£ FEES o;{}U ~OO 
i ,,\ 11. ~ 

'fCI:,jo- 2j~ 00-- 65.36- b~L36 ,ilO 
201)6 056-363-030 DISTRICT CLERK FEES =00 ~on 321:00- 3,00- 35.01)- 35,i)i) ,Oi) 

2006 056"'363-040 CuUNTY CLERK FEES ,,00 .IJ() 1381100- 28,00- 166.0()- 166.00 ,,00 
2006 056-392-i)/+0 WTEffESi uri WVESTfiUiT ,GO :.00 2 .. 67- ,40- 3,07- '1 fl'" \Jr. \j l ,,1)0 

"Ii. nAt. TGTf.\L REVENUES cOO ,·u .... 
0: !}!) 21Jc03- 54 .. 4·0- 2bCJ II lt3- 269 .. 43 100 

2006 {)56-492-!)83 PAY¥1E1HS Til STATE '.' liOO 208 .. 22 58,5{) 266,72 266~72- ,00 f. iU t 1}V 

111 SCELLANEDUS .:00 ]'\:\ 
, .J!} 2081122 58.50 266.72 Eb61172- .00 

,-, ... ~. t 056-'496-fjl0 TRANSFERS TO 6ENEHAL " .uo .ilO ~oo .00 .. 00 .00 ,,00 cliiio r 

TRANSFERS Hi; =00 ~OO • Oil ,00 1100 tOO tOO 

!i'll't" TOTi~L EXPENSES ,1)0 • Or) ""!f'.!'1. rul 
C1)OtCc. 58.51) '1!" '1"1 

1:00.11: 2' I. "A b ... t IC- ,,00 
**************************************************** OVER BUDGET **f*************I*I************************************************ 



DR IE 1 I In? (2006 BtH}tiET CONPARISGN FDH OClGBEH 

STATE-LEDCE 

CURRENT PREVIDUS ** (iCTUAL ** H ACTUAL H ·tHHrf. ACTUAL ~.**** 
ACCDUNT 1Jfi 

,'~ ACCOUr~T NAME ENCUMBRAriCE BUDGET n-"[-u M-T-ll Y-Hi REfUl iN 1 W:i PERCENT 

2006 057-304-001 BE61tmiNG BALANCE 1)1/0 1:00 ~oo :'''.(~ son ,on ,00 • (ii) 1,11)1) 

20i)b 057-363-U19 .JusnCE PEACE REV Vl-i ,00 :\:\ ,,00 1100 .00 ,00 ,00 1:: !j1i 

2006 057-363-020 JUSlm: PEACt H£V 9~ '" '.j-ti ~oo 1,100 tOO ,Oi) 0" • v .Of) 1,100 
2006 ;)57-363--021 JUSTiCE PEACE W"!! .. tv '13-9 ,00 ,00 4.00- 2.(1)- 6,0;)- , '\'i 011 VI ... .00 
2006 057-363"02b V"A- , to cu: REV ~'1-9 .. c~o .00 ,{}(1 ,00 ,00 ,00 .00 '1 til (): 

2006 057"'363-027 DiST & CO GLK REV 93-·'1 :"~I\ "'.:\ .00 <;100 ,Oil ,Of) .00 J:!jV !,Il)i,,' 

......... ,r.., ,'.ron /",,, 0 ....... '/~. DiST 6: CO tu: REV 95-9 1,100 ,,00 6~OO- 21,li)i)- 8,(1)- B.Of) 1000 cVUb ~}~ f'-,jo,j-UC:1j 

2006 057"392-040 HHERESI UN rNVESH1ENT ,Oi} ~Of) ~GO ,,02- ;02- ~O2 ,00 

lOB TOTAL REVENUES ,00 .Oij 10cOO- 4,02- 14.02- 14c02 ( .. ,., 
.".I·v 

200b 057-492-083 PiW1ENT lU SlATE 1'00 i ....... , nr' 7 "'I y,O!) 9.00- 1:00 .~. 
lIUi.. ... l ::01 .... J .ci. .. 

11 ! 5CELUINElJUS "UO ~oo 1.130 r, I~"", 9.1)0 ~:tOQ- .vl) .'eCV 

200b 057-~·96-01 i) TRANSFER Hi GENERAL FU .00 .. 00 ,,00 ,00 .00 .00 tOO 
n1Af~SFEI;'S HI: ,Oi} tOl) .00 ,00 ~ (H) t(iO t00 

*** TOTAL EXPENSES ,,00 ,Oi,) 1,,80 7 .20 Vef)i) 9,,00- ,00 



fiATE U 10712006 BUllEtT CDMPARISDN FUH OCTOBER GEL116 PAGE 51 

STATE-JUVENILE DIVERSION 

CURREfH PREVIDUS ** ACWAL H f.f.. ACTUAL 'P.'T. 'i-:*** ACTUAL ***** ACCOUNT NO ACCOUNT NAME ENCUNBRANCE BUDGEr fH-D I'i-f-i} Y-i-i} REMAiNING PERCENT 

2(1)b i)58~304-0()1 BEG ii'IN iNB BALANCE (ill0 ,Of) ;. i..oi} ,,01) &00 0" .' v .00 ,,00 
2006 05fl-363-()21 ............ to ..... • OF PEACE ...... ~, ·,...t~ 

·jUb f iLt KtVtr~ ,,00 ,,00 ~GO =i)i) ,,00 =1)0 &uO 
2006 058-363-028 CO. t: !'\ ... , ..... 

iJibf t 

..... ,'on" 
LLthi" KEVE .00 .00 1000 ut)O .% vn .vv 

2006 058-392-Ci4·0 iNIEHES! ON rNV£STMEf~T ~no .00 ;.00 Of) 0" " 1} .00 .00 

f.f..* TGTAL REVENUES "i)0 ;.f)i) 1:00 ,,00 .(l0 ,(1) cOO 

2006 051:1-492-083 PAYMENTS TO STAfE 1\00 .Ol) =00 ,Ol) =00 ,,00 1100 
Hi SCELLAriEOUS .00 ,00 ,,{)O .00 .on .i}ij .00 

2006 iJ5B-I,·%-Oto THm~SFERS TO GENEHI'L .on :"-.r\ 
-=11'1 lOU:} .00 ~{)O i\· ... 

: IJI} :00 
TH~~NSFERS TG: tOO ,,00 .00 ,,00 J~n·\. .1)1) ,01) :i)\J 

*.:r* TOTAL EXPENSES =00 ~ni) ~no .00 .00 .00 1000 



!~OOb 059-30H)Ol BEGINNING BALANCE 0110 
20Gb 059-:363-021 JUSnCf-OF-PEACE REVEf~ 

I~Oi)b 059-363-028 DIST, & COUtH\' CLERK H 
2006 i)59-:392-040 WTEREST ON INVESlilHH 
200b 059--392--041 eve JUROR uONIHIONS 

ifH- TOlAl REVEfMS 

200b 1)59-492--083 PHYf1ENTS HJ STATE 
f1ISCElLANEOlJS 

TRANSFERS TfJ~ 

STATE-evc 

CUriWH 

,00 

i\:,\ 
<I lIt} 

BUDGEr 

~ iii} 

1:00 
tOQ 

.·~A 
a tilJ 

1100 

tHO 

tOO 
~oo 

tlOO 
,,00 

r,OO 

PREVWUS f;'f. ACWAL 
fi-T-D M-H) 

1:00 ;{}O 

3~·7 ~ 73- lfH); 00-' 
:3} 40ft II 5ij- 565.0!)-

52,/d- 7t22-
27b1>iJO- 121;00-

4;ilBOt64·- 7641:22-

,'I ......... , f: .. •• 
.j ~ 'it! I tl lio 1,065.85 
31987=08 !,O65.85 

...... \ r, {.,.il) .. 00 
~oo ~ ijl} 

3~9B7~08 l l u65.B5 

tiELl 16 PAGE 52. 

w'k 7:1. ACWAL ** **~~* ACTUAL *~.*** 
Y-·r -D RfHAl1HNG PERCENT 

,00 ::00 tOO 
527,73- 527.73 ,ilO 

3,969t5G- :3,9b9,50 l".r·~ 
t IJI) 

59,63- 5'1.63 ,OG 
288.01)- 288,00 ,(1) 

4,844.86- 4;844.86 ,00 

C' ~; £:,1'" ro,.. .1, V,if::. 'i6 5,052.93- ,(il) * 
c ,''c·.,. o,·~ ,J, \J..Jc.~ {·.l 5,052.93- ,()O 

,I)I} &00 .01} 
.no ,i)O ,1)0 

5~O52~93 5,05E:r. 93- ,I}u 

i , 
',.,j 



DATE lil{)7!2006 BUDGET COMPAHISOr~ FOR OCTOBER GELllb PAGE ;}.j 

STAT£-OClF It~SURAN{;E 

CUR~:ENT PREViOUS H ACTUAL H ** ACTUAL *if **** ACTUAL HHf 

~iCCOUf{f rw ACCOUNT f~AME ENCUMBR?)NC£ BUDGET 1'1-1-)) M-T-D Y-T-D HEr1AWINfi PERWH 

20Gb 060-30H)01 BEtiHJNIN8 BALANCE '''. ~ f:-.. tOO i'.I"\ :'"," ~OG .00 .00 .00 !.il ! \J \:,lil •. : t-V!.} 

2006 060-36:3-0 i 11 JUSTICE PEACE HPi 91-9 :)00 1100 r. ... 1:00 1I(}i) .00 mOO I:.Ui} 

2000 060-363-020 JUSTICE PEACE REV ~t3-9 .00 .00 =00 lI{)O 1:.00 ,00 1100 

2006 060"'36:3"-021 .JUSTiCE PHiCE REV 95-(,i ,Oi) ,00 751Z00- 228,00- 30:3.00- 303.00 ,1)0 

~~OQb 060-392-040 !NTEREST ON INVESTMENT o;i)O tOG ,,00 'v"! 
1I..:i.,j- ,,33- 1:.33 ;00 

.~** TOTAL REVENUES 1"\'/, 
Ill)!) ,00 751100- 228.33- 303".33- 3031:.:33 1:.00 

2006 O{:'(HS'2-i)B3 PAYMEtHS TO 1'IU'" STATE ,,00 1100 .O() b?t50 ~ '1 ,~ .... 67.50- .GO i' !r.c tll .:J1j 

MISCELLANEOUS 1:00 1100 ,,00 67.50 67,50 67.50- • Oil 

2006 Obi}-496-!]10 TfiAtlflFtRS TO 5H~£R{!L F 1"\, .... 
lI;ij'V 

:"\f\ 
,,!JV ~OO .01} ~OO .1}0 ;00 

TRAi~SFERS Tn; ,O!) ,,00 ,GO "Of) ,1)0 ()Ii , ,~ &00 

f.f.f. TOTAL nrEt;'SES .GO :00 ,".:-\ 
II ijlJ b7.50 61'.5!] /.,'1 1::('_ 

.j (,,11) .00 

......... _ ..... -- ------------_._--_._-.. __ ._------•. _-----------_._----------~-.. ---.------



Df\ IE 11/07 /200b BUDGET COMPARISON FUH OCTOBER BEL116 PAGE 54 

CURHan PREviDUS f..t.. ACTUAL -R'* ** ACTUAL f.Jf. ffH ACTUAL **it·** 
ACCOUNT NO ~iCCOutH H,\bJ!~ 

IlfHrn:. EW::UMBHMJCE BUnGEr rH-D ii-T-Ii Y-T-D RENAl1HWJ PEHW~T 

2f)1)b 061-304-001 BEGINNING BALI~NCE l~\ ~ i"~ !":{~ ~oo ~i)O ,no .00 ~oo 1'00 'col" t Ij ~IJV 

200b 06 HI63-i)2 [ JUSTiCE OF PEI\CE FEES '100 1:00 6~ 3bi(· ~ so- ''1.,,', c"-' 
j tc.,,·JV- 7,[37.00- 7,137,00 .00 

2006 ObH.i63··028 COUNTY , 
D!ST~JLT CLtf.~ ,(iO :".,~. 315t.vO- 70,,00- 3B5;00- 385,Oi) ~oo {:: to tjl} 

2006 06!~" 392-040 INTEREST m~ I NVESTliHH "on ,Oil 159.29- ........ . .... ~ .. 191.6[- 191.61 ,(if) jC.:jc-

f.;H,~ TOTAL REVENUES (o.,-~ 1'C,ij b:g3B~ ?S\- 874.1:12- ., 
713~61-

., 
713t61 =00 ~Vi.l I ~ I ~ 

2006 061-4·92-083 PAYMENTS TO STAn:: ,,00 ,;)1) i,W).37 531,20 i ,641.57 1 ~b41.57- ;)" , v it· 

M1SCELLAflEQUS ,()Q ~OG 1·,110,,37 5:3L,20 1 ~641.57 1 ~641 ~5'7- ,00 

2006 061-49b-01O TRANSfER Tn BENERAL FU ~O{) .:00 ~oo ~Oi) ~oo "on ,,00 
TRANSFERS '!'{\~ 

"Of} ,,00 .nl) .no ,,00 :00 ,,1)0 IU; 

.~*~. 'fDiAL EXPENSES ::.:'\ .00 i 11lO ,37 5:31 a20 l ~ t." c'} 1,641,,57- 1:00 1: iJ~) ;.,QlfiuJI 

............ _ .. __ ... _ .. __ ....•• _---- --_. -----------------~---



Uf; 'IE ! i /07 /200b BUDEET CDMPARISON FOR {JerOBER 6EU 16 PAGE 

STATE-CDMP REHABILITAT'N 

CURREfH PFtEViGUS f.f. ACiU(1l f* irF. ACTUAL H i:*~.* ACTUAL *H** 
iiCCOUNT ND ACClJUNi NiH'lE EfJCU~BRANC£ BUDGET rH-i) M-l-i) V-H) REfiAWINB PERCENT 

2006 062-30'f-OO 1 BEGINNiNB BALANCE 0110 ,00 ,00 ,00 ,.00 ,1)0 ,00 ::00 
2006 062-363-019 tl· .. · .... t" ...... 

JU~ liLt. PEACE REV 91-9 ,00 "uO .00 "fiO ".of) .(1) =00 
200b Ob2-363-020 JUSTICE PEACE HEV ~~ h 

'i.j-'1 ,00 .fiO ~OQ .iJO ,(1) ~OO ,00 
2006 062··363-021 JUSTiCE PEACE REV 95-9 .00 .00 5.00- 5.00- liLOO- 1O,l)iJ .1)0 
2006 062-363-(128 DiSIHICT & COUNTY ( ... j C'I1; 

U.l:li ,ilO .00 I .... (~ 

1I1)V .00 ,l)O • Oil ,GO 
2006 062-:392-0ttO IN1EFiESr ON LNVESHiENf .00 ~oo 'AGO .02- .02- ~O2 t~I'\ 

.VIi 

**7:' TOTAL HEVEWJES ,GO ,00 5::00- :),1)2- 10.02- Hi.02 ,.00 

2006 062~·q·92-0B3 p~!Yr1£NTS TD sum: ,,00 "on ,,00 !. i::: .... 
't,.·JiJ 4·,,50 4::50- ::00 .,': 

Ii I SCtLlANE[)U5 \:oa ton ..... :~~ 4<% ' ...... \ lf1l50- =00 'tV!) 't=jij 

2i}u6 062-496-011) TRAf6FER HI GENERAL "GO ,,00 ,."00 ,00 aOO .00 .00 
TRANSFERS Hi: ;00 ,GO =uo ::00 :.00 :.00 <GO 

*.;:.* TOTAL EXPENSES ::00 ,01) 't i}i} 
,. C,\ ii.50 4 'lfl- DOl) ;.~ 11 ~t] • I..I.~. 



Dti H:: i 1 /tj7/2006 

ACCuUNT NO {~CCGUNT NIUiE 

2006 063-363-0i 9 JUSl ICE PE/~CE HEV ~1-9 
2006 Ob3-36~H)20 JUSTICE PEACE HEy 93-9 
20Gb 06:3-363-02i JUSTICE PEACE REV 95-9 
2006 {)63-363-026 DiST & GO CU: REV Sl l-if 
2(j(j6 063-363-02'1 D15T Ii: CD eLK HEV 93-9 
2006 063·-363-028 DIS'!" & co CU< REV 95-9 
2006 063-:J92-04·0 !NTEREST Dr; WVESTfiENT 

*f.* TOTAL REVENUES 

2006 063-492--083 PiWflENiS TO SHHE 
MISCELLANEOUS 

2006 063-4V6-0LO TI~;if~SFER 'f0 GENEhiL 
TR{!NSF£HS 11J: 

\~H TOTAL EXPENSES 

BUDGET CUMPARISON FuR (JeraBER 

STATE-GENERAL REyEr~U£ 

,00 
,(1) 

': t}i} 

,00 

BUDGET 

'& iji} 

1100 

PREVIDUS 
ii--T-u 

II. t}l} 

5,,00-

,i}1) 

5~ (Ji)-

,,00 
,00 

1,'18 

GEL116 PAGE 56 

Hi ACTUAL H ** ACTUAL H **H ACTUAL HHf. 

n- 1'-·n REMAINiNG PERCENT 

,00 ,-'.1;' ,00 ,00 :: iJl) 

,,00 ,00 ~oo ,00 
0:00 ,00 t~, ... 0:i}1} ,Of) 

2.50- 7.50- 71150 :;00 
!"·.n. t\(", ('~ ,00 t ijl.(· "lJV ci}tJ 

~oo ,00 ,00 cOO 
~oo ,!)!} ,,00 ,00 
"Uti 0:00 .00 .vG 

2,5{J- 7,50- 1,,50 "O!) 

4.50 5.98 ~ 98- .Oil if u. 

1+,,50 5,,98 5.98- .00 

,:00 ~oo ,,00 ,00 
,i)!} .00 ,00 1\'" 

, '11} 

4,,50 5,98 5.98- ,O() 



6EL116 PASE 57 

STInt-LAW ENFORCEfiENi f16! 

CUHREt~T PREViOUS iHr tlCTUAL i7'r.' .~* HeWAl ** ';;;'HH;: HCTUAl ***** 
l> ~""'''''I';,o-r 

HLLUU!\I! NO i\CCOUNT N""~ . Hfit ENCUMBRFINCE BUDGET 1'1-"1-1) i'H-1) V-T-D f.'Ei1A 11'1 ING PERCENT 

2006 OtA-30IH)01 BEG!rJNINB B!\lANCt 0110 1:00 (~I~' 
1I 1,liJ 1:00 ,00 ,00 II i)!) ,nf) 

2006 Ob4-· 363-019 JUfiHC£ PEACE HE\! 91-9 lIGO ,00 '")01\ 
11 tjl) 1100 Ano .00 .00 

2006 064-363-020 .jUSTiCE PE?iCE fif"l ji3-9 =00 .00 .00 l'.t\ 1:{)O ,00 =00 m:'; n1.lI,l 

2006 l)b4·-3b3-021 JUSTICE PEACE REV 95-9 1100 ,Oi) 1.00- ~50-' 1.50- 1.50 ,00 
2006 064-363-026 iii Sf 6: CO ClK ""'-0 { 

t(tV 9H' ~, (ill ,,00 tOO ~oo .00 • Of) ,O(j 

2006 064-36~H)27 u.1ST & CO f·,: u REV (}"\_O ~OO ~OG .00 ,1)0 1100 1I0t) ,00 l. .. Li\ .,] i 

ciiVb 
.'. ~, .... J", ,", , .. ./": 

Ubif-' ':;O.j-ijc1.1 DISf 5: CO cue HEiI q5-9 ,,00 ,,!jij 1.50- ,::H)-' 21:00- 2.00 "i.)!} 

2006 064·-392-040 INTEREST ON WVESlNENf .. 00 ... 00 ~OO .i)() • Oil .00 ,00 

fH TuTAl REVENUES "OCs ,00 2,,50- 1 ,(;I)- 3=50- 3.50 ,00 

2006 064-lf92-0B3 PAYMENTS TI] SiArE ,00 .00 ~c; 1,,80 2.25 2,25- I·U':. .t{-, v " Ill} 

fllSCELUtNEOUS "GO ,00 =45 < !if', 2t25 2.25- Cui 
! ,,01) I;VV 

2006 064-496-1}iO fRHNSFERS TU GENERAL ~OO ,GO ,,00 ;lUO 1100 ,i)O ,I){) 

Tf,'ANSFERS TG: ,00 ,1){j ,,00 At\ ,O{) ~o ",\ 
lIV1J I: tjl} I; 1J1) 

*** TOTAL E~PENSES 1I0i) .. {}f) '~ q·5 i.8O 2.25 2.25- ,VO 

_ ~ _____ . ___ '" ____ " ___ J 



DATE 1.1/{),7/2006 BUDBEr COMPARISON FiJH OCHJBE:R 

STATE-BREIHH ALCOHOL TEST 

CUHIiENT PH£ViOUS 
ACCOUNT NO ACCuUNT r~HME ENCUNBRANCE BUnGEl M-T-D 

2006 065"'304-001 BEG !Nr~ INS BiiLM~CE Oll!) ,1)0 tOO ~OO 
2006 065-'363-019 JUSTICE PEACE "'),...11 

ht\' 9i-q 1:00 tOO :;00 
2006 065-363'''020 JUSTICE PEACE REV if3-9 .Of) ~(iO .00 
2006 1)65-363-021 JUSTiCE PEACE REV ~'5-[1 :00 ,00 .00 
2006 065-363--i)2B DISTRiCT 5: COUNTY CLEB .GO tOO DOO 
2006 i)b5-392-040 WTEREST ON INVES'fr1EN'f sOil t{)i) :l00 

f** TOTAL REVENUES I"\··~ E IJI) tOO .00 

2006 065-492-083 PAVt'lENfS TO .I',-I·hT> .. • ,,00 :;00 " ijl} bffHt 

MiSCELLANEOUS ~i}() ~OO .00 

21)06 065-4%-010 TRASf~FEHS Hi GEf~ERAL "on .00 z',! .. 
aij'il 

mAr!SF£RS TO; ,{}O ("'z"~ ,00 I:'iJV 

ifH HlfAL EXPENSES 1100 .Ol) \tOO 

f:'r, ACTUAL ** ** ACTUAL ** 
M-Hi Y-T-[) 

tOO ,,00 
.00 .00 
,,00 ,I)I) 

,00 lOt) 

,GO .00 
,00 .01) 

.00 ~oo 

"VI} .01) 
t,·, 

~ JIi LVi) 

.1)0 .1)1) 
~, (if) .00 

~oo =00 

SEU 16 P?lGE 

lr'P.'li'Ti' ACTUAL ***** 
RHiAWINfi PERCENT 

,ii!} tGO 
:l00 ,Of) 

.01) f'o.f". t VI": 

sOO .00 
.00 DVO 
.1)1) .Of) 

tOO ,,00 

EO!) :00 
~OO .00 

.01) .00 
J)O .(i0 

.Oi} 1100 

c:c . .;:..; 



DATE ! i liJ? 12vi)i.; BUDGEr COfiPARISON FOR OCTUBER GElllb PAGE 59 

STAH:-lEOA 

CUh'HENT PREVWUS *f. ACTUAL .;;.* H ACTUAL ** HH ACTUAL 7.,****. 
ACCOUfH NO ~iCC[jUNr NM1E Er~CUMBfiANCE BUDGET i'i-T-O H- T-D Y-"T-i) REMAINiNG PERCENT 

2006 066-304-001 BEGINNING BALANCE Oi/O ~f)O ,,\(\ !\."~ .00 1I0G 0:00 ,00 L':}U t: ijli 

200b 06b-363-019 JUSTICE PEACE HEV qi-9 .0(; .00 .GO ~oo .00 .00 ,00 
2006 066-363-02G JUSTICE PEACE REV 93-9 ,00 LOO ."~:"'. 

o:1JlJ &00 :oQO .GO .UO 
2006 066-363-021 JUSTICE PEACE HfV 15-9 0:00 1100 2.:00- IltOO- 3.1)0- 311 i)O , .... ;"\ 

,VlJ 

2006 066-363-026 "\<:1"'" & CO elK HEV 91-9 ,00 1:00 rifl ,OJ} .GO .00 :"'I (~ 
Lli~i =1)1) 

2006 066-·363-027 D151" • en eLK REV 93-9 .. 00 r~:"t .GO • Oil .. 00 cOO .00 t;: =Vlj 

1~i)Ob 066-363-'028 DIST 6: co ClK HEV 95-~\ cOG 1100 ~L,50- 11100- 6 !:;f,_ 
IIUV 6.50 .00 

2ili}6 066-392-i)!fi) INTEw;r C'E:.i U;, INVESTMENT :,\,\ 
':Ill\} cOG :"i:J_ 

;VL 
I).) 

II l. •• d~: ,02- G~ ii", .vl} 

f.f.* TOTAL HEVENUES ~oo ,1)1) 
., .... , .. 
f .jC:- c.;.i}i}- ~: ~52- 9.52 =00 

2006 066-·492-083 PiWI1ENTS Hi STATE :00 1100 'I 
I 6'1 ".. Q.' ,:1, ,0 11.61 i ~ I" 11:.01- 1100 ~. 

rHSCELlANEOUS .00 ,,00 7~b5 PI. C' 
,:1. ill 11.b1 11.61- ,,00 

20{)b 066-l~9bww01 0 THANSFER TO ... .!;:t.'rr:;:i\~ 
ti'-I~CIU-'\- FU ,,00 "on 1100 II i}l} 1100 .01) ,no 

mM~SFERS TO: :00 ,00 ~OO ,,00 .00 1I0G JiO 

*** TOTAL EXPENSES ,00 ,00 1"1 f",= 31196 11.61 11=61- ,00 IIIO.J 



,<, i' 'riO. .. , I.~ :" ~, ... '"\ , •• 

UH t c. iii i} l / c:t~i}b 

Accmmr NO ACCOUNT riA11E 

20Gb 067-304-001 BEGINNING R~~LANC£ 01/0 
21)06 (l67-363-(}!.9 JUSTICE PEACE REV 'ii-if 
2006 067-363-020 JUSTICE PEACE REV if3-9 
201)6 067-36:3-:)21 JUSilCE PEACE HEV 95-9 
2006 06'7-363-026 DISr t CO ClK HEV 91-9 
2006 06'1-363-1)27 DIST 6: CO ClK REV 9:3-9 
2006 067-363-028 iusr t CO elK REV 95-9 
2006 067-392-040 INTEHEST ON INiJESH1ENT 

Hf TOTAL R£V£I~UES 

2006 067-4·92-083 PAYMENTS TO STATE 
MiSCELLANEOUS 

2i)i)6 067--496-010 rRtiNSFER TO 6EMERAl ;:U 
TRAriSF£RS TO: 

Hf TOTAL EXPENSES 

BUDGET COMPARISON fon OCTOBER 

STATE··rlFTA 

.00 
,GO 

,00 

.,01) 

CURWH 
BUDBET 

tOO 
.,00 
,00 
,(1) 

,Or) 

.00 
~fJG 

,,{)O 

.00 

"i)O 

:00 

... ijtj 

i\,~~ 

=1}l,l 

="\i'~ 
11 iii] 

PREVWUS 
1'H-il 

~no 

<lOG 
{'('. 

II VI) 

3,603-;00-
,1)f) 

,,01) 

:00 
1(·9.05-

3;:0:52,,05-

1,639.29 
1 '1)11 ")C! 

~ 0...;7 d ... i 

~i}O 

cOO 

i;639,29 

ff. ACTUAL 
fi-T-u 

1:00 
1100 
~oo 

I'!t:i\ ,·u .... 
Cll)lI\)I}-

I~~ (\ 

clJlJ 

.00 
:,\r'~ 

,t.H.l 

11,,87-

;:I;:;" A'I-~v1.v, 

1 , 29f.hl 66 
1 ,2%.66 

lI i)O 

1If)i) 

l,296tbb 

GEU 16 PAGE 61) 

*1'. i:t. ACTUAL ** HH ACTUAL ****.* 
Y-·Hi REHIIlNWG PERCENT 

.00 tOO tUO 

.00 , ()O .00 
,00 .01) (~r\ 

t 'I}l} 

3;;873:00- 3,873:00 .00 
• vi) .00 :00 
,I)I) • ill) ,00 
~oo :00 ,O(j 

bi),,9E- I .... n'" 
Oi},,7C ,i)i) 

3,,933:92- 3i 933: ~=2 .r., (~, 
~ iJii 

2,935,95 2F 93~L; 95- ,'\"'\ ~. 
• ijiJ 

... : 0')'-: o!:.: c, ..... h.It;,.; 
~ q""C' "' • C:, ,.j,.]" '1'J- ,,(i0 

... {}o .00 100 
I"','''. 

",i)V .00 ",00 

21935.95 ., 0,:)" QC'_ J'''','" c., (u.J. ''''" ,,!Jt) 

BUDGET *****ffffff*******************************************************1 



Df~ TE 11 /O? l2006 6Ell16 PAGE bL 

ST{~TE- TiME PAYMENT 

CIJRfiENT PHEiilOUS f.f. ACTUtlL '-Yo ** ACTUAL ** id:iH~< iiCTUAL *f.f.,** 

ACCOUfH I~O ACCOUNT NAi'1E ENCUt1BRANCE BUDGET M-T-J} l1--1'-u Y-T-D REt1iHNH~S FERC£iH 

2i)(ib Ob8-30tHiOi BEBiriNINB BALANCE 0110 ~OO .00 ~Gf) cOO ,,00 ,00 .00 
2006 068-363--021 JUSTICE OF PEACt t·tt:.~ ,00 ~oo i 7 24/+~ 00- 12B.75- IJ372~75- 1~37e'e75 .00 
21)06 068-363-028 COUNTY F DISTRiC'f N' j:fi ,00 :'lo.!~ 1,B19~OQ- 324,00- 2,143.00- 2,1113.00 :QO 'J: LL~ti : iilJ 

2006 06B-392-0lfO INTEREsr ON INVESTfiEfff .00 ,00 63,24- 11" EPt-· 75,13- 75,13 .00 

ftHt- TOTAL HEVENUES 1:00 tOO 3!1261124- 4tAl:b4- 3¥590!OBB- 3~59011BS ,00 

2006 068-1192-083 PAYMENTS TO STiUE ... i)O :'\1-' 1,43'1,75 565,75 2.;003,50 c\OO3.5!)- 1100 'rr ,\]\] 

fi I BCELUlNEOUS ~Oi) ~i)O -: f ')r} "'t:: , ,'t.;!, i..J 1:;'" 'Ie: "/;; .. ,, ... 2,0031150 2,OO3t50- .00 

,'t·" f'! ~ 
c.iJiJti 068-496-010 TRANSFEfcS TO GEN£EAL F 1100 cOO ~i)O ,,00 1100 .00 .GO 

TRANSF£HS TO~ ~OO ~i)O to no tOO 1:00 tOO ..... , 
t. iji} 

-iHHf TU"fAL EXPENSES 1l0i) :'l;:"\ 1; q·37 " 75 565,75 ... ...... '.·1 'h .... .~. ..".".... 1- .... 

~ iji} lIV t} Cll}!).J,:jl} C:~{ji}jt:jij-



DATE 11/07i2006 

ACCOUNT NO . ACCOUfH NMlt 

2006 069-363-021 JUST ICt Of PEtitE FEES 
200b 069'-363-028 COUNTY t illSTHICT CLEf{ 
2006 069·-:392-1]4.1) HHEREST ON INVESTMENT 

*** TOTAL REVENUES 

2006 069-492-0!:l3 PM11HHS W STArE 
111 SCELLANEGUS 

2006 069-49b-!)1O TRANSFERS Hi GENEHAL f 

*** TuTt~L EXPENSES 

5TArE-FUBIl'lVE APPREHENSION 

uijU 

.00 

CURRENT 
BUDGET 

,,\,", 
I: :jt) 

Fi~EVWUS 

tH-i) 

437,,00-
6.73-' 

5141:BO 

,OJ) 

~ " ACTUAL ,",,' 

N-T-D 

f .. t .. 
I;Vi.1 

5.5.00-
65~no .. , 

1.05-

121 .. 05-

157.50 
i5,?,5i) 

,,00 
,,1)0 

157'150 

6EL116 PAGE b2 

T.-rr ** ACfUAL *;~ **** ACTUAL ***** 
V-H) REMAlNING PERCENT 

1:00 ,Or) ,,00 
1!{·5::91- 145,Q! .00 
502,,00- 502"QO ,00 

7 '$ fU-
:, "J~1 

{clfj ~oo 

655.b9- 655.69 ,,00 

672.30 672.30- ,,()O * 
672,30 672.30- f\:'''. 

"l,,'V 

,00 ,,00 100 
,I}I} "f)0 .00 

b72:3G 672.30- .00 



DiHE 11107 !20i)b 

STATf>CONSDLIDATED CUURT COSTS 

ACCOUNl NO 

2006 (i70-304-(lOl BEGINNING BALANCE OUO 
2006 070-363-021 JUSTlCE OF PEACE FEES 
200b 070-363-028 COUNTY & DISTRICT CLER 
2006 070-392-i)40 INTEREST ON WVESfiiENT 

*** TlHAL HEVENUES 

2006 070-~·92-083 P~'YfiENlS TO ST~)TE 

ENCUHBflANCE 

,,00 
,\,'~ 

... VI) 

M i SCELLN~EDUS ,00 

2006 07{H96-010 THANSFEflS TO GENEHAL F ,00 
i'RANSF£RS TO; ,00 

i·H TOTAL EXPENSES ,01) 

r;URf-~Ef~r 

BUDGET 

I"'" , ·JV 

=00 
~OO 

1100 

~oo 

~Of) 
;,\ i~ 

to!)\} 

,00 
.00 

~GO 

fREVrOUS 
t.;! oro .... 

n-l"'U 

aOO 
q·4 144it·1I41-

6;: tfb2~{)O-
591.93-' 

1::<:: 
J! ,498t34-

q·:j1200~3i 
~ '" .... ~; .~, ,', ~ 
i..}.j" e,i}i} ~.j! 

~OO 

,Oi} 

4,3;200~:31 

~. .,r. {tCWAL 
it-Hi 

• Of) 

4,3'73.51)-
1 ,061 tf)(~-

101.2;)-

c; t.""'c.: "'r~ 1ol,J.JIJ" I~:-

16,33Ltl5 
'" ,''''''.' ,'."", 
Ib~,j.ji ;QJ 

\lOCi 
,GO 

16~3311185 

6EL116 PAGE b~j 

i:'}; *T.' ACTUAL ** 'i~*·~·* ACTUAL ·!HH':f.* 

Y-T-D RENA rNIf~B PERCErJT 

.01) ,GO ,j){j 
48,817.91- 4tl,Bl'l.91 1100 
?,523,{j1)- '1 ,523~ (H) .OJ) I 

693.13- 693,13 . ;)() 
57 ~ (l3 ff 11 f)4- 57,034~(J4 tOO 

5~\532~ 16 59;5321116- ~OO 1[. 

59)532.16 59,~~32~16- tOO 

,OJ) ,i)O ott 
t. '1,/ 

tI,., 
t ;)Ij ,0;) '\('. ,V·) 

59,532:116 59,532.16- :00 



Dti TE i I /07l2006 BUDB£r LUI1P?\R1SUN FOR DCTUBEH 

ST{ifE-.JUV£NIl£ CHiME & DELINQ 

ACCuUNT NO ACCOUNT NfiME ENCUt·iBRANCE 

200b 071-304-001 BE8INN I NB BHLAr~CE 0110 II 00 
200b 071-363-021 JUSTICE OF PEACE FEES 
2006 071-363-028 WUNTY 1\: DiSTHICr CLER 
2006 O'l1-392-()40 iNTEi;EST ON INVESH'iENT 

2006 07 H92--083 HIYMENTS TO STATE 
MISCELLANEOUS 

2i)()6 07 i ·-!f96--() fi} TRANSFERS fi] B£NEfi?iL F 
mANSFERS TO: 

.00 
" (H) 

lion 

,,00 

CURRENT 
BUDGET 

PREVIOUS 
M--l-u 

50.85 
50,,85 

........ 
,. iii} 

** ~~CTUAL -n'£- *11> 

M-T-D 

.GO 
411 

..,,, 
I,r 

6.50-
210,,71-

221" ~!6-

13.2'1 
13~27 

:'\i"t 
=I)V 

1100 

13.27 

GELl i6 PAGE bit 

ACTUAL ** f.{~** ACTUAL f.1H:v."~ 

Y-T-U REM!WHNG PERCENT 

LOG ,00 =00 
14·,,59- 14.59 .00 
481150- 481150 .00 

2tl,,24- ~'I ~!J. Cl., C , ,,00 

274,33- 274.33 ,1}0 

64.12 64,12- , .... i\ -¥.. =i.lV 

,/ <!'" 
ti"f II l~ 04.12- ;i}l,} 

,100 ,00 .!)O 
,00 ,I)I) ,'\f·. 

IIVV 

blt.i2 641l12- .00 



DATE 11/07/2006 ~HuGET COi1P?)fdSON FOR iJCfOBER GELl16 PAGE 65 

rYLER CmmfY StACH & RESCUE 

CURRENT PREVIOUS H ?\CTUAL ;;r. H· ACTUAL iiT. iHHHi· ACTUAL ***** 
IICCDUiff NO ACCOUNT NAME ENCUMBRANCE 'HHtr>'~'" tiuuoc, M-T-i.) N-r-Il Y-T-D HENArrHNa PERCENT 

20i}b O'l2-304-·!jOi BEBiNNLNG BALHW.':t: 1)1-0 ,00 ,01) ,00 .01} ,1}0 .(ilj ,00 

E!OOb 0'12-361-1)[3 LOCi~L CONTy- I BUT ror~S .00 ~OO nr; 
~vv ,ill) .00 .I}i} ,,00 

2006 072-392-039 OTHER lt~Cui'1E ,"\:"'. ,00 "OG 
... . ~. ...... ,00 lOOt) :: Iji} 1:! ijl} t. iji} 

2006 072-392·-f)t{·O INTEREST UN ...... ! .,.~ .. ·t· .. ~ ... ~ I .... 
1f~Vtb lf1!.:.f~ t ,GO ,1)0 7 ~ Oq·- :78- 7~B2-

"J , •••• 
Itltie ,00 

2006 iJ72-451-()12 mAiNIi~G 8: EiilJCIHION ,!j(} ,,00 ,00 ,,00 .00 .00 ~GO 

2006 ()72-4·53-0~·5 EtW!f11fNT ~OO ,,:)0 r':.1''. 
~ V~J 1100 "l){) "vO (Iii 

£Of:*' TiJTAL EXPENSES ,,00 ,,00 'f,04- "If" 
11 lO- 7.82- 7,,82 1'~l\ 

"vv 



DATE 1i/07l2006 BUUGET COf'1Pi~HrSON FuR OCTOBEH 

JUSTlCE COUHl TECHNOLOGY FUW) 

ACCDUNT NO ;~CCDUNf NN1E ENCU11BRANCE 

200b 073-304-001 BfC1IfJrHNB BALANCE 01/0 "Of) 
21)06 1)73-363-021 JUSTICE fiF PEACE FEES ,,00 
2006 073-392-040 INTEREST ON INVESTMfJ~T 

**if TOTAL HEVENUES 

2006 073-451-00'1 5UPPL 1 ES 
2006 f)73-~,5H)22 PRQFESSroW~L SERViCES 
2006 073-453-040 ENHANCEMENTS 
2006 f)73-4S3-045 PURCHASE OF H!UIP11ENT 

CUHRENT 

22 ~ ~;oo" 00-
7 jOOO,~OO-

100~i)O-

..... ' ......... '-.1'\ c.'i 7Q!jI}~i}i-,-

5~(;iOO:OO 

5~OGO~OO 

5;5{)01:00 
14.,1(1),,00 

FREVlUUS 
tH-u 

.... , .... 
tV!} 

4',597.72-
989.99-

,00 
,,00 

4·01" 97 

GEL116 rASE 66 

II ACTUAL II Ii ACTUAL II IIII ACTUAL IIIII 

M-r-D Y-[-D REMAIfmfi PERGElH 

~oo ~oo 22,500~OO- 100,,00 
4-56 Tt 00-
12E\ 12-

• Oil 
.01) 

.1)0 

.00 

.01) 
,00 

4011197 

401. 97 

23,434.17- 79.17 

5,0000;00 100LOO 
5,0001100 100.00 
5}500Tt()O 100,,00 

13,698.03 97.15 



D~i IE ! 1/07/2006 sunSET CDMPAHfSDN FOR OCTOBER 6EL116 PAGE 67 

IfS CmitlUtHCATluNS GRMH 

CURREtH PREVlUUS £f.. ACTUAL tH:' *if Ar"'wl • ulvH~ T.F. HH ACTUAL H*H 

tiCCOUNT NO r~CCOUNT N~iME Ef~CUMfj~~?)NC£ HUDB£T t1-T-l) M-T-D V-T-Ii REf'iAINIW3 PERCENT 

2(HJb 074-304-001 BEG lrm WB BALANCE OH) ~OG ,i)() ,00 I:()O .00 .00 .00 
2006 074·-330·-21)1 fHi{\ REIMBURSEMENTS ;.00 1100 ~·2,50bI:5;f- ,00 42,506#54·- 42,506.54 .00 
2006 iJ74-36H)05 HuME U\NIi S£CURIH Flm ,00 .00 16,3081: qS-· ,00 ~ i "":".'\ C,H'.:· 

! 0 ~ ,jtjtj t ,.,J- ib ,308,95 ~(iO 

2006 074·-36 i -OOb rm\s FuREST SEHVICE f:i '100 .00 ",1}0 1100 ,(}O ~oo .00 
2006 074-36H)07 UJC{IL FliHCHING FUNDS ~i)O 1;00 1:00 1:00 ,00 ",00 ;00 
2006 074·--392-040 iNiEH£ST uN lNV£SH1ENT • Of) ,00 1,219:89- ,00 1,2[9.89- 1,219.89 1\ :"~ 

~1J'l 

7.f.t": TGrAL HE VENUES 1:00 .00 60~035",3B- ,00 60;0351:38- 60~035t3B ,,00 

(1)06 O?4-45!-Oae EMER6£NC), WORK - RiTA 'Il i)ij 
t~:~ 4'J 338 =20 :\j'; 4;33B.2il 4;:338,20- 1:00 .~. 

1: iJI) I: VI] 

2006 074-451-040 MiSCELLANEOUS SUFPLiES :" .... ~ 1100 4;017.40 346.24 4,363.64 4;363.64'- cClO -Ii r.Vi} 

2001! 071{'-'f51-042 RENTAL OF EQUIPiiENT lH\ :' ...... 6;62L2D r.00 6,62L20 61621.20- !lOG ~. 
:llJlj :I IJiJ 

2l)!j6 iJ74-·45::HJ45 CDMflUN 1GiH JON £QUIPMEN • .. ·f .. · :'\i~ 1,2{)ff ,,(f(j 145.69 1 :34·'1\69 11349.69- tOO " tijV "VI} 

2006 074-453-046 £b!UIPt1£NT ~Of) ,100 '.Ii}ij .00 .00 f\:', ,00 I: Ill} 

2006 07'f-1f96-i)1O TRiWSFEH fa 8EMERAL 1:00 tOQ .00 ,00 ,00 1:00 .% 

K·H fG'fAL EXPENSES .00 ,aa 16; !tW.S!) 49i. 93 [6'7 672 .. :la 16;672. 7::1 .. · I"". 
,I]!) 

....... _ ..... _--_ ........ _ ... -.. _-----
~.~ ... ----.------------



DATE 11/07/2006 

ACCOUNT r~o ACCOUNT r~Ar1E 

2006 075-304-·001 BES i NN I N6 BALANCE 01,-0 
2006 {)7:3-363-02 i JUST rCE OF PEACE FEES 
200b 075--363-028 CuUMTY & DiSTRICT elER 
2006 075-392-0 lfO INT£HEST ON iNV£BTf,ENT 

200b 075-4'12-083 PAYf-1ENTS Tn STATE 
MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE 

2006 075··4·96-010 TRAt~SFER TO SENEfUiL 

fH TOTAL EXPENSES 

BUDGET COt-1PARrSDN FOH u.CTflBEH 

CuRR [-itT iNST TX/CRIfi JUST elR 

f"o • ...... ~r·'_I·'· 
kUrit(t!'~ ! PHEVIGUS 

ENCUMBRANCE BUDBET M-T-1) 

:00 t;., .... 
:'vv 

M' 387=OB-.Vi) 

=Oi) 1"'1'" .... '1. 
J'i=:j!}-

Ai\ 3::Sl{·-.. V\) 

tfiO ! r;.f\ ~.; 
·{ . .JIJ u .u:.-

100 233,. to 
tOO 233&10 

,.1)0 ::00 

:00 2331110 

f.f. ACTUAL 
M-T-H 

.00 
1461150-

6,,50-
I: '1;j-

153,,93-

166.05 
166.05 

aOfJ 

166,,05 

** **' ACTUAL H 

V-Hi 

.00 
5:j3.58-

46uf}i)-

4r.47-

58U)5-

399.15 
399c15 

t\: .... .vv 

39S: 1!:.: 
I:;'-..} 

GELiib PAGE 

**** 
",''>-rt''''' 
Hl,!UHL *-**** 

REMiWm!G PERCENT 

(I.z"\ ,",z'l. 
"iJl} t \}Ij 

533158 .00 
t\z". !fou \,ilj " ij!.) 

't:47 cOO 

5B4&05 tOO 

39~~ II 15- ::00 
399.15- ,Of) 

,Oil =00 

3~:9 = 15- .,1)0 

!.L! 
iH.i 

* 

*****t****f**f**f***********'~*********************** OVER BUDSET 1****************************************************1**ff********* 



DATE li/iJ7/2006 GEL116 PASE 69 

LURREril PREVlUUS 'lH: AClUAL 'b~ ,'" ACTUAL 'il-*- f.*** ACTUAL f.**** r.:'j; 

ACCOUNT Nu ACCUUrff NAME ENCut~BRM~CE BUDGET N-H) f'H-l) y- I-·n RENiilNWE PEf-iCENT 

2006 (j76-304-001 BEB!f~NINB BALANCE 01-0 ; Ijij ,OG :'\:,\ 
;,IJ1) ~oo ;i)(} :00 ,GO 

,'\(':,,, .. 
CI}!)!;) l)76-363-G33 TRArlSHlRT fEES ,.00 II. !jij ~{jO 'l'i}U .00 ;:00 :!}1} 

cOOl; !}7b-3l;'HOO T L L TEMPLE FOUNDIHlO cOO ,00 ~oo t{)O ,,00 :00 "\('. 
, 1)1} 

2006 076-392-04·0 iNTEREST O~j ., lNVESHiENf :00 .GO ,02- 1I0t) ,02- ~O2 ;00 

Hf. TOTAL REVENUES cOO tOO '\ .... 1 cl.:'C- ,,00 ,nc- ,!)2 li)i) 

cOO6 076~"tt53"'O~,5 TRANSPORT fl T (ON EWJIPt'1E .00 ,1)0 11.00 ,Oij cOO QUO .Oi) 

ff.7~ ruTAl EXPENSES ,00 r.i}ij ,(H) ,,00 ~f)f) .(1) ;00 



DAfE 11 h7/2i}i)6 BUDGET COMP[~HlSuN FDH OCTOBER bEL 116 Pf\6E r, :~~ 
It] 

STATE-TERTIARY CARE FUND 

CURRENT PHEVIuUS f. ~:- ACTUAL H ** ACTUAL -I.'f.- **f.* ACTUAL **~;';Hf 

i~CCOl!NT NO ?\CCOUNT NHME ENCUf1BRfiNCE BUDGET ii-I-I:< M·w T-D Y-Hi REMAINING FERW~T 

\ 
''':,1 2006 0'7?-304-0i}1 BEGINNlrJ6 BAL{~NCE 01·-0 1100 lion ~I)O .00 lliit: .00 ~VIJ 

200b 077·M :363--02 i JUSrrCE OF PU\CE FiNES 1100 ,.00 5? 73&.50- 720,,00- 61 4.56.50- 6,l}56I1S0 :00 
2006 077-SQ2-f)40 ItHEREST ON ... I t ......... "I'I~ r-, j':-

Hi€vt;:;ifttf'=!{ .GO .OG 3bo. 10-- 54~24- 414.34- 414~34 .00 

'K'~7* TuTAL REVENUES r~i'. cOO 6, 096.60- 774.24- b,870.84- b,EiG.BIf i',t'\ 
.. tjV '" Ij!.) 

2006 077-492-083 PAYMHHS TO STATE 1I{}0 LOO ... ,.,,""1 .. r.. .... 
.j~j.j7·1l.jC. t{H) 3~339 .32 "1 "V\!"= I"!;l,,= 

.:ir.';;';:;1 11 .JC- ~oo *' 
MISCELLANEDUS E:{PENSES .. Of) ,,00 3:339:32 1100 3,339.32 :3,339 = 32- .00 

2006 077-496-010 lRANSFEf{ TO GENERAL 1:00 ,,00 0;00 "'.:'\ JiO .00 1;00 .!J;) 

TRAr4SFERS HI: ,Ol} ~oo ,(1) ~oo 1I0i) .GO .01} 

f.H TOUiL EXPEriEiES I;{}O .00 ., '."..,0 ')"J ;.J, ",oJ i ~·.iC 0;00 "1 "'""tf" , ...... 
~~j.Ji".jC: 3!339.32- .00 

************************************************·1*** OVER BUDGET *******1*********************************************************** 



I , 
\ 
I 

D?!T£ 1 i l07 /2006 

ACCOUNT NO iiCCOUNT N{~ME 

21)1)b 078-304-\)1)1 BEGiNfHNG B{IUiNCE 
2006 ()'18·<.:163-021 JUST iCE OF PEACE FEES 
2006 078--363-'028 CDUNTY & DISTH!CT CLEf{ 
2006 07B-392-(iq·O INTEREST uN iNVESTMENT 

fH rurAL REVEti.UES 

2006 07£1-492-0B3 f'iWRENTS lu SHm 
2006 ()7fH%-i}lO THANSFERS TO GEf~ERHL F 

*** TOTAL EXPENSES 

BUDGET CGMPflR [SON FuR DCTGWl 

STATE-TRAFFIC FEE 

CURREtH FREVH1US 
ENCUiiBRi\NCE HUDGEr M-T--D 

,00 ~iJO 

:00 ~i)O 21;63iLltO-
': i}ij ':. iji} 

.iJO ~ ... :\ 
=I)i} 226:76-

.,.-~ 

1:1iij 2i,857~t6-

.00 1 (1 ~ ~·23 II t{·6 
1 ... .-·. 

\:tJV r'l'· = IJ v' 

.Oi) l~}, 423~ Lto 

GEL116 PAGE .~, <{ 

I! 

". .. r. ACTUHL *1l' 1:* ACTUAL ** HH: ACTUAL Hf.H 

f1-T-·u V-H) HEHl\iNlf~G PERCENT 

~t)o ,00 .00 ;00 
;) '.J~ti!i f) .... -
1..,'; .......... I} 24,02:},40- 24',02:5 t ltV ~oo 

:00 ,,OJ) JiG :00 
36=3'1- 2631;13- 263, 13 :00 

2,431~37- 2tf ~ 288:1 53- 21f, 28B. 53 • (in 

f OJ ''i :":!J. 
0, iO.J.tJC 26,386948 26,386.48- .00 It· 

• or; ~oo ,00 ;00 

61 9631102 r,1 .... "., f 0 
C:o,,jtiOllif'J 26,386,4B- .00 



DA T£ i 1 /07 /~~006 BUDGET Cur1PARISON 'FTHi OCTOBER GELl16 PAGE 72 

STATE-BAll BOND FEE 

CURRENT PREViOUS *i: {iCTutil irl:" ** f~CTUAL Hi ,r.*** ACTUAL *1:-*** 
ACCGUNl NQ ~tCCOUNT NAHE £NClJNBRf1NCE BUDGEr N'-T-Ii M-T -D \!- ,. -D REMAINING PERCENT ~ 

2006 079-304-001 BEGINN!NG BALANCE :''''I~~ .. iJV .r~ ... .'i,IP
\ ,00 ~oo IIU:} II til) II i}!} 

2006 079·-363-030 B~i 1 L BDND fEES 1100 B,525eOO'- 585\000- D lli}lI t}O- iJ 110,00 • OJ) ii- i ~ 

20{Jb 079-392-040 !NTEHEST uN lr~V£5rf1Eifi .. 00 't l .. ,:jc:- 15115B- 1 If\90- 1 12119f} ,.. •• M, 
",uv 

f:H TOrAL REVENUES ,00 1100 8:622,,32- 600 .. 58- 9, 222,90- 9 ~222.90 .00 

200b 079-492-0B3 PAYMENTS TO STATE ..... .-, '. ~267 ,:30 2;443,50 9 71 1 ~OO 9 71 1 tOO- tOO f. .. V'l) i ; 

20i)b 079-496-010 iRANSFEfiS TO GENERt1L f \lUI} II no .00 ~oo cOO ~()O 

f:f-r.' TnTAl £XPEt~SES ,,00 ,°1 ~i"! 1:-1', 2,4431150 0 71 1 .. 00 ~!, 71 , 011- ~Cii) i ~ co I ~ oJ!] i ; 1 



D{1TE i i /07/2006 BUDGEr Ci1fiPi~RrSON FOR OCTOBfH 8ELl16 PAGE 73 

STATE-EMS iHAUMA FUND 

CURRENT Pf~£VIOUS ** ACTUAL fii' f* ACTUAL ** **** ACTUAL .......... 01 
T.''Y.'y.1i7. 

ACCOUNT NO ACCOUNT NAME Ef~CUMBR~H~tE BUDGET M .,. " rl-ii M-·r -0 y-Hi REMAINWG PEHWH 

20Gb ($80-304-001 BE5ItINING BALAriCE =00 i".'". =00 "nn =00 ,00 tOO ,. 'l)t) 

200b !)Bi)-' 3b3-()30 EMS rR~\UtlA FUND FEES ,00 ,Of) 786,,01)- 250~OO- 11 036.00- 1~03btOO ,00 
2006 08i)-392-(jifl) INTEREST ON IWJESHiENl ~i)O ~ (ii) ~\57- 11125- 10.82- 10.82 l";,";, 

I iJi} 

**i· T"~'" uIHL flEVENUES ,1)0 ~Oi) '1"~ r'n i'1JnJf- 251.25- 1,046.82- 1;0%.82 1100 

2(1)6 08t)-'ll]2-1)83 PAYf!£im Hi 5TA 1'£ tOO ,ill) '690.:30 1'711100 86L30 861.30- ,Of} * 
2006 080-'4-96-010 TRANSFERS TO BENEHi1l tOO ,i)0 ,00 :'\:\ • vI) .uo ,Of) -;; !lij 

f.. t; 1: TOTAL EXPENSES = (H) ~oo 69(J"ao 1'71 = (if) 861 ;30 B61,30- ~(ji) 



DATE 11.101'/2006 BUVGET CUfiP?ifHSON FOR OCTOBER 

STATE-SEXUAL ASSAULT PHflGH\i'1 

2006 OiJl-392-i)IHi IN'fEREST ON INVESH1ENT • GG 

fit TUTAl REVENUES 

2006 081 p.l~92-I)83 PAYMENTS TO ST?lTE 
2()Ob 081-4%-01 (i TRMiSFEHS TO 6EiiERAL F 

iHH luTAl EXPENSES 

.00 

:\:". 
~ iJi) 

CUf\HENT f-'~:EVIDUS 

BUnGET N-r~D 

,(1) 

cOO 

H ACTUAL *~, 

fi-T-D 

cOO 
,.~ t .... 

'11\11) 

,!.Ii) 

,00 
,,{)O 

=00 

BEL116 PAGE 74,· 

** ACTUAL *" H** HCTU{iL tHH~·f.{'~ 

V-·H) REt1iHNIMB PEHCENT 

,GO ,(to ,00 
:00 :\i'~ 

=.l}i) cOO 

,GO ;00 f'·:'>· 
G IJV 

c iji) =00 ; ijl} 

'cOO ,GO {\i\ 
;. iJ!J 

"i)O cOO sOG 



DATE 11/07/2006 

ACCOUNT NAME 

20i)b OB2-3fj4-/)0 1 BEG INN i NG BflLAriCE 
2006 OB2-363··030 SUBST~H~CE ABUSE FELUNY 
2006 082··392-040 INTEREST em If~VESTf1ENT 

f.Hi WTiiL REVENUES 

200b 082-492-083 PAYMENTS Hi sTim 

tiff. TOTAL EXPENSES 

BUDGET CUMPAHISON FOR OCTOB£H 

ST?1T£-5UBSTANCE ?H3USE FELONY 

i .... ' .. 
~IJV 

.on 

BUDBEi 

,,00 

r-i- T-n 

,00 
=00 

"i)0 

f.f. ACTUftL f.1i. f.* 

M-]-D 

,00 
:"-.f\ 

l!. '.lIJ 

:00 

~oo 

,00 
,Oi) 

~oo 

GEL116 PASE 75 

ACTUAL 1\"'- f.**i: IICTUAL ****~: 

Y-T-D REMAUHNE PERCENT 

${)O =: (H) ~oo 

.Uj) ;i)i) .00 

.00 .00 ~oo 

=:00 ,00 "\1.00 

,(1) .01) ,00 
.00 ,Oil ~Oi) 

.00 ,iln .00 

---------------------------------_. __ ......... _ ..•............. _ ... _.-._----.-_ ....................... _ ........ _-... __ •. _----------



uA 'fE 11 /U7 12%6 

ACCOUNT Nu i\Ccoutff NAME 

2006 083--3G~-GOl BEGiNNING BfiLANC£ 

20Gb Oa3-4~'2-083 PiWi'ifNTS TO SlATE 

f~* TOtAL EXPENSES 

CUFlRUH 
BUDGET 

~ UI} 

HiEVIOUS 
:1-1'-1\ 

,,00 
57,,00-

57,,{)0-

~33-

,O!) 

f.o: ACTUAL *" H 

li-T-u 

~OO 

20.00-

20~OO-

,25-
5L:30 

.. 00 

51.,05 

BElll6 PfH,E fa 

ACTUAL i;~': ff.** AellJAl ¥.-f.*f* 
':.1 '!' ro. 
'-I-U REiiAWWG n .... ~f'rF.!i r ern,!:", 

("" , }V .00 ,on 
T1 , i)O-' 771100 i\r. 

,Ill) 

77 I; (ii)- 77~OO "on 

1I5B- 1I5B :00 
5; t30 51,30- cOG f. 

lIno ,,00 1100 

501172 501172- 1100 



2006 084-3&3-028 CG!JNTY CLEF-I FEES 
2006 084·-363-032 urSTf;JCT CLERK FEES 
2006 084-392'-040 INTEREST ON INVESTMENT 

**~~ TOTAL REVEi~UES 

*** TOTAL ElPENSES 

STATE-CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION F 

CUHRENT 
ENCUMBRANCE 8UDGET 

aGO 
~oo 

,,00 

PREViOUS 
!'I-T-D 

.00 

f'.{~ 
tlJ\) 

G£Lli6 PASE 

H ACTUAL H ** ACTUAL H litH ACTUAL f.HH 

!'i-T-l) 'H-l) REMAiNING PERCENT 

tOO ~OO 
,,,-t,, l"'f~ 

tl)l..' ~ V;) 

,1)0 .01) ,00 ;00 
!i.:"\ ,00 ~OO ;00 • I}!) 

.00 1100 ;00 .00 

1'.,\ tOO 1100 ,00 ~i}1} 

~OO -::00 .00 ,Of) 

..,.., 
I'l 



nATE 11/07/2006 

ST?lTE·-jUD!CU~L SUPPORT FEES 

ACCOUNT NAHE 

20vb vB5-363-i)20 JUSTICE OF FHeE fEES 
2006 085-363-'028 COUNTY CLERK FEES 
2006 085-~J63-031 D151T~!CT CLEHK C!Vll F 
200b U85-363-;)32 DISHder CLERK CRIMINf! 

H·I· TUTAL REVENUES 

200t OB5-4if2-08:3 PAYMENTS TO STATE 
2006 085-4'16·-1) 1 i} 

f.1H~ TGTf.iL EXPENSES 

£NCUNBHANC£ 

"no 
,1)0 

.00 
~Oi) 

tOO 

"GO 

( .. ,-, 
= v'V 

~oo 

.GO 

-------------_. -----~--~--~-------------

CUHREf-H 
BUDEET 

cOO 
,",:', 

~ ':.li) 

:"\.1'. 
"Iii} 

,,00 
,,{)i) 

;(,;0 

...... :'\ 
I: Vl~' 

,,00 

.GO 

PREVIOUS 
fi- T~·n 

,(}O 

~Of) 

'l l 
,"'" .. , .... 
i f'''~ .. i}i}-

i ,447.GO-
':;') ,-,c. 10-

C;~27311 1 o·~ 

8:201 ,05 

::00 

", /'0,., ~ c;c i}l 1;05 

** foP""'I!".1 
M ... tUHL 

fH -u 

~oo 

11. iji} 

6tb.O{)-
4110i)-
4~B5-

• ''1'. "\~ tl.''f,ij",-

3,4[(-51:00 

"GO 

3~!i45:.i)O 

BELl16 PAGE 78 

"!iT. .;~* ACHJAL ** """'0: ::r.,,:,r. ACTUAL ***** 
y- T-D HEN{i I N I riB PERCENT 

,00 .00 ~GO 

"i)1) "Oil ,()O 

B, 440 ~ (Jf)- 8l 44!).1)1) ~oo 

1 f.:::! ,,00- I ,451 =00 .00 ~ ~~ . .J 1-

56;95- 56;;=5 ,,00 

9, 94·7 ~ 95- it '19If7" 95 ,00 

1 1 ,Mb.OS 1 < ,b46.()5- 1: (H) .~ 
I 

,Oi) :00 aon 

1 1 ,cAb, 05 1 1 yb46,,(i5- ~i)O 



nATE LilO?l2006 BUDGET CuMP~!RrSDN FuR OCTGt.iER 

JUH¥ RElriBURSEi1ENT FEE 

ACCOUfH NO ACCOUNI W\HE 

2006 OB6-363-020 JUSTICE OF PEALE FEES 
2006 086-363-028 COHNII' CLERK FEES 
20(J6 086-363--032 iHSTHICI CLEffK FEES 

ENCUMBRANCE 

2006 086-392-i)q·\) INTEREST ON iNVESTMENT ~ 00 

f.H HiUll REVENUES .00 

2006 086-492-083 PAYMENTS TO SlME 

f.H- TOTiiL EXfHSES 

CURRErJT 
BUDGET 

~oo 

~oo 

=00 
~fjO 

~i)O 

,,00 

1;00 

FHE\lIOUS 
[·1-T·-D 

2~584=25-
IIUi} 

~oo 

Hi. lO-

2~602~35-

1 ~2i}2~62 

< ;202.62 , 

¥..f. 

, 
1 

, 
i ! 

GEL116 PAbE 11 

ACTUAL ;:f.' H ACTUAL H: lHr** ACTUAL *t{¥:1Hr 

ri--T-I,\ y-Hi REMAINING PEtlCENT 

12tOO~ 2~5q61125-
... 1-:"" "'C' 
c,;J'iOllC:J ,00 

.00 ~oo 1I0i) ~t)i) 

.01) tOO ~()O ~Of) 
t; .t"!;~ 
-J.tif- 23,,97- 23,,97 1;00 

~ ,., Po', 2,620,22- ,.. • ..... p. ,-.r, fI.I·~ 
1/ ... ...:/- '~bt!j,&C:c' "Vi} 

12::1.20 2)325.82 2:.325;82- 1100 .* 

123;20 "! r!r!r' ')'1 
C,;;)c:.l.Oc: 2,3251182- tOO 



~)CCOUNr ND ACCOUNT NAME 

f..f.f. TOTAL HEVEMUES 

2006 088-448-01)1 SALAHIES 
2006 088-448-1}02 SOC j AL SECUi~; f'i' 

2006 088-4413-1)06 UNEMPUlYfiEtH 
SALARrES & BENEFiTS 

2006 088-451--1110 tWN-RESHiENTiAL SERVIC 
2{)i)6 088-451-0 i 2 Tf,{HiEL 
2006 088-451-/)15 RESIDENTl{.lL SERVICES 
2006 088-1(51-04·0 !~ ISCELLM~EJjUS EXPRENSE 
2006 088-451-045 ADMiNISTRATIVE FEES 

OPERATING EXPENSES 

H {f H.J H\L EAPENSES 

TJPC - TIil£ IV t fUrJ[J 

:".1\ 
.. ~)V 

CUf,~REt~T 

BUDGET 

.00 
~i)O 

.. 00 

1100 
,,00 
~Of) 

.00 
::o{) 

,,00 
\Ion 

r;:\ 
,,-V-'j 

=00 
~oo 

1100 

PREVIOUS 
u ,. -u n- i 

36,643~Ol-

185=34·-

.',. : ........ ~ .. nO"' 
jb~ljC:b.,j;J'" 

~OO 

.Ot) 
~OO 

,00 
,1)0 

,01) 
~oo 
e{ji) 

,uo 
5~354l<75 
t:: '·H:~. :Ole 
.J~uJ't\l {.J 

** ACTUAL 
ii-H) 

6 ~ B60 II ~~12-

141~ 
(",', 
7t-

7~OO2,,89-

=00 
.OG 
,OG 
,00 
,00 

t.00 
,1)0 

.elO 
~oo 

141 70 
14·1 1:70 

6EL116 PAGE tiU 

** ** ACTUAL f.?' *f.iH': ACTUAL ***idt 
Y-T-D REiiAiNiNG PERCEtH 

43,5031.93- 43~503.93 I'.:~ 

cV!} 

jr:i .. .jl- 327 .3i 1100 

43,831 .24- f ,.. • ...... ~ :t,j, ij.j 1 .24 .GO 

,00 .Ol) ,(H) 

.00 ,00 .00 
,1)i) .. 00 ,I)I) 

,OG o,e, 
, 1) ,{)O 

=00 ,I)I) 100 

.00 1". ~~ 

" Vi) ,G( 
,00 f\!"\ ~oo =')V 

,00 I:{)O .01) 
,01) .00 :00 

5;496. if5 
,w ,r., ,,_ 

;~f'" * J~!f7·Qr.if;}- :; iiiJ 

<; ,,,' ". r" • n., ,I- :00 ~;'f'ib,'f;} J~ 'f'tc" i{':)-



D{~ TE i i /07/2006 GELl i b Pi-lfiE 8.1 

CUH!~ENT PREVIOUS It ACTUAL ii II ACTUAL II II1I ACTUAL 1IIIf 

ENCUt·iBRANC£ BUuGtT ii-'T-L\ Y-i-D REMALNIW:; PEHCENT 

f.f.'E- TOT{.lL REVENUES 00 :"'t~\ '~t". 00 on . 1: lJl) f:":.lii , 

*** TOTAL EXPENSES .. 00 ~OO i .... :'\ ,':':. :'\i\ =00 . I)!} IJI) .Vi] 

, 
l 
I 

I 
l 
I 



Nov 01 06 03:22p 

n, ""Oil Tndd 
l\1unh' IIlIlIh'" 
('"Ivill ,"u'IIs"" 
,li.lI(jn'lIliIIi./1I 

Ivanhoe Land of Lakes 

. I"'\'~i(h'nt 
,~11'1 Vtn'.'r't'JOIi,h'u' 
, ~h'IIIIo,'r 

M,'IIIIo,'I' 

FAX COVER SHEET 

Sender C.\) WOOpAo'l"flE' 
Number of paoes " t:> " I Il1dudmg cov(::r 

409 2B3 3299 

,I"hll (;(1"\'" 
,falll\',," 1),'ln","· 
Wilh\' H"I'r".<, 

\1.'1111,..,. 
'~"'\,1""111"\11 t,·· .... 

""Iuh, .• : t •• 

p. 1 
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FIRST~gaM, 
Member FO.I.G. -

November 1, 2006 

Sharon Fuller 
Tyler County Treasurer 
100 Courthouse, Room 100 
Woodville, Texas 75979 

Dear Ms. Fuller: 

This letter is to inform you that the interest rate for November 2006 on the following 
accounts is 5.325. The balances held in the following accounts as of October 31, 2006: 

AC# 076-919 Tyler County Jail Interest & Sinking $ 38,141.30 

AC# 087-098 County of Tyler Treasurer $ 4,513,159.41 

We appreciate your business very much. 

Sincerely, 

~A~~~~ 
. Mary A~ Morgan U 

Cashier 

III P. O. BOX 7000 JASPER, TEXAS 75951 0 PHONE (409) 384-3486 • FAX (409) 384-6389 

II! P. O. BOX 119 • WOODVILLE, TEXAS 75979 0 PHONE (409) 283-8231 • FAX (409) 283-8988 
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Treasurerls Monthly Report 
DATE FUND NAME BEGINNING BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS FUNDS BALANCE 

October 
2006 10 GENERAL FUND $ 2,193,776.78 $ 286,799.88 $ 430,904.28 $ 2,049,672.38 

11 AD VALOREM $ 1,068.29 $ 4.83 $ $ 1,073.12 
15 U.s. Marshall Transportation $ 7,955.47 $ 2,623.38 $ $ 10,578.85 
20 GENERAL R&B $ 23,712.97 $ 58,374.68 $ 23,712.97 $ 58,374.68 
21 R&B I $ 230,876.60 $ 14,322.14 $ 33,432.22 $ 211,766.52 
22 R&B II $ 196,228.12 $ 20,887.13 $ 53,199.08 $ 163,916.17 
23 R&B III $ 598,963.51 $ 18,254.23 $ 30,074.91 $ 587,142.83 
24 R&B IV $ 363,408.41 $ 16,654.40 $ 47,323.22 $ 332,739.59 
25 AIRPORT $ 44,096.10 $ 638.53 $ $ 44,734.63 
26 RODEO ARENA $ 16,091.55 $ 4,886.79 $ 7,844.02 $ 13,134.32 
27 COPS GRANT-SPURGER $ $ $ $ 
28 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT $ 27,786.10 $ 126.09 $ $ 27,912.19 
29 BENEVOLENCE FUND $ 119.63 $ 0.52 $ $ 120.15 
30 DIST. CLERK APPROPRIATION $ 56,811.21 $ 257.82 $ $ 57,069.03 
31 CO. CLERK RMP $ 116,857.92 $ 4,170.67 $ 2,728.29 $ 118,300.30 
32 CDA FORFEITURE $ 5,288.04 $ 23.99 $ $ 5,312.03 
33 SHERIFF FORFEITURE $ 6,067.85 $ 27.53 $ 871.90 $ 5,223.48 
34 DISTRICT CLERK RPM $ 5,471.72 $ 147.32 $ $ 5,619.04 
35 ARE YOU OK? GRANT $ 2,877.35 $ 13.05 $ $ 2,890.40 
36 LIBRARY $ 8,933.87 $ 560.53 $ 1,639.93 $ 7,854.47 
37 T C COLLECTION SITE $ 19,599.29 $ 11,371.95 $ 8,836.54 $ 22,134.70 
38 VAWSP $ 11.27 $ 9.46 $ $ 20.73 
39 CVACT $ 14.10 $ 11.82 $ $ 25.92 
40 ON-SITE SEWER PROJECT $ $ $ $ 
41 PEACE OFFICER SERVICE FEES $ 3,265.21 $ 414.81 $ 600.00 $ 3,080.02 
42 HELP AMERICA VOTE ACT GRANT $ (157,195.65) $ $ $ (157,195.65) 
43 JAIL I&S $ 37,566.35 $ 402.03 $ $ 37,968.38 
44 COURTHOUSE SECURITY $ 87,561.06 $ 1,725.47 $ 324.44 $ 88,962.09 
45 COUNTY RMP $ 47,052.48 $ 797.04 $ $ 47,849.52 
46 CRIME STOPPERS $ 4.82 $ 4.02 $ $ 8.84 
47 COUNTY WIDE ROW $ 5,450.19 $ 24.71 $ $ 5,474.90 
48 RITA DISASTER RELIEF FUND $ 307,926.89 $ 63,104.26 $ 106,848.30 $ 264,182.85 
49 CDATRUST $ 1,838.86 $ 2,937.03 $ 2,937.03 $ 1,838.86 
50 CDA HOT CHECK FEES $ 34,450.63 $ 556.39 $ 264.96 $ 34,742.06 
51 CDA STATE APPROPRIATIONS $ 55,591.23 $ 242.11 $ $ 55,833.34 
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Treasurer's Monthly Report Continued 
DATE Page 2 of 2 
October FUND NAME BEGINNING BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS FUNDS BALANCE 

2006 52 ALTERNATE DISPUTE RESOLUTION $ 586.72 $ 272.64 $ $ 859.36 
53 ADULT PROBATION $ 172,791.78 $ 18,217.30 $ 29,395.33 $ 161,613.75 
54 JUVENILE PROBATION $ 9,272.99 $ 11,078.45 $ 12,527.98 $ 7,823.46 
55 STATE COSTS-CJP $ 100.37 $ 25.42 $ $ 125.79 
56 JUDICIAL EDUCATION $ 91.50 $ 54.40 $ $ 145.90 
57 STATE LEOCE $ 7.84 $ 4.02 $ $ 11.86 
58 JUVENILE DIVERSION $ $ $ $ 
59 STATE CVC $ 1,642.68 $ 764.22 $ $ 2,406.90 
60 STATE OCLF $ 75.00 $ 228.33 $ $ 303.33 
61 DPS ARREST FEES $ 7,286.90 $ 874.82 $ $ 8,161.72 
62 STATE CR $ 5.00 $ 5.02 $ $ 10.02 
63 STATE GR $ 5.16 $ 2.50 $ $ 7.66 
64 STATE LEMI $ 2.05 $ 1.00 $ $ 3.05 
65 STATE BAT $ $ $ $ 
66 STATE-LEOA $ 4.88 $ 2.00 $ $ 6.88 
67 STATE TLFTA $ 2,744.35 $ 281.87 $ $ 3,026.22 
68 TIME PAYMENT $ 2,646.29 $ 464.64 $ $ 3,110.93 
69 FUGITIVE APPA. $ 240.95 $ 121.05 $ $ 362.00 
70 CON. COURT COSTS $ 23,638.23 $ 5,535.70 $ $ 29,173.93 
71 JUV.DELIQUENT-CRIME $ 21.08 $ 221.96 $ $ 243.04 
72 TYLER CO. SEARCH & RESCUE $ 176.53 $ 0.78 $ $ 177.31 
73 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY $ 27,041.80 $ 578.12 $ $ 27,619.92 
74 TFS COMMUNICATIONS $ 46,413.35 $ $ 492.20 $ 45,921.15 
75 CMIT $ 214.07 $ 153.93 $ $ 368.00 
76 EMERGENCY OPERATIONS CENTER $ 3.05 $ $ $ 3.05 
77 STATE TERTIARY CARE $ 12,103.28 $ 774.24 $ $ 12,877.52 
78 STATE TRAFFIC FEE $ 8,651.96 $ 2,431.37 $ $ 11,083.33 
79 STATE BAIL BOND FEE $ 3,641.09 $ 600.58 $ $ 4,241.67 
80 STATE EMS TRAUMA FUND $ 277.48 $ 251.25 $ $ 528.73 
81 STATE SEXUAL ASSAULT PROGRAM $ $ $ $ 
82 STATE SUBSTANCE ABUSE FELONY $ $ $ $ 
83 STATE DNA TESTING FEE $ 57.33 $ 20.25 $ $ 77.58 
84 STATE CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION $ $ $ $ 
85 STATE JUDICIAL SUPPORT FEES $ 1,072.05 $ 674.85 $ $ 1,746.90 
86 JURY REIMBURSEMNT FEE $ 1,399.73 $ 17.87 $ $ 1,417.60 
88 T JPC - TITLE IV E FUND $ 31,473.60 $ 7,002.89 $ 141.70 $ 38,334.79 

GRAND TOTALS $ 4,703,217.31 $ 561,036.08 $ 794,099.30 $ 4,470,154.09 
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First National Bank Now Account 
Interest Rate----S.32S% 

(Per Depository Contract Agreement) 
*This rate became available October 31, 2006 

.~~ 
Sharon Fuller, County Treasurer 

Woodville, Texas 
Tyler County 

-~---------
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WITNESS OUR HANDS, officially, this 4- day of 1Jgt. , A.D. , 2006 

me uwens, County Judge 
Tyler County, Texas 

7f~~/ 
Martin F. Nash ,Pct. I Commissioner 
Tyler County, Texas 

Joe Marshall, Pct. III Commissioner 
Tyler County, Texas 

James T. "RustY" Hug 
Tyler County, Texas 

JUlius A. Walston, Pet. IV Commissioner 
Tyler County, Texas 

~~~-.- .... _--_.-
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SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED before me by, Hon. Jerome P. Owens, Jr., County Judge, 
Hon. Martin F. Nash, Commissioner Pet. I, Hon. James T. "Rusty" Hughes, Commissioner 
Pet. II, Hon. Joe Marshall, Commissioner Pet. III, Hon. Julius A. Walston, Commissioner 

Pet. IV, County Commissioners' Court of Tyler County, Woodville, Texas each and 
Respectively, on the ~day of Jl.&t;~ ,A.D., 2006 

Doneee Grego 
County Clerk, Tyler County 
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PAT TIL L 0, B ROW N & HI L L, L.L.P. 

Honorable County Judge 
and Commissioners 

Tyler County, Texas 

CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS. BUSINESS CONSULTANTS 

In planning and performing our audit of the financial statements of Tyler County, Texas, for the 
year ended December 31, 2005, we considered the County's internal control structure to determine our 
auditing procedures for the purpose of expressing an opinion on the general purpose financial statements 
and not to provide assurance on the internal control structure. 

However, during our audit we became aware of certain matters that, while not involving material 
weaknesses in internal accounting control, are opportunities for strengthening internal controls and 
operating efficiency. The memorandum that accompariies this letter summarizes our comments and 
suggestions regarding those matters. This letter does not affect our report dated July 13, 2006, on the 
financial statements of Tyler County, Texas. 

We will review the status of these comments during our next audit engagement. We have 
already discussed many of these comments and suggestions with various County personnel, and we will 
be pleased-to discuss them in further detail at your convenience, to perform any additional study of these 
matters, or to assist you in implementing the recommendations. 

July 13,2006 

401 WEST HIGHWAY 6. P. O. BOX 20725. WACO, TX 76702-0725. (254) 772-4901. FAX: (254) 772-4920. www.pbhcpa.com 
AFFILIATE OFFICES: BROWNSVILLE, TX (956) 544-7778 • HILLSBORO, TX (254) 582-2583 

TEMPLE, TX (254) 791-3460 • ALBUQUERQUE, NM (505) 266-5904 



TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS 

COMMENTS AND SUGGESTIONS 

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31,2005 

CAPITAL ASSETS 

Currently, the County does not have a complete detailed listing of capital assets owned by the 
County. A detailed list is needed to properly state the value of capital assets, which is necessary to 
present GASB 34 financial statements. We recommend the County prepare a list of all capital assets 
owned and determine the acquisition price or value. 

Additionally, the capitalization threshold is $250 per the adopted capitalization policy.· As 
GASB 34 approaches fixed assets and infrastructure have become an area of concern. The threshold 
that is currently in place is a low amount for a County the size of Tyler. We recommend the County 
adopt a formal capitalization policy and consider raising the threshold to a suggested amount of$5,000. 

PRIOR YEAR COMMENTS 

OUTSTANDING CHECKS 

Prior Year Comment: 

During our audit of cash, we noted that the payroll account, County Clerk's restitution account, 
and the Tax Assessor's tax account had outstanding checks carried on the books from prior years. The 
possibility that these checks will be cashed is minimal; therefore, we recommend all checks outstanding 
over one year be identified and written off to the appropriate expense account, or that the County escheat 
the payables to the state. This will provide a more accurate representation of deposits held by the 
County, as well as liabilities. 

Current Status: 

This matter has been resolved. 

2 



COLLATERALIZATION 

Prior Year Comment: 

As of December 31, 2004, the amount of collateral pledged by the financial institution was not 
adequate to secure funds on deposit as required by law. The purpose of collateralization (the pledging of 
securities by the depository financial institution on behalf of the County) is to protect the County in the 
even of the financial institution's closure or default. The amount of collateralization should be in excess 
of the County's cash balance less FDIC insurance coverage. The responsibility to maintain adequate 
collateralization is a joint responsibility between the County and depository. 

Current Status: 

This matter has been resolved. 

BANK RECONCILIATION 

Prior Year Comment: 

While performing our examination procedures, we noted that bank reconciliations are not being 
prepared on a monthly basis within the District Attorney's office. Bank reconciliations should be 
prepared as soon as possible after receiving monthly statements in order to provide better cash controls 
and detect errors in a timely manner. Performing bank reconciliations are a cost effective way of 
increasing internal controls over this asset account. 

Current Status: 

Unchanged· 

CASH 

Prior Year Comment: 

In review of the County's cash, we noted an instance in the District Attorney's office in which a 
bank account was closed and the check issued from the bank for the balance to close the account was not 
remitted to the Treasurer's office in a timely manner for deposit. Depositing money received in a timely 
manner will provide a more accurate representation of deposits held by the County and make the funds 
readily available for the County's use or available to be remitted to the state. We recommend money 
collected for the County should be remitted to the County Treasurer's office in a timely manner for 
deposit. 

Current Status: 

This matter has been resolved. 

3 



POSITIVE PAY 

Prior Year Comment: 

In recent years, check fraud has become a.common problem for many local governments. In an 
effort to deter check fraud, many financial institutions now offer positive pay. Under this process, an 
issuer and its bank work together to detect check fraud by identifying items presented for payment that 
the issuer did not issue. 

Specifically, an issuer transmits information regarding all issued checks (including check 
number, amount and date) to its bank. The bank compares the check received for payment against the 
record of all issued checks. The bank identifies items that do not match the issue amount and check 
number, and presents the rejected items to the issuer for its consideration for payment. 

We recommend the County consider implementing positive pay into its check disbursement 
policies and procedures. This service can be an effective method of protection against check fraud. 

Current Status: 

Unchanged 

* * * * * * * * 

We would like to thank Tyler County for this opportunity to be of service. If we may be of 
further assistance or if you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call. 

4 
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TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS 

DIRECTORY OF OFFICIALS 

DECEMBER 31,2005 

Commissioners' Court 

Honorable Jerome Owens - County Judge 
Martin Nash - Commissioner, Precinct No.1 
James Hughes - Commissioner, Precinct No.2 
Joe Marshall- Commissioner, Precinct No.3 
J. A. Walston - Commissioner, Precinct No.4 

Officials of the County 

Sharon Fuller - County Treasurer 
Lynette Cruse - Tax Assessor/Collector 
Donece Gregory - County Clerk 
Jesse Wolf - Sheriff 
Joyce Moore - County Auditor 
Bryan Weatherford - Justice of the Peace, Precinct No.1 
Stevan Sturrock - Justice of the Peace, Precinct No.2 
Jimmy Davis - Justice of the Peace, Precinct No.3 
Kozum Mott - Justice of the Peace, Precinct No.4 

Officials of the District Clerk 

Honorable Earl B. Stover, III - Judge, 88th Judicial District 
Honorable Monte D. Lawlis - Judge, First Judicial District A 
Joe Smith - Criminal District Attorney 
Melissie Evans - District Clerk 
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PAT TIL L 0, B ROW N & HI L L, L.L.P. 

CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS. BUSINESS CONSULTANTS , 

" 

INDEPENDENT AUDITORS' REPORT 

To the Honorable Mayor and 
Members of the Commissioners' Court 

Tyler County, Texas . , 

We have audited the accompanying financial statements of the governmental activities, each 
major fund, and the aggregate remaining fund information of Tyler County, Texas, as of and for the year 
ended December 31, 2005, which collectively comprise the County's basic financial statements as listed 
in the table of contents. These financial statements· are the responsibility of Tyler County's 
management. Our responsibility is to express an opinion on these financial statements based on our 
audit. 

We conducted our audit in accordance with auditing standards generally accepted in the United 
States of America. Those standards require that we plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable 
assurance about whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. An audit includes 
examining, on a test basis, evidence supporting the amounts and disclosures in the financial statements. 
An audit also includes assessing the accounting principles used and significant estimates made by 
management, as well as evaluating the overall financial statement presentation. We believe that our 
audit provides a reasonable basis for our opinions. 

As discussed in Note 1, Tyler County, Texas, prepares its financial statements on the cash basis, 
which is a comprehensive basis of accounting other than accounting principles generally accepted in the 
United States of America. 

In our opinion, the financial statements referred to above present fairly, in all material respects, 
the respective financial position - cash basis of the governmental activities, each major fund, and the 
aggregate remaining fund information of Tyler County, Texas, as of December 31, 2005, and the 
respective changes in financial position - cash basis for the year then ended in conformity with the basis 
of accounting described in Note 1. 

2 
401 WEST HIGHWAY 6. P. O. BOX 20725. WACO, TX 76702-0725. (254) 772-4901. FAX: (254) 772-4920. www.pbhcpa.com 

AFFILIATE OFFICES: BROWNSVILLE, TX (956) 544-7778. HILLSBORO, TX (254) 582-2583 
TEMPLE, TX (254) 791-3460. ALBUQUERQUE, NM (505) 266-5904 



The management's discussion and analysis and budgetary comparison information on pages 4 
through 7 and 21 through 28 are not a required part of the basic financial statements but are 
supplementary information required by accounting principles generally accepted in the United States of 
America. We have applied certain limited procedures, which consisted principally of inquiries of 
management regarding the methods of measurement and presentation of the required supplementary 
information. However, we did not audit the information and express no opinion on it. 

Our audit was conducted for the purpose of forming opinions on the financial statements that 
collectively comprise Tyler County's basic financial statements. The combining fund financial 
statements are presented for purposes of additional analysis and are not a required part of the basic 
financial statements. The combining fund statements have been subjected to the auditing procedures 
applied in the audit of the basic financial statements and, in our opinion, are fairly stated in all material 
respects in relation to the basic financial statements taken as a whole. 

July 13,2006 
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, MANAGEMENT'S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS 

As management of Tyler County, we offer readers of Tyler County's financial statements this narrative 
overview and analysis of the financial activities of Tyler County for the fiscal year ended December 31, 
2005. This is the first year Tyler County is presenting financial information in the new reporting format 
required by Governmental Accounting Standards Board (GASB) Statement 34. 

FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS 

The assets cash basis of Tyler County, as of the close of fiscal year 2005, were $2,617,156. Of this 
amount, $1,357,327 may be used to meet the County's ongoing obligations. 

• The County's total net assets decreased by $(33,495). 

• As of December 31, 2005, Tyler County's governmental funds reported combined 
ending fu,nd balances of$2,617,156, an increase of$(33,495). 

OVERVIEW OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 

This discussion and analysis are intended to serve as an introduction to Tyler County's basic financial 
statements. Tyler County's financial statements comprise three components: 1) government-wide 
financial statements, 2) fund financial statements, and 3) notes to the financial statements. This report 
also contains other supplementary information in addition to the basic financial statements themselves. 

Government-wide Financial Statements. The government-wide financial statements are designed to 
provide readers with a broad overview of Tyler County's finances. . 

The statement o/net assets presents information of Tyler County's cash and investments and cash basis 
- net assets. The reported change in financial condition is a change in cash position and not a change in 
the economic condition of the County. 

The statement of activities presents information showing how the County's net assets changed during 
the most recent fiscal year. All changes in net assets are reported as cash receipts are received and 
disbursements are made. Thus, receipts and disbursements are reported in these statements. 

The governmental activities on the government-wide financial statements of Tyler County are 
principally supported by taxes and intergovernmental receipts. The governmental activities of Tyler 
County include general administration, legal, health and welfare, judicial, public safety, public 
transportation and interest on long-term debt. 

Fund Financial Statements. Afund is a grouping of related accounts that is used to maintain control 
over resources that have been segregated for specific activities or objectives. Tyler County, like other 
state and local governments, uses fund accounting to ensure and demonstrate compliance with finance 
related legal requirements. All of the funds of the County can be divided into two categories: 
governmental funds and fiduciary funds. 

4 



Governmental Funds. Governmental funds are used to account for essentially the same functions 
reported as governmental activities in the government-wide financial statements. 

Because the focus of governmental funds is narrower than that of the government-wide financial 
statements, it is useful to compare the information presented for governmental funds with similar 
information presented for governmental activities in the government-wide financial statements. 

Information is presented separately in the governmental fund balance sheet and in the governmental 
fund statement of receipts, disbursements, and changes in cash basis fund balances for the General and 
Road and Bridge funds, all of which are considered to be major funds. Data from the other 
governmental funds are combined into a single, aggregated presentation. Individual fund data for each 
of these nonmajor governmental funds is provided in the form of combining statements elsewhere in this 
report. 

Tyler County adopts an annual appropriated budget for its General and Road and Bridge Funds. A 
budgetary comparison statement has been provided for these funds to demonstrate compliance with this 
budget. 

Fiduciary Funds. Fiduciary funds are used to account for resources held for the benefit of parties 
outside the government. Fiduciary funds are not reflected in the government-wide financial statement 
because the resources of those funds are not available to support Tyler County's own programs. 

Notes to the Financial Statements: The notes provide additional information that is essential to a full 
understanding ofthe data provided in the government-wide and fund financial statements. 

Other Information. In addition to the basic financial statements and accompanying notes, this report 
also presents combining fund statements that further support the information in the financial statements. 
The combining fund statements and schedules for non-major funds are presented immediately following 
the required supplementary schedule. 

GOVERNMENT-WIDE FINANCIAL ANALYSIS 

TYLER COUNTY'S NET ASSETS - CASH BASIS 

Governmental Activities 
2005 2004 

Current assets $ 2,617,156 $ 2,650,651 

Total assets 2,617,156 2,650,651 

Net assets: 
Restricted 1,259,829 1,440,198 
Unrestricted 1,357,327 1,210,453 

Total net assets $ 2,617,156 $ 2,650,651 
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An additional portion of Tyler County's net assets represents resources that are subject to external 
restrictions on how they may be used. The remaining balance of unrestricted net may be used to meet 
the government's ongoing obligations to citizens and creditors. 

Governmental Activities. Governmental activities decreased Tyler County's cash basis net assets by 
$33,495 thereby accounting for a loss of 1.3% of the total net assets of Tyler County. 

During fiscal year 2005, the County was devastated by two hurricanes that struck the County. The 
increase in operating grants and public safety was due to cleanup expenses and reimbursements from the 
Federal Emergency Management Agency. . . . 

TYLER COUNTY'S CHANGES IN NET ASSETS - CASH BASIS 

Governmental Activities 
2005 2004 

Receipts: 
Program receipts: 

Charges for services $ 1,513,812 $ 1,409,152 
Operating grants and contributions 5,896,554 332,386 
Capital grants and contributions 4,575 377,876 

General receipts: 
Property taxes 3,259,262 3,551,124 
Sales taxes 495,461 384,166 
Special auto tax. 154,071 159,097 
Other taxes 38,986 31,806 
Investment earnings 91,537 36,641 
Proceeds from time warrants 98,193 

Miscellaneous 148,859 20,000 

Total receipts 11,603,117 6,400,441 

Disbursements: 
General administration 718,697 964,387 
Judicial . 559,967 520,308 
Legal 247,454 114,075 
Financial administration 494,176 483,291 
Public facilities 314,153 532,828 
Public safety 7,319,893 1,450,691 
PubIc transportation 1,681,384 1,764,805 
Health and welfare 176,607 165,095 
Conservation 74,641 43,860 

Debt service 65,494 110,948 

Total disbursements 11,652,466 6,150,288 

Special item: 
Proceeds from disposal of assets 15,854 61,325 

Total special item 15,854 61,325 

Change in net assets 33,495) 311,478 

Net assets, beginning 2,650,651 2,339,173 

Net assets, ending $ 2,617,156 $ 2,650,651 
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FINANCIAL ANALYSIS OF THE GOVERNMENT'S FUNDS 

As noted earlier, Tyler County uses fund accounting to ensure and demonstrate compliance with 
finance-related legal requirements. 

Governmental Funds. The focus of Tyler County's governmental funds is to provide information on 
cash receipts and disbursements. 

At the end of fiscal year 2005, Tyler County's governmental funds reported combined ending cash basis 
fund balances of $2,617,156, a decrease of $33,495 in comparison with the prior year. 

The General Fund is the chief operating fund of Tyler County. At the end of fiscal year 2005, the 
General Fund had an ending cash basis fund balance of$2,617,156. As a measure of the General Fund's 
liquidity, it may be useful to compare unreserved fund balance to total fund expenditures. Unreserved 
cash basis fund balance represents 35% of total General Fund disbursements. 

General Fund Budgetary Highlights 

Differences between the original budget and the final amended budget were not significant. Additional 
budgetary information can be found on pages 21 - 28 of this report. 

Long-term Debt. At the end of fiscal year 2005, Tyler County had total debt outstanding of $130,089, 
which is comprised of a series of time warrants. 

ECONOMIC FACTORS AND NEXT YEAR'S BUDGETS AND RATES 

Commissioners' Court adopted the County's budget for the fiscal year 2006 on October 13, 2005. The 
budget was adopted based on anticipated resources and estimated uses in fiscal year 2006. The total 
available resources for all funds are anticipated to be $2,650,651 to carry forward at December 31, 2006. 

Commissioners' Court increased the adopted 2005 tax rate by 3% for fiscal year 2006. 

REQUESTS FOR INFORMATION 

This financial report is designed to provide a general overview of Tyler County's finances for all those 
with an interest in the government's finances. Questions concerning any of the information provided in 
this report or requests for additional financial information should be addressed to: 

Auditor or County Judge 
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ASSETS 

Cash and cash investments 

Total assets 

NET ASSETS 

Restricted for: 
Road and bridge 
Debt service 
Other purposes 

Unrestricted 

Total net assets 

TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS 

STATEMENT OF NET ASSETS - CASH BASIS 

DECEMBER 31, 2005 

The notes to the {"mancial statements are an integral part of this statement. 
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Governmental 
Activities 

$ 2,617,156 

2,617,156 

1,002,676 

35,059 

222,094 

1,357,327 

$ 2,617,156 
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Function&Pro~ 

Governmental activities: 

General administration 

Judicial 

Legal 

Financial administration 

Public facilities 

Public safety 

Public transportation 

Health and welfare 

Conservation agricultural 

Debt service 

Net program (disbursements) receipts 

TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS 

STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES - CASH BASIS 

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2005 

Program Cash Receipts 

Operating 

Cash Charges for Grants and 

Disbursements Services Contributions 

$ 718,697 $ 389,388 $ 86,638 

559,967 290,466 

247,454 23,808 126,458 

494,176 243,104 

314,153 

7,319,893 41,425 5,614,523 

1,681,384 436,623 29,963 

176,607 87,098 38,972 

74,641 1,900 

65,494 

$ 11,652,466 $ 1,513,812 $ 5,896,554 

General receipts: 

Tax:es: 

Property 

Sales 

Special auto tax: 

Other 

Interest earnings 

Miscellaneous 

Total general receipts 

Special item 

Proceeds from disposal of assets 

Total general receipts and special item 

Change in net assets 

Net assets, beginning 

Net assets, ending 

Capital 

Grants and 

Contributions 

$ 

4,575 

$ 4,575 

The notes to the fmancial statements are an integral part of this statement. 
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Net 

(Disbursements) 

Receipts and 

Changes in 

Net Assets 

$( 242,671) 

( 269,501) 

( 97,188) 

( 251,072) 

( 309,578) 

( 1,663,945) 

( 1,214,798) 

( 50,537) 

( 72,741) 

( 65,494) 

4,237,525) 

3,259,262 

495,461 

154,071 

38,986 

91,537 

148,859 

4,188,176 

15,854 

4,204,030 

33,495) 

2,650,651 

$ 2,617,156 
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TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS 

STATEMENT OF CASH BASIS ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCES 

AS OF AND FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2005 

Rita! Other 
Road Katrina Governmental 

General and Bridliie Disaster Funds 
ASSETS 

Cash and cash investments $ 1,257,535 $ 907,286 $ $ 452,335 

Due from other funds 195,182 95,390 

Total assets $ 1,452,717 $ 1,002,676 $ $ 452,335 

LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCES 
Liabilities: 

Due to other funds $ 95,390 $ $ 195,182 $ 

Total liabilities 95,390 195,182 

Fund balances: 
Unreserved 1,357,327 1,002,676 195,182) 417,276 
Reserved: 

Reserved for debt service 35,059 

Total fund balances 1,357,327 1,002,676 ( 195,182) 452,335 

Total liabilities and fund balances $ 1,452,717 $ 1,002,676 $ $ 452,335 

The notes to the fmancial statements are an integral part of this statement. 
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Total 
Governmental 

Funds 

$ 2,617,156 
290,572 

$ 2,907,728 

$ 290,572 

290,572 

2,582,097 

35,059 

2,617,156 

$ 2,907,728 
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r TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS 

STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS, 
DISBURSEMENTS, AND CHANGES IN CASH BASIS FUND BALANCES 

ri GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

AS OF AND FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2005 

r; 
Rita! Other Total 

G 
Road Katrina Governmental Governmental 

General and Bridge Disaster Funds Funds 

RECEIPTS 

r Taxes $ 2,808,383 $ 1,137,465 $ $ 1,932 $ 3,947,780 
Intergovernmental 319,833 29,963 5,352,250 199,083 5,901,129 
Auto registration 56,501 380,122 436,623 
Other fees 814,084 72,270 4,332 212,953 1,103,639 

~ Interest 42,800 29,128 40 19,569 91,537 

Miscellaneous 11,420 103,533 7,456 122,409 

~ 
Total receipts 4,053,021 1,648,948 5,460,155 440,993 11,603,117 

DISBURSEMENTS 
General administration 669,537 24,166 693,703 

n Judicial 507,510 52,457 559,967 
Legal 214,266 33,188 247,454 
Financial administration 494,176 494,176 

n Public facilities 309,578 309,578 
Public safety 1,483,367 5,655,337 21,557 7,160,261 
Public transportation 1,550,844 9,748 1,560,592 
Health and welfare 71,401 105,206 176,607 r Conservation agricultural 54,641 54,641 
Capital outlay 80,024 120,792 129,177 329,993 
Debt service 2,779 60,166 2,549 65,494 r Total disbursements 3,887,279 1,731,802 5,655,337 378,048 11,652,466 

EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF RECEIPTS 

i r OVER DISBURSEMENTS 165,742 ( 82,854) { 195,182) 62,945 49,349) 

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES) 

r Operating transfers - in 100,423 1,839,048 54,391 1,993,862 
Operating transfers - out ( 135,145) ( 1,758,294) ( 100,423) ( 1,993,862) 
Proceeds from disposal of assets 15,854 15,854 

I r Total other financing sources (uses) { 18,868) 80,754 { 46,032) 15,854 

NET CHANGE IN FUND BALANCES 146,874 ( 2,100) ( 195,182) 16,913 ( 33,495) 

Ir CASH BASIS FUND BALANCES, 
BEGINNING 1,210,453 1,004,776 435,422 2,650,651 

CASH BASIS FUND BALANCES, ENDING $ 1,357,327 

II 
$ 1,002,676 $( 195,182) $ 452,335 $ 2,617,156 

r The notes to the rmancial statements are an integral part of this statement. 
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r TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS 

STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS, DISBURSEMENTS, 
AND CHANGES IN CASH BASIS NET ASSETS r: FIDUCIARY FUNDS 

AS OF AND FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2005 

r Beginning Ending 
Net Assets Net Assets 

r' 12/31/04 Re(:eiEts Disbursements 12/31105 

AGENCY FUNDS 
Sheriff Department General Fund $ 7 $ $ $ 7 

r Sheriff Department Cash Bond Fund 13,500 9,450 2,700 20,250 
Sheriff Jail Commissary Fund 27,399 30,856 37,277 20,978 
Sheriff Activities League 41 41 

r District Clerk Fee Fund 9,986 108,665 95,703 22,948 
District Clerk Trust Fund 941,920 238,767 227,605 953,082 
County Clerk General Fund 1,799 407,507 377,698 31,608 
County Clerk Trust Fund 57,686 151,298 23,183 185,801 r Tax Office Tax Fund 1,416,561 37,293,234 37,099,984 . 1,609,811 
Tax Office Auto Fund 75,048 3,472,343 3,499,242 48,149 
Tax Office VIT Escrow 18,616 42,970 19,424 42,162 

G 
Tax Office Escrow Fund 172 172 
State Cost 60 297 249 108 
State Judicial Ed 108 139 162 85 
Justice ofthe Peace-Cash Bond 200' 200 n DPS Arrest Fees 1,928 5,778 6,148 1,558 
State LEOA 3 5 3 5 
State LEOCE 6 30 36 

r State TLFTA 488 810 566 732 
State Time Payments 852 11,160 11,054 958 
State Fugitive Apprehension 257 232 268 221 
State Consolidated Court 14,295 89,799 88,754 15,340 

~ State Juvenile Crime and Detention 26 6 20 
Law Enforcement Management 2 2 
Search and Rescue 232 63 169 

II Criminal District Attorney Trust 1,514 59,386 59,149 1,751 
District Attorney Seizure Fund 16,976 39,255 35,513 20,718 
District Attorney Investigative Training 912 711. 1,226 397 

G 
District Attorney - General 2 2 
State CVC 1,757 2,175 2,383 1,549 
Justice Court Technology Fund '20,665 8,582 7,391 21,856 
Corrective Management lNST TX 22 23 28 17 

n State Tertiary Care 1,054 15,101 6,809 9,346 
State Traffic Fee 6,255 30,199 30,236 6,218 
State Bail Bond Fee 1,514 8,942 8,170 2,286 

r Special Trust 2,249 2,249 

NET ASSETS - CASH BASIS 
Cash and investments 2,631,689 42,030,137 41,641,032 3,020,794 

I( TOTAL NET ASSETS - CASH BASIS $ 3,020,794 

r The notes to the fmancial statements are an integral part of this statement. 
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TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS 

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 

DECEMBER 31,2005 

1. SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES 

The authority of the County governments and their specific functions and responsibilities are 
created by and dependent upon laws and legal regulations of the Texas State Constitution and 
V.A.C.S. 

These financial statements are presented on a cash basis of accounting. The cash basis differs from 
accounting principles generally accepted in the United States of America (GAAP). Generally 
accepted accounting principles include all relevant Government Accounting Standards Board 
(GASB) pronouncements. In the government-wide financial statements, Financial Accounting 
Standards Board (FASB) pronouncements and Accounting Principles Board (APB) opinions 
issued on or before November 30, 1989, have been applied to the extent they are applicable to the 
cash basis of accounting, unless those pronouncements conflict with or contradict GASB 
pronouncements, in which case, GASB prevails. 

A. Reporting Entity 

The County's basic financial statements include the primary government only. The County 
has no oversight responsibility for any other entity since they are not considered financially 
accountable to the County. Financial accountability is determined on the basis of budget 
adoption, taxing authority, funding and appointment of the respective governing body. 

B. Government-wide Fund Financial Statements 

The Statement of Net Assets and Statement of Activities display information about the reporting 
government as a whole. They include all funds of the reporting entity except for fiduciary funds. 
Governmental activities generally are financed through taxes, intergovernmental revenues, and 
other non-exchange revenues. 

Fund financial statements of the reporting entity are organized into funds, each of which is 
considered to be a separate accounting entity. Each fund is accounted for by providing a 
separate set of self-balancing accounts that constitutes its assets, fund equity, revenues and 
expenditures/expenses. A fund is considered major if it is the primary operating fund of the 
County or meets the following criteria: 

a. Total assets, liabilities, revenues, or expenditures/expenses of that individual 
governmental or Enterprise Fund are at least 10 percent of the corresponding 
total for all funds of that category or type, and 

b. Total assets, liabilities, revenues, or expenditures/expenses of the individual 
governmental fund or Enterprise Fund are at least 5 percent of the corresponding 
total for all governmental and Enterprise Funds combined. 

(continued) 
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SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES (Continued) 

B. Government-wide Fund Financial Statements (Continued). 

The County reports the following major governmental funds: 

The General Fund is the primary operating fund· of the County and always 
classified as a major fund. It is used to account for all activities. except those 
legally or administratively required to be accounted for in other funds. 

The Road and Bridge Fund is a Special Revenue Fund used to account for 
revenue derived from ad valorem taxes, vehicle registration fees and rebates from 
the State of Texas. Expenditures are for maintenance and construction of County 
roads and bridges. 

The Rita/Katrina Disaster Fund is a Special Revenue Fund used to account for 
grant revenue received from FEMA to cover costs associated with the Hurricane 
Rita and Hurricane Katrina disasters. 

Additionally, the County reports the following fund type: 

Agency Funds - are used to account for assets held by the County as an agent for 
individuals and other governments. Agency Funds are custodial in nature and do 
not include measurements of results of operations. 

The government-wi~e and fund financial statements are presented under the cash basis of 
accounting. The cash basis of accounting inyolves the measurement of cash and investments 
and changes in cash and investments resulting from cash receipt and disbursement 
transactions. This basis is a comprehensive basis of accounting other than accounting 
principles generally accepted in the United States of America. 

As a result of the use of this cash basis of accounting, certain assets and their related 
revenues (such as capital assets, accounts receivable and revenue for billed or provided 
services not yet collected) and certain liabilities and their related expenses (such as long-term 
debt, accounts payable and expenses for goods or services received but not yet paid, and 
accrued expenses and liabilities) are not recorded in these financial statements. 

If the County utilized the basis of accounting recognized as generally accepted, the fund 
financial statements for governmental funds would use the modified accrual basis of accounting, 
while the government-wide financials would be presented on the ac.crual basis of accounting. 

As a general rule, the effect of interfund activity has been eliminated from the government­
wide financial statements. 

Amounts reported as program revenues include: 1) charges to customers or applicants for 
goods, services, or privileges provided, 2) operating grants and contributions, and 3) capital 
grants and contributions. Internally dedicated resources are reported as general revenues 
rather than as program revenues. Likewise, general revenue includes all taxes. 

(continued) 
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1. SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES (Continued) 

C. Assets, Liabilities and Net Assets or Equity 

Cash and Cash Investments 

Cash investments are stated at cost and consist of certificates of deposit purchased by the 
County. The County is authorized by state law to invest cash in certificates of deposit and 
obligations of the United States and the State of Texas, and government investment pools. 
These categories are all considered to be cash equivalents. 

The County's cash and cash equivalents at year-end were entirely covered by federal 
depository insurance or by collateral held by the County's agent in the name of Tyler County. 

Property Tax 

Property taxes are levied by October 1, in conformity with Subtitle E, Texas Property Tax 
Code. Taxes are due January 1 of the following year and become delinquent on July 1. On 
January 1 of each year, a tax lien attaches to property to secure the payment of all taxes, 
penalties, and interest ultimately imposed. 

Net Assets 

Equity is classified as net assets and displayed in two components: 

Restricted net assets - consists of net assets with constraints placed on the use 
either by (l) external groups such as creditors, grantors, contributors, or laws and 
regulations of other governments; or (2) law through constitutional provisions or 
enabling legislation. 

Unrestricted net assets - all other net assets that do not meet the definition of 
"restricted. " 

It is the County's policy to first use restricted net assets prior to the use of unrestricted net 
assets when an expense is incurred for purposes for which both restricted and unrestricted net 
assets are available. 

D. Budgets and Budgetary Accounting 

The County follows these procedures in establishing the budgetary data reflected in the 
financial statements: 

a. Prior to December 31, the County Judge and Commissioners prepare an operating 
budget for the following fiscal year commencing January 1. The operating 
budget includes proposed disbursements and the means of financing them. 

b. A Budget hearing, advertised in local papers, is conducted at the County 
Courthouse, usually in September, to obtain taxpayer comments, and officially 
adopt the Budget through passage of an ordinance. 

(continued) 
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1. SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES (Continued) 

D. Budgets and Budgetary Accounting (Continued) 

c. The County Judge and Commissioners are authorized to transfer budgeted 
amounts between departments within any fund; however, any revisions that alter 
the total disbursements of any fund must be approved by the Commissioners' 
Court. 

d. Formal budgetary integration is employed as a management control device 
during the year for all Governmental Fund types. 

e. Budgets for the Governmental Fund types are adopted on a cash basis. 

,f. Budgeted amounts are as originally adopted, or as amended by the 
Commissioners' Court. 

2. DEPOSITS AND INVESTMENTS 

Intere.st Rate Risk. In accordance with its investment policy, the County manages its exposure 
to declines in fair market values by limiting the stated maturity of all investments to no more 
than 90 days. 

Custodial Credit Risk. In the case of deposits, this is the risk that in the event of a bank failure, the 
County's deposits may not be returned to it. State statutes require that all deposits in financial 
institutions be fully collateralized by U. S. Government obligations or its agencies and 
instrumentalities or direct obligations of Texas or its agencies and instrumentalities that have a fair 
value of not less than the principal amount of deposits. As of December 31, 2005, all of the 
County's $3,831,917 deposit balance was collateralized with securities held by the pledging 
financial institution. 

Under provisions of state and local statutes, the County's investment policies, and provisions of 
the County's depository contracts with an area financial institution, the County is authorized to 
place available deposits and investments in t~e following: 

1. United States Treasury Securities; 

2. Obligations of the United States or its agencies and instrumentalities, with a legal 
stated maturity of no more than 365 days. ' 

3. Fully collateralized time deposits; 

4. Fully collateralized Certificates of Deposit; and 

5. Fully collateralized interest-bearing checking accounts. 

(continued) 
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2. DEPOSITS AND INVESTMENTS (Continued) 

The Commissioners' Court has adopted a written investment policy regarding the investments of its 
funds as defined by the Public Funds Investment Act of 1995 (Chapter 2256, Texas Government 
Code). The investments of the County are in compliance with the County's investment policies. 
The County did not have any derivative investment products during the current year. All significant 
legal and contractual provisions for investments were complied with during the year. Investments at 
year-end are representative of the types of investments maintained by the County during the year. 

3. EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT PLAN 

A. Plan Description 

Tyler County provides retirement, disability, and death benefits for all of its full-time 
employees through a nontraditional defined benefit pension plan in the statewide Texas 
County and District Retirement System (TCDRS). The Board of Trustees of TCDRS is 
responsible for the administration of the statewide agent multiple-employer public employee 
retirement system consisting of 559 nontraditional defined benefit pension plans. TCDRS, in 
the aggregate, issues a comprehensive annual financial report (CAFR) on a calendar year 
basis. The CAFR is available upon written request from the TCDRS Board of Trustees at 
P. O. Box 2034, Austin, Texas 78768-2034. 

The plan provisions are adopted by the governing body of the employer, within the options 
available in the Texas state statutes governing TCDRS (TCDRS Act). Members can retire at 
ages 60 and above with 8 or more years of service, with 30 years of service regardless of age, 
or when the sum of their age and years of service equals 75 or more. Members are vested 
after 8 years of service, but must leave their accumulated contributions in the plan to receive 
any employer-financed benefit. Members who withdraw their personal contributions in a 
lump sum are not entitled to any amounts contributed by their employer. 

Benefit amounts are determined by the sum of the employees' contributions to the plan, with 
interest, and employer-financed monetary credits. The level of these monetary credits is 
adopted by the governing body of the employer within the actuarial constraints imposed by 
the TCDRS Act so that the resulting benefits can be expected to be adequately financed by 
the employer's commitment to contribute. At retirement, death, or disability, the benefit is 
calculated by converting the sum of the employees' accumulated contributions and the 
employer-financed monetary credits to a monthly annuity using annuity purchase rates 
prescribed by the TCDRS Act. 

(continued) 
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EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT PLAN (Continued) 

B. Funding Policy 

The employer has elected the annually determined contribution rate (ADCR) plan provisions 
of the TCDRS Act. ,The plan is funded by monthly contributions from both employee 
members and the employer based on the covered payroll of employee members. Under the 
TCDRS Act, the contribution rate of the employer is actuarially determined annually. It was 
7% for calendar year 2005. The contribution rate payable by the employee members is the 
rate of 7.00% as adopted by the governing body of the employer. The employee contribution 
rate and the employer contribution rate may be" changed by the governing body of the 
employer within the options available in the TCDRS Act. 

C. Annual Pension Cost 

For the employer's accounting year ending December 31, 2005, the annual pension cost for 
the TCDRS plan for its employees was $198,993 and the actual contributions were $198,993. 

The annual required contributions were actuarially determined as a percent of the covered 
payroll of the participating employees, and were in compliance with the GASB Statement 
No. 27 parameters based on the actuarial valuation as of December 31, 2003, the basis for 
determining the contribution rate for calendar year 2005. The December 31, 2004, actuarial 
valuation is the most recent valuation. 

Actuarial Valuation Information 

Actuarial valuation date 12/31102 12/31103 

Actuarial cost method entry age entry age 
Amortization method level percentage of level percentage of 

payroll, open payroll, open 

Amortization period 20 20 
Asset valuation method long-term appreciation long-term appreciation 

with adjustment with adjustment 

Actuarial Assumptions: 
Investment return 8.0% 8.0% 
Projected salary increases 5.5% 5.5% 
Inflation 3.5% 3.5% 

" Cost-of-living adjustments - % - % 

. . 
Trend Information for the Retirement Plan 

Accounting 
Year 

Ending 

12/31103 
12/31104 
12/31105 

for the Employees of Tyler County 

Annual 
Pension 

Cost (APC) 

$ 208,196 
190,343 
198,993 

(continued) 
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Percentage 
ofAPC 

Contributed 

100% 
100% 
100% 

12/31104 

entry age 
level percentage of 

payroll, open 

20 
long-term appreciation 

with adjustment 

8.0% 
5.5% 
3.5% 
- % 

Net 
Pension 

Obligation 

$ 



3. EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT PLAN (Continued) 

D. Transition Disclosure 

Schedule of Funding Progress for the Retirement Plan 
for the Employees of Tyler County 

UAALasa 
Actuarial Actuarial Unfunded Annual Percentage 

Actuarial Value Accrued AAL Funded Covered of Covered 
Valuation Assets Liability (AAL) (UAAL) Ratio Payroll Payroll 

Date (a) ( b) ( b-a) ( alb) ( c ) (( b - a )/c ) 

12/31/02 $ 5,561,404 $ 6,059,230 $ 497,826 91.78% $ 2,556,336 19.47% 
12/31/03 6,180,225 6,623,054 442,829 93.31% 2,570,315 17.23% 
12/31/04 6,685,244 7,172,635 487,391 93.20% 2,644,036 18.43% 

4. RISK MANAGEMENT 

The County is exposed to various risks of loss related to torts; theft of, damage to, and 
destruction of assets; errors and omissions; injuries to employees; and natural disasters. The 
County has obtained coverage for workers' compensation, property and general liability 
insurance through the Texas Association of Counties. The Texas Association of Counties 
provides coverage through a public entity risk pool in which the association, not the County, 
bears the risk of loss for the type of insurance. The pool agrees that it shall maintain an 
aggregate stop-loss reinsurance treat and/or reserves to assure that the incurred losses and 
expenses for the pool shall not exceed the contributions paid and payable by pool members into 
this pool. The County has no joint or several liabilities other than the maximum annual 
contribution payable by the County. 

Other risks are managed through various commercial insurance. 

5. INTERFUND RECEIVABLES, PAYABLES AND TRANSFERS 

Due to/due from during the year ended December 31,2005, is as follows: 

Due from 

General 

RitalKatrina Disaster 

Total 

Due to 

Road and bridge 

General 

(continued) 
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Amount 

$ 95,390 

195,182 

$ 290,572 
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5. INTERFUND RECEIVABLES, P A YABLES AND TRANSFERS (Continued) 

Interfund transfers during the year ended December 31,2005, are as follows: 

Transfer In Transfer Out Amount 

Road and bridge General $ 81,924 

Nonma,jor governmental General 53,221 
General Nonma,jor governmental 100,423 
Nonmajor governmental Road and bridge 1,170 

Total $ 236,738 

Transfers are used to 1) move receipts from the fund that statute or budget requires to collect 
them to the fund that statute or budget requires to expend them, 2) use unrestricted revenues 
collected in the General Fund to finance various programs accounted for in other funds in 
accordance with budgetary authorizations. 

6. COMMITMENTS AND CONTINGENCIES 

The County and/or County officials, at December 31, 2005, are defendants in pending litigation 
suits. It is the opinion of counsel that the likelihood of an unfavorable outcome is minimal and 
an estimate of the potential loss of an unfavorable outcome cannot be determined. 
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I 
TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS 

I 
SCHEDULE OF CASH RECEIPTS, DISBURSEMENTS, AND 

CHANGES IN CASH BASIS FUND BALANCES - BUDGET AND ACTUAL 

I GENERAL FUND 

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2005 I 
Variance with 

I Final Budget 
Budgeted Amounts Positive 

Original Final Actual (Negative) 

I GENERAL ADMINISTRATION 
Commissioners' court 

Personnel benefits $ 30,000 $ 30,000 $ 28,646 $ 1,354 I Postage 33,000 33,000 38,154 ( 5,154) 
Professional services 31,900 31,900 18,490 13,410 
Contributions 9,735 9,735 9,735 

I Appraisal district 158,118 158,118 117,647 40,471 
Election 17,000 17,000 14,095 2,905 
Insurance 17,095 17,095 15,934 1,161 

I Other 280,610 280,610 111,406 169,204 

Total commissioners' court 577,458 577,458 354,107 223,351 

Veterans' service I 
Personnel benefits 15,259 15,259 14,514 745 
Supplies 850 850 654 196 

Other 2,250 2,250 2,057 193 I 
Total veterans' service 18,359 18,359 17,225 1,134 

Office of the County judge I 
Personnel benefits 100,167 100,167 100,124 43 
Supplies 1,100 1,100 619 481 

Other 8,678 8,678 4,154 4,524 I 
Total office of the County judge 109,945 109,945 104,897 5,048 

Office of the County clerk I 
Personnel benefits 178,766 178,766 181,878 ( 3,112) 
Supplies 5,000 5,000 3,334 1,666 

I Other 14,650 14,650 8,096 6,554 

Total office of the County clerk 198,416 198,416 193,308 5,108 

TOTAL GENERAL ADMINISTRATION 904,178 904,178 669,537 234,641 I 
I 

( continued) I 
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TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS 

SCBEDULE OF CASH RECEIPTS, DISBURSEMENTS, AND 
CHANGES IN CASH BASIS FUND BALANCES - BUDGET AND ACTUAL 

GENERAL FUND 
(Continued) 

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2005 

: Budgeted Amounts 
Original Final Actual 

JUDICIAL 
District court 

Transcripts $ 625 $ 625 $ 624 
Grand and petit jurors 5,344 5,344 5,324 

. Court appointed attorneys 78,085 78,085 77,787 

Other 2,226 2,226 2,226 

Total district court 86,280 86,280 85,961 

County court 
Personnel benefits 2,160 2,160 2,155 
Grand and petit jurors 1,750 1,750 1,188 
Court reporter 4,500 4,500 5,723 
Court appointed attorneys 9,250 9,250 7,745. 
Commitments 9,000 9,000 6,194 

Total County court 26,660 26,660 23,005 

Juvenile probation 
Local match 33,955 33,955 44,560 

Total juvenile probation 33,955 33,955 44,560 

88th judicial district 
Personnel benefits 24,089 24,089 23,998 
Supplies. 200 , 200 . , 299 
Court reporter 1,000 1,000 1,072 
Other 1,750 1,750 1,062 

Total 88th judicial district 27,039 27,039 26,431 

Office of the district clerk 
Personnel benefits 123,891 123,891 124,000 
Supplies 5,912 5,912 5,806 
Other 4,868 4,868 4,655 

Total office of the district clerk 134,671 134,671 134,461 

(continued) 
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Variance with 
Final Budget 

Positive 
(Negative) 

$ I 
20 

298 

319 

' 5 
562 

( 1,223) 
1,505 
2,806 

3,655 

( 10,605) 

( 10,605) 
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-TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS 

I SCHEDULE OF CASH RECEIPTS, DISBURSEMENTS, AND 
CHANGES IN CASH BASIS FUND BALANCES - BUDGET AND ACTUAL 

GENERAL FUND I (Continued) 
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2005 

I 
Variance with 
Final Budget I Budgeted Amounts Positive 

Original Final Actual (Negative 1 

JUDICIAL (Continued) I Office of the justices of the peace 
Personnel benefits $ 160,825 $ 160,825 $ 157,743 $ 3,082 
Supplies 6,850 6,850 3,159 3,691 I Other 8,344 8,344 6,412 1,932 

Total office of the justices of the peace 176,019 176,019 167,314 8,705 

I I-A judicial district 
Personnel benefits 24,413 24,413 23,171 1,242 
Supplies 200 200 205 ( 5) I Court reporter 1,200 1,200 1,309 ( 109) 
Other 1,500 1,500 1,093 407 

Total I-A judicial district 27,313 27,313 25,778 1,535 I 
TOTAL JUDICIAL 511,937 511,937 507,510 4,427 

LEGAL I 
Office of the criminal district attorney 

Personnel benefits 196,728 196,728 202,232 ( 5,504) I Supplies 3,500 3,500 3,016 484 
Other 16,500 16,500 4,241 12,259 

Telephone 6,300 6,300 4,777 1,523 I Total office of the criminal district attorney 223,028 223,028 214,266 8,762 

TOTAL LEGAL 223,028 223,028 214,266 8,762 I 
FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATION 

Tax office I Personnel benefits 175,952 175,952 170,342 5,610 
Supplies 3,500 3,500 3,881 ( 381) 
Other 3,800 3,800 3,052 748 

I Telephone 3,500 3,500 2,938 562 

Total tax office 186,752 186,752 180,213 6,539 

I 
(continued) I 
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TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS 

SCHEDULE OF CASH RECEIPTS, DISBURSEMENTS, AND 
CHANGES IN CASH BASIS FUND BALANCES - BUDGET AND ACTUAL 

GENERAL FUND 
(Continued) 

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31,2005 

Budgeted Amounts 
Original Final Actual 

FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATION (Continued) 
County auditor 

Personnel benefits $ 98,210 $ 98,210 $ 98,259 
Supplies 1,500 1,500 1,082 

Other 2,625 2,625 2,104 

Total County auditor 102,335 102,335 101,445 

County treasurer 
Personnel benefits 71,387 71,387 71,394 
Supplies 1,700 1,700 1,710 

Other 3,135 3,135 2,543 

Total County treasurer 76,222 76,222 75,647 

Data processing 
Supplies 37,394 37,394 37,394 
Repairs and maintenance 9,950 9,950 9,816 
Professional services 81,556 81,556 81,561 

Equipment lease 8,100 8,100 8,100 

Total data processing 137,000 137,000 136,871 

TOTAL FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATION 502,309 502,309 494,176 

PUBLIC FACILITIES 
Commissioners' court appropriations 

Allen Shivers Library 72,000 72,000 72,000 
Tyler County Aging Center 15,000 15,000 15,000 
Garth House 2,000 2,000 
Windowed Library 500 500 500 

Total commissioners' court appropriations 89,500 89,500 87,500 

(continued) 
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Variance with 
Final Budget 

Positive 
(Negative) 

$( 49) 
418 
521 

890 

( 7) 
( 10) 

592 

575 

134 
( 5) 

129 

8,133 

2,000 

2,000 



-TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS 

I SCHEDULE OF CASH RECEIPTS, DISBURSEMENTS, AND 
CHANGES IN CASH BASIS FUND BALANCES - BUDGET AND ACTUAL 

GENERAL FUND I 
(Continued) 

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2005 

I 
Variance with 

Final Budget » Budgeted Amounts Positive 
Original Final Actual (Negative2 

PUBLIC FACILITIES (Continued) I 
Building maintenance . 

Personnel benefits $ 24,800 $ 24,800 $ 19,637 $ 5,163 

I Supplies 10,000 10,000 9,842 158 
Repairs and maintenance 52,600 52,600 33,778 18,822 
Building insurance 31,150 31,150 31,138 12 

I Utilities 127,750 127,750 127,683 67 

Total building maintenance 246,300 246,300 222,078 24,222 

TOTAL PUBLIC FACILITIES 335,800 335,800 309,578 26,222 I 
PUBLIC SAFETY 

I Offices of the constables 
Personnel benefits 71,654 71,654 70,938 716 
Other 5,512 5,512 C 1,738) 7,250 

Total offices ofthe constables 77,166 77,166 69,200 7,966 I 
Department of public safety 

I Personnel benefits 27,939 27,939 27,938 1 
Supplies 1,000 1,000 394 606 

Telephone 3,500 3,500 1,830 1,670 

Total department of public safety 32,439 32,439 30,162 2,277 I 
Office of the sheriff 

Personnel benefits 826,586 826,586 861,239 34,653) I Supplies 17,000 17,000 16,705 295 
Car expense - gas and oil 45,300 45,300 45,300 
Tires and tubes 6,200 6,200 6,152 48 I Repairs and maintenance 14,800 14,800 14,613 187 
Uniforms 5,175 5,175 5,162 
Telephone 12,700 12,700 12,643 57 I Other 35,075 35,075 18,696 16,379 

Total office of the sheriff 962,836 962,836 980,510 C 17,674) 

I 
(continued) I 
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TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS 

SCHEDULE OF CASH RECEIPTS, DISBURSEMENTS, AND 
CHANGES IN CASH BASIS FUND BALANCES - BUDGET AND ACTUAL 

GENERAL FUND 
(Continued) 

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2005 

PUBLIC SAFETY (Continued) 
Sheriff - jail 

Personnel benefits 
Supplies 
Other 

Total sheriff - jail 

Commissioners' court appropriations 
Legislative expenses 
Drug task force 
Rural fire protection 

Total commissioners' court appropriations 

TOTAL PUBLIC SAFETY 

HEALTH AND WELFARE 
Health and sanitation 

Personnel benefits 
Aid to indigents 

Total health and sanitation 

Foster child care 
Foster child care 

Total foster child care 

Community service 

Personnel benefits 
Total community service 

TOTAL HEALTH AND WELFARE 

Budgeted Amounts 
Original Final 

$ 307,897 
63,732 
16,305 

387,934 

3,800 
13,900 
9,000 

26,700 

1,487,075 

3,600 
7,000 

10,600 

5,000 

5,000 

59,834 

59,834 

75,434 

( continued) 
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$ 307,897 
63,732 
16,305 

387,934 

3,800 
13,900 
9,000 

26,700 

1,487,075 

3,600 
7,000 

10,600 

5,000 

5,000 

59,834 

59,834 

75,434 

Actual 

$ 304,423 
64,749 
15,039 

384,211 

3,334 
6,950 
9,000 

19,284 

1,483,367 

3,300 
7,000 

10,300 

2,486 

2,486 

58,615 

58,615 

71,401 

Variance with 
Final Budget 

Positive 
(Negative) 

$ 
( 

3,474 
1,017) 
1,266 

3,723 

466 
6,950 

7,416 

3,708 

300 

300 

2,514 

2,514 

1,219 

1,219 

4,033 
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TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS 

SCHEDULE OF CASH RECEIPTS, DISBURSEMENTS, AND 
CHANGES IN CASH BASIS FUND BALANCES - BUDGET AND ACTUAL 

GENERAL FUND 
(Continued) 

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2005 

CONSERVATION 
Extension service 

Personnel benefits 
Supplies 
Travel 
Telephone 

Total extension service 

TOTAL CONSERVATION 

DEBT SERVICE 

CAPITAL OUTLAY 
Office equipment 
Emergency and radio equipment 
HV AC equipment 
Sheriff cars 
Sheriff cars - U. S. Marshall Funds 

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 

Budgeted Amounts 
Original Final 

$ 49,755 $ 49,755 
1,010 1,010 
3,000 3,000 
1,800 1,800 

55,565 55,565 

55,565 55,565 

2,779 2,779 

18,000 18,000 

3,500 3,500 
40,000 40,000 

61,500 61,500 

$ 4,159,605 $ 4,159,605 

27 

Actual 

$ 49,730 
1,007 
2,983 

921 

54,641 

54,641 

2,779 

15,725 
677 

3,175 
35,531 
24,916 

80,024 

$ 3,887,279 

Variance with 
Final Budget 

Positive 
(Negative) 

$ 25 
3 

17 
879 

924 

924 

2,275 
677) 
325 

4,469 
( 24,916) 

( 18,524) 

$ 272,326 
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TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS 

SCHEDULE· OF CASH RECEIPTS, DISBURSEMENTS, AND 
CHANGES IN CASH BASIS FUND BALANCES - BUDGET AND ACTUAL 

ROAD AND BRIDGE FUND 

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2005 

Budgeted Amounts 
Original Final Actual 

RECEIPTS 
Taxes $ 1,194,313 $ 1,194,313 $ 1,137,465 
Intergovernmental 37,750 37,750 29,963 
Auto registration 415,000 415,000 380,122 
Other fees 43,000 43,000 72,270 
Interest 15,500 15,500 29,128 

Total receipts 1,705,563 1,705,563 1,648,948 

DISBURSEMENTS 
Public transportation 1,853,716 1,853,716 1,550,844 
Capital outlay 309,910 309,910 120,792 
Debt service 105,621 105,621 60,166 

Total disbursements 2,269,247 2,269,247 1,731,802 

EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF RECEIPTS 
OVER DISBURSEMENTS ( 563,684) 563,684) ( 82,854) 

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES) 
Operating transfers - in 1,690,063 1,612,078 1,839,048 
Operating transfers - out { 1,690,063) { 1,690,063) { 1,758,294) 

Total other financing sources (uses) { 77,985) 80,754 

EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF RECEIPTS 
OVER DISBURSEMENTS AND 
OTHER SOURCES (USES) ( 563,684) ( 641,669) ( 2,100) 

CASH BASIS FUND BALANCES, BEGINNING 1,004,776 1,004,776 1,004,776 

CASH BASIS FUND BALANCES, ENDING $ 441,092 $ 363,107 $ 1,002,676 

28 

Variance with 
Final Budget 

Positive 
(Negative) 

$( 56,848) 
( 7,787) 
( 34,878) 

29,270 
13,628 

( 56,615) 

302,872 
189,118 
45,455 

537,445 

480,830 

226,970 
{ 68,231) 

158,739 

639,569 

$ 639,569 



TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS 

COMBINING STATEMENT OF CASH BASIS ASSETS AND FUND BALANCES 
NONMAJOR GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

AS OF AND FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2005 

Special Revenues 

Records Criminal 
District Clerk Management District 

State and Attorney 
Appropriations Preservation Forfeiture 

ASSETS 
Cash and cash investments $ 54,516 $ 111,423 $ 4,734 

Total assets $ 54,516 $ 111,423 $ 4,734 

FUND BALANCES 
Fund balances $ 54,516 $ 111,423 $ 4,734 

Total fund balances 54,516 111,423 4,734 

Total fund balances $ 54,516 $ 111,423 $ 4,734 
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Sheriff 
Forfeiture 

$ 5,913 

$ 5,913 

$ 5,913 

5,913 

$ 5,913 
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Special Revenues 

~ 
Waste County 

n Law 
Library 

Collection COPS County Wide Right- Courthouse 
Center Spurger RMP of-Way Security 

r: $ 8,591 $ 717 $ $ 41,051 $ 5,230 $ 74,298 

r $ 8,591 $ 717 $ $ 41,051 $ 5,230 $ 74,298 

G 
$ 8,591 

8,591 

$ 717 $ $ 41,051 $ 5,230 $ 74,298 

717 41,051 5,230 74,298 

r $ 8,591 $ 717 $ $ 41,051 $ 5,230 $ 74,298 
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TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS 

COMBINING STATEMENT OF CASH BASIS ASSETS AND FUND BALANCES 
NONMAJOR GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

(Continued) 
AS OF AND FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2005 

Special Revenues 

Breath and Crime 
Alcohol Victims 
Testing Assistance 

ASSETS 
Cash and cash investments $ $ 5 

Total assets $ $ 5 

FUND BALANCES 
Fund balances $ $ 5 

Total fund balances 5 

Total fund balances $ $ 5 

31 

Airport 
and County 

Fair Grounds 

$ 37,736 

$ 37,736 

$ 37,736 

37,736 

$ 37,736 
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Temple 
Foundation 

Grant 

$ 2,761 

$ 2,761 

$ 2,761 

2,761 

$ 2,761 

Violence District 
Against Attorney's 
Women Hot Check 

$ 3 $ 29,711 

$ : 3 $ 29,711 

$ 3 $ 29,711 

3 29,711 

$ 3 $ 29,711 

Special Revenues 

1996 
Disaster OJPLaw 

Crime _ Economic Relief Enforcement 
Stoppers Development Project Grant 

$ 4 $ 21,778 $ _ 3,651 $ 1,588 

-$ 4 $ 21,778 $ 3,651 $ 1,588 

$ 4 $ 21,778 $ 3,651 $ 1,588 

4 21,778 3,651 1,588 

$ 4 $ 21,778 $ 3,651 $ 1,588 

( continued) 
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TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS 

COMBINING STATEMENT OF CASH BASIS ASSETS AND FUND BALANCES 
NONMAJOR GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

(Continued) 
AS OF AND FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2005 

Special Revenues 

TFS Rodeo 
Communications Sewer Arena Sheriff 

Grant Project Fairground Transportation 

ASSETS 
Cash and cash investments $ 2,560 $ $ 11,003 $ 3 

Total assets $ 2,560 $ $ 11,003 $ 3 

FUND BALANCES 
Fund balances $ 2,560 $ $ 11,003 $ 3 

Total fund balances 2,560 11,003 3 

Total fund balances $ 2,560 $ $ 11,003 $ 3 
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Debt Service 

Jail Interest 
and Sinking 

$ 35,059 

$ 35,059 

$ 35,059 

.35,059 

$ 35,059 

Total 
Nonmajor 

Governmental 
Funds 

$ 452,335 

$ 452,335 

$_----'4.:...;52=,3:;...:3...;:....5 
452,335 

$==4=52=,=,3=3=5 
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TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS 

I COMBINING STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS, DISBURSEMENTS, AND 
AND CHANGES IN CASH BASIS FUND BALANCES 

NONMAJOR GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS I 
AS OF AND FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2005 

SEecial Revenues I 
Records Criminal 

District Clerk Management District I State and Attorney Sheriff 
AEEroEriations Preservation Forfeiture Forfeiture 

RECEIPTS I Taxes $ $ $ $ 

Intergovernmental 
Other fees 75,859 323 

I Interest 1,712 2,768 198 187 

Miscellaneous 672 

Total receipts 1,712 78,627 870 510 

I 
DISBURSEMENTS 

Judicial 630 
Legal 5,941 I Public safety 1,584 

Public transportation 
Health and welfare I General administration 20,555 
Capital outlay 5,417 

Debt service 2,549 I Total disbursements 630 28,521 5,941 1,584 

EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF RECEIPTS I. OVER DISBURSEMENTS 1,082 50,106 ( 5,071) ( 1,074) 

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES) 

I Operating transfers - in 
Operating transfers - out 

Total other financing sources (uses) 

I EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF RECEIPTS 
OVER DISBURSEMENTS AND 
OTHER SOURCES (USES) 1,082 50,106 ( 5,071) ( 1,074) I 

CASH BASIS FUND BALANCES, BEGINNING 53,434 61,317 9,805 6,987 

CASH BASIS FUND BALANCES, ENDING $ 54,516 $ 111,423 $ 4,734 $ 5,913 I 
I 
I 
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n 
r: 
r: SEecial Revenues 

r Waste County 
Law Collection COPS County Wide Right- Courthouse 

Libr!!!i: Center SEurger RMP of-Way Security 

n $ $ $ $ $ $ 
26,099 

n 8,390 87,098 6,056 14,731 
257 4 922 1,192 5,716 2,445 

n 8,647 87,102 27,021 7,248 5,716 17,176 

8,541 26,157 

I; 20,347 
864 

1,500 

r; 105,206 

20,000 

r; 8,541 125,206 27,021 1,500 20,347 

G 106 ( 38,104) 7,248 4,216 ( 3,171) 

~ 40,000 1,170 

r 40,000 1,170 

n 106 1,896 7,248 A,216 ( 2,001) 

8,485 ( 1,179) 33,803 1,014 76,299 

f; $ 8,591 $ 717 $ $ 41,051 $ 5,230 $ 74,298 

n 
[: (continued) 
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TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS 

COMBINING STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS, DISBURSEMENTS, AND 
AND CHANGES IN CASH BASIS FUND BALANCES 

NONMAJOR GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
(Continued) 

AS OF AND FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2005 

SEecial Revenues 
Breath 

and Crime 
Alcohol Victims 
Testing Assistance 

RECEIPTS 
Taxes $ $ 
Intergovernmental 55,758 
Other fees 
Interest 37 
Miscellaneous 

Total receipts 55,795 

DISBURSEMENTS 
Judicial 
Legal 
Public safety 
Public transportation 
Health and welfare 
General administration 
Capital outlay 
Debt service 

Total disbursements 

EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF RECEIPTS 
OVER DISBURSEMENTS 55,795 

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES) 
Operating transfers - in 
Operating transfers - out ( 55,793) 

Total other financing sources (uses) ( 55,793) 

EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF RECEIPTS 
OVER DISBURSEMENTS AND 
OTHER SOURCES (USES) 2 

CASH BASIS FUND BALANCES, BEGINNING 3 

CASH BASIS FUND BALANCES, ENDING $ $ 5 

37 

Airport 
and County 

Fair 
Grounds 

$ 

1,099 
4,925 

6,024 

2,286 

3,611 

5,897 

127 

6,650 

6,650 

6,777 

30,959 

$ 37,736 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 



n 
p 

n 
r; 

SEecial Revenues 
1996 

G Temple Violence District Disaster OJPLaw 
Foundation Against Attorney's Crime Economic Relief Enforcement 

Grant Women Hot Check StoEEers DeveloEment Project Grant 

r $ $ $ $ $ $ $ 
44,601 

r 14,173 13 1,760 2,650 
86 31 698 87 

1,859 

r: 86 44,632 14,173 13 2,557 1,847 2,650 

~ 6,900 
15 5,976 1,062 

n 
r 6,900 15 5,976 1,062 

G 86 44,632 7,273 ( 2) 3,419) 1,847 1,588 

r " , { 44,630) 

r { 44,630} 

n 86 2 7,273 ( 2) ( 3,419) 1,847 1,588 

2,675 1 22,438 6 25,197 1,804 

r: $ 2,761 $ 3 $ 29,711 $ 4 $ 21,778 $ 3,651 $ 1,588 

r, 

J \ 

r (continued) 
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RECEIPTS 

TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS 

COMBINING STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS, DISBURSEMENTS, AND 
AND CHANGES IN CASH BASIS FUND BALANCES 

NONMAJOR GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
(Continued) 

AS OF AND FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2005 

TFS 
Communications 

Grant 

Special Revenues 

Sewer 
Project 

Rodeo 
Arena 

Fairground 
Sheriff 

Transportation 

Taxes 
Intergovernmental 
Other fees 

$ $ $ $ 

Interest 
Miscellaneous 

Total receipts 

DISBURSEMENTS 
Judicial 
Legal 
Public safety 
Public transportation 
Health and welfare 
General administration 
Capital outlay 
Debt service 

Total disbursements 

EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF RECEIPTS 
OVER DISBURSEMENTS ( 

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES) 
Operating transfers - in 
Operating transfers - out 

Total other financing sources (uses) 

EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF RECEIPTS 
OVER DISBURSEMENTS AND 
OTHER SOURCES (USES) ( 

CASH BASIS FUND BALANCES, BEGINNING 

CASH BASIS FUND BALANCES, ENDING $ 

68,050 4,575 

358 

68,408 4,575 

9,770 

99,185 4,575 

1,900 
360 

2,260 

8,248 

108,955 4,575 8,248 

40,547) 

71 

71 

40,476) 

43,036 

2,560 $=== 

39 

( 5,988) 

6,500 

6,500 

512 

10,491 3 

$ 11,003 $====3 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 



r 
r: 
n 
[: 

Debt Service 

r Jail Interest 
and Sinking Total 

r $ 1,932 $ 1,932 
199,083 

r: 212,953 
1,412 19,569 

7,456 

r 3,344 440,993 

n 
17,129 52,457 

33,188 
21,557 

9,748 

n 105,206 
24,166 

129,177 

r 2,549 

17,129 378,048 

r ( 13,785) 62,945 

n 54,391 
( 100,423) 

r ( 46,032) 

n ( 13,785) 16,913 

48,844 435,422 

r; $ 35,059 $ 452,335 

n 
r 
r 40 
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ASSETS 
Cash and investments 

Due from other funds 

Total assets 

LIABILITIES 

FUND BALANCES 
Fund balances 

Total fund balances 

TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS 

COMBINING STATEMENT OF CASH BASIS ASSETS, LIABILITIES, AND FUND BALANCES 

ROAD AND BRIDGE FUND 

AS OF AND FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31,2005 

Road and Road and Road and Road and Road and 
Bridge Bridge Bridge Bridge Bridge 

General Precinct #1 Precinct #2 - Precinct #3 Precinct #4 

$ 361,979 $ 67,452 $ 9,333 $ 354,693 $ 113,829 
95,390 

$ 457,369 $ 67,452 $ 9,333 $ __ 354,693 $ 113,829 

$ $ $ $ $ 

457,369 67,452 9,333 354,693 113,829 

457,369 67,452 9,333 354,693 113,829 

Total liabilities and fund balances $ 457,~69 $ __ 67,452 $ 9,333 $ 354,693 $ 1 g,829 

41 

Total 

$ 907,286 
95,390 

$ 1,002,676 

$ 

.1,002,676 

1,002,676 

$ 1,002,676 
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TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS 

COMBINING STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS, DISBURSEMENTS, AND 
AND CHANGES IN CASH BASIS FUND BALANCES 

ROAD AND BRIDGE FUND 

AS OF AND FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2005 

Road and Road and Road and Road and Road and 
Bridge Bridge Bridge Bridge Bridge 
General Precinct #1 Precinct #2 Precinct #3 Precinct #4 Total 

RECEIPTS 
Taxes $ 1,137,465 $ $ $ $ $ 1,137,465 

Intergovernmental 29,963 29,963 

Auto registration 380,122 380,122 

Other fees 48,470 12,761 11,039 72,270 

Interest 4,387 3,213 12,752 8,776 29,128 

Total receipts 1,596,020 4,387 3,213 25,513 19,815 1,648,948 -

DISBURSEMENTS 
Public transportation 331,960 328,599 429,282 461,003 1,550,844 ' 

Capital outlay 12,840 2,500 15,907 89,545 120,792 

Debt service 15,000 26,470 18,696 60,166 

Total disbursements 359,800 357,569 445,189 569,244 1,731,802 

EXCESS (DEFICIENCy) OF RECEIPTS 

OVER DISBURSEMENTS 1,596,020 355,413) 354,356) ( 419,676) 549,429) 82,854) 

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES) 
Operating transfers - in 81,924 397,804 353,634 529,949 475,737 1,839,048 

Operating transfers - out ( ; 1,729,703) 390) 13,587) 390) 14,224) 1,758;294) 

Total other financing sources (uses) ( 1,647,779) 397,414 340,047 529,559 461,513 80,754 

EXCESS (DEFICIENCy) OF RECEIPTS OVER 
DISBURSEMENTS AND OTHER SOURCES 51,759) 42,001 14,309) 109,883 ( 87,916) 2,100) 

CASH BASIS FUND BALANCES, BEGINNING 509,128 25,451 23,642 244,810 201,745 1,004,776 

CASH BASIS FUND BALANCES, ENDING $ 457,369 $ 67,452 $ 9,333 $ ~4,§93 $ 113,829 $ _ 1,002,676 
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TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS 

COMBINING STATEMENT OF CASH BASIS ASSETS 
AND LIABILITIES - FIDUCIARY FUNDS 

AS OF AND FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2005 

SHERIFF DEPARTMENT FEE FUND 
Assets 

Cash 

Liabilities 
Due to others 

SHERIFF DEPARTMENT CASH BOND FUND 
Assets 

Cash 

Liabilities 
Due to beneficiaries 

SHERIFF JAIL COMMISSARY FUND 
Assets 

Cash 

Liabilities 
Due to beneficiaries 

SHERIFF ACTIVITIES LEAGUE 
Assets 

Cash 

Liabilities 
Due to beneficiaries 

DISTRICT CLERK FEE FUND 
Assets 

Cash 

Liabilities 
Due to others 

DISTRICT CLERK TRUST FUND 
Assets 

Cash 

Liabilities 
Due to others 

(continued) 

43 

Balance 
December 31 

$ 7 

$ 7 

$ 20,250 

$ 20,250 

$ 20,978 

$ 20,978 

$ 41 

$ 41 

$ 22,948 

$ 22,948 

$ 953,082 

$ 953,082 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
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TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS 

COMBINING STATEMENT OF CASH BASIS ASSETS 
AND LIABILITIES - FIDUCIARY FUNDS 

(Continued) 
AS OF AND FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2005 

COUNTY CLERK GENERAL FUND 
Assets 

Cash 

Liabilities 
Due to others 

COUNTY CLERK TRUST FUND 
Assets 

Cash 

Liabilities 
Due to others 

TAX OFFICE TAX FUND 
Assets 

Cash 

Liabilities 
Due to other governments 

TAX OFFICE AUTO FUND 
Assets 

Cash 

Liabilities 
Due to other governments 

TAX OFFICE VIT ESCROW 
Assets 

Cash 

Liabilities 
Due to other governments 

TAX OFFICE ESCROW 
Assets 

Cash 

Liabilities . 
Due to other governments 

(continued) 

44 

Balance 
December 31 

$.=~3;;,;;lb,6;;;;0,,;;,8 

, 
$ 31,608 

$ 185,801 

$ 185,801 

$ 1,609,811 

$ 1,609,811 

$ 48,149 

$ 48,149 

$.=~42~';;.;;16;;;,2 

$.==~17,;;;,2 

$.==~17,;;;,2 



TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS 

COMBINING STATEMENT OF CASH BASIS ASSETS 
AND LIABILITIES - FIDUCIARY FUNDS 

(Continued) 
AS OF AND FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2005 

STATELEOA 
Assets 

Cash 

Liabilities 
Due to other governments 

STATE COST 
Assets 

Cash 

Liabilities 
Due to other governments 

STATE JUDICIAL ED 
Assets 

Cash 

Liabilities 
Due to other governments 

JUSTICE OF THE PEACE - CASH BOND 
Assets 

Cash 

Liabilities 
Due to others 

DPS ARREST FEES 
Assets 

Cash 

Liabilities 
Due to other governments 

STATETLFTA 
Assets 

Cash 

Liabilities 
Due to other governments 

(continued) 
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Balance 
December 31 

$ 5 

$ 5 

$ 108 

$ 108 

$ 85 

$ 85 

$ 200 

$ 200 

$ 1,558 

$ 1,558 

$ 732 

$ 732 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
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TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS 

COMBINING STATEMENT OF CASH BASIS ASSETS 
ANi> LIABILITIES - FIDUCIARY FUNDS 

(Continued) 
AS OF AND FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2005 

STATE TIME PAYMENTS 
Assets 

Cash 

Liabilities 
Due to other governments 

STATE FUGITIVE APPREHENSION 
Assets 

Cash 

Liabilities 
Due to other governments 

STATE CONSOLIDATED COURT 
Assets 

Cash 

Liabilities 
Due to other governments 

STATE JUVENILE CRIME AND DETENTION 
Assets 

Cash 

Liabilities 
Due to other governments 

SEARCH AND RESCUE 
Assets 

Cash 

Liabilities 
Due to other governments 

CRIMINAL DISTRICT ATTORNEY TRUST 
Assets 

Cash 

Liabilities 
Due to beneficiaries 

(continued) 
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Balance 
December 31 

$==~95;.;;,,8 

$ 958 
====== 

$===22;;,,;;,1 

$ 221 ===;,;;" 

$,=~15;;,J"3;;;.;4;,;;,,O 

$=~15;;,i"3;;",;4;,;;,,O 

$==~2;;.;.O 

$==~2;;,;;.O 

$===16~9 

$==~1;;,;;6,,;..9 

$==' ~1',;.;75,.;;;,1 

$==~1',;.;75,.;;;,1 



TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS 

COMBINING STATEMENT OF CASH BASIS ASSETS 
AND LIABILITIES - FIDUCIARY FUNDS 

(Continued) 
AS OF AND FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2005 

DISTRICT ATTORNEY SEIZURE FUND 
Assets 

Cash 

Liabilities 

Due to beneficiaries 

DISTRICT ATTORNEY INVESTIGATION TRAINING 
Assets 

Cash 

Liabilities 

Due to other governments 

DISTRICT ATTORNEY-GENERAL 
Assets 

Cash 

Liabilities 

Due to other governments 

STATECVC 
Assets 

Cash 

Liabilities 

Due to other governments 

JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY FUND 
Assets 

Cash 

Liabilities 

Due to other governments 

CORRECTIVE MANAGEMENT INST TX 
Assets 

Cash 

Liabilities 
Due to other governments 

(continued) 
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Balance 
December 31 

$ 20,718 

$ 20,718 

$ 397 

$ 397 

$ 2 

$ 2 

$ 1,549 

$ 1,549 

$ 21,856 

$ 21,856 

$ 17 

$ 17 

W 

I 
I 
I 

-
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
M 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
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TYLERCOUNTY, TEXAS 

COMBINING STATEMENT OF CASH BASIS ASSETS 
AND LIABILITIES - FIDUCIARY FUNDS 

(Continued) I 

AS OF AND FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31,2005 

STATE TERTIARY CARE 
Assets 

Cash 

Liabilities 
Due to other governments 

STATE TRAFFIC FEE 
Assets 

Cash 

Liabilities 
Due to other governments 

STATE BAIL BOND FEE 
Assets 

Cash 

Liabilities 
Due to other governments 

SPECIAL TRUST ACCOUNT 
Assets 

Cash 

Liabilities 
Due to others 

TOTALS-ALLAGENCYFUNDS 
Assets 

Cash 

Total Assets 

Liabilities 
Due to other governments 
Due to others 
Due to beneficiaries 

Total Liabilities 

48 

Balance 
December 31 

$=~9~,3;",,;4.;,6 

$==9~,3=4==6 

$===6~,2=1=8 

$==6,;;,;,,2;;;,;1;,;;,8 

$==2;;;,;,,2;;.;8~6 

$===2~,2=8=6 

$==2::;,,2=4=9 

$==2~,=24=9 

$ 3,020,794 

$ 3,020,794 

$ 1,761,161 
1,195,895 

63,738 

$ 3,020,794 



Warrants Interest 
Description Rate 

County Clerk .000001% 

County Clerk .000001% 

Road and Bridge Precinct N .000001% 

Road and Bridge Precinct 11 .000001% 

Road and Bridge Precinct I .000001% 

Road and Bridge Precinct 11 4.500000% 

TOTAL 

TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS 

SCHEDULE OF W ARRANTSILEASES 

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2005 

Amounts 
Fund Outstanding 

Payable From 12131/04 

General Fund $ 5,618 

General Fund 2,549 

Road and Bridge 37,392 
Precinct N 

Road and Bridge 2,412 
Precinct 11 

Road and Bridge 45,000 

Precinct I 

Road and Bridge 98,193 

Precinct 11 

$ 191,164 

(continued) 

49 

Amounts 

Outstanding 

Issued Retired 12131/05 

$ $ 2,779 $ 2,839 

2,549 

18,696 18,696 

2,412 

15,000 30,000 

19,639 78,554 

$ $ 61,075 $ 130,089 

....... c. ................................... .. 



,~ ':-:) :--J .~ --, 
_ .. J :- __ J, J 

Warrants 
Description 12131106 

Tyler County General $ 2,809 

Road and Bridge, Precinct I 15,000 

Road and Bridge, Precinct IT 19,639 

Road and Bridge, Precinct N 18,696 

TOTAL $ 56,144 

::-J ---:J. ::--J ::-J ::--J ~ ---r 

TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS 

SCHEDULE OF W ARRANTSILEASES 
(Continued) 

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31,2005 

Requirements 

12/31107 12/31108 

$ $ 

15,000 

19,639 19,639 

$ 34,639 $ 19,639 

50 

$ 

$ 

:-J' ~' ___ J ~ :-J 

12/31/09 12131110 

$ 

19,667 

19,667 $ 
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COMPLIANCE SECTION 
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Hf~lI 
PAT TIL L 0, B ROW N & HI L L, L.L.P. 

CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS. BUSINESS CONSULTANTS 

REPORT ON INTERNAL CONTROL OVER FINANCIAL REPORTING 
AND ON COMPLIANCE AND OTHER MATTERS BASED ON AN AUDIT OF 

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 
GOVERNMENT AUDITING STANDARDS 

To the Honorable County Judge and 
Commissioners Court of 

Tyler County, Texas 

We have audited the financial statements of the governmental activities, each major fund, and the 
aggregate remaining fund information of Tyler County, Texas, as of and for the year ended December 31, 
2005, which collectively comprise the County's basic financial statements, and have issued our report 
thereon dated July 13, 2006. We conducted our audit in accordance with auditing standards generally 
accepted in the United States of America and the standards applicable to financial audits contained in 
Government Auditing Standards, issued by the Comptroller General ofthe United States. 

Internal Control Over Financial Reporting 

In planning and performing our audit, we considered Tyler County, Texas' internal control over 
financial reporting in order to determine our auditing procedures for the purpose of expressing our 
opinions on the financial statements and not to provide an opinion on the internal control over financial 
reporting. Our consideration of the internal control over financial reporting would not necessarily 
disclose all matters in the internal control that might be material weaknesses. A material weakness is a 
reportable condition in which the design or operation of one or more of the internal control components 
does not reduce to a relatively low level the risk that misstatements caused by error or fraud in amounts 
that would be material in relation to the financial statements being audited may occur and not be 
detected within a timely period by employees in the normal course of performing their assigned 
functions. We noted no matters involving the internal control over financial reporting and its operation 
that we consider to be material weaknesses. However, we noted other matters involving the internal 
control over financial reporting that we have reported to management of Tyler County, Texas, in a 
separate letter dated July 13,2006. 
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Compliance and Other Matters 

As part of obtaining reasonable assurance about whether Tyler County, Texas' financial 
statements are free of material misstatement, we performed tests of its compliance with certain 
provisions of laws, regulations, contracts and grant agreements, noncompliance with which could have a 
direct and material effect on the determination of financial statement amounts. However, providing an 
opinion on compliance with those provisions was not an objective of our audit, and accordingly, we do 
not express such an opinion. The results of our tests disclosed no instances of noncompliance or other 
matters that are required to be reported under Government Auditing Standards. 

This report is intended solely for the information and use of management, others within the 
organization, Commissioners' Court, and federal awarding agencies and pass-through entities and is not 
intended to be and should not be used by anyone other than these specified parties. 

July 13,2006 
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Ht~lI 
PAT TIL L 0, B ROW N & HI L L, L.L.P. 

CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS. BUSINESS CONSULTANTS 

INDEPENDENT AUDITORS' REPORT ON COMPLIANCE 
WITH REQUIREMENTS APPLICABLE TO EACH MAJOR PROGRAM 

AND INTERNAL CONTROL OVER COMPLIANCE IN ACCORDANCE 
WITH OMB CIRCULAR A-l33 

<, 

To the Honorable County Judge and 
Commissioners Court of 

Tyler County, Texas 

Compliance 

We have audited the compliance of Tyler County, Texas with the types of compliance 
requirements described in the U. S. Office of Management and Budget (OMB) Circular A-i33 
Compliance Supplement that are applicable to each of its major federal programs for the year ended 
December 31,2005. The County's major federal programs are identified in the summary of auditors' 
results section of the accompanying Schedule of Findings and Questioned Costs. Compliance with the 
requirements of laws, regulations, contracts and grants applicable to each of its major federal programs 
is the responsibility of the County's management. Our responsibility. is to express an opinion on the 
County's compliance based on our audit. . 

We conducted our audit of compliance in accordance with auditing standards generally accepted 
in the United States of America; the standards applicable to financial audits contained in Government 
Auditing Standards, issued by the Comptroller General of the United States and the Office of 
Management and Budget (OMB) Circular A-133, Audits of States, Local Governments and Nonprofit 
Organizations. Those standards and circulars require that we plan and perform the audit to obtain 
reasonable assurance about whether noncompliance with the types of compliance requirements referred 
to above could have a direct and material effect on a major federal program occurred. An audit includes 
examining on a test basis, evidence about the County's compliance with those requirements and 
performing such other procedures as we considered necessary in the circumstances. We believe that our 
audit provides a reasonable basis for our opinion. Our audit does not provide a legal determination on 
the County's compliance with those requirements. 

In our opinion, the County complied, in all material respects, with the requirements referred to 
above that are applicable to each of its major federal programs for the year ended December 31,2005. 
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Internal Control Over Compliance 

The management of Tyler County, Texas is responsible for establishing and maintammg 
effective internal control over compliance with requirements of laws, regulations, contracts and grants 
applicable to federal programs. In planning and performing our audit, we considered the County's 
internal control over compliance with requirements that could have a direct and material effect on a 
major federal program in order to determine our auditing procedures for the purpose of expressing our 
opinion on compliance and to test and report on internal control over compliance in accordance with 
OMB Circular A-133. 

Our consideration of the internal control over compliance would not necessarily disclose all 
matters in the internal control that might be material weaknesses. A material weakness is a condition in 
which the design or operation of one or more of the internal control components does not reduce to a 
relatively low level the risk that noncompliance with applicable requirements of laws, regulations, 
contracts and grants that would be material in relation to a major federal program being audited may 
occur and not be detected within a timely period by employees in the normal course of performing their 
assigned functions. We noted no matters involving the internal control over compliance and its 
operation that we consider to be material weaknesses. 

This report is intended solely for the information of the Commissioners' Court, executive 
committee, management, others within the County, and federal awarding agencies and pass-through 
entities and is not intended to be and should not be used by anyone other than these specified parties. 

July 13, 2006 
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TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS 

SCHEDULE OF EXPENDITURES OF FEDERAL AWARDS 

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2005 

Federal Grantor's 
Federal GrantorlPass-through CFDA Pass-through 

Grantor/Program Title Number Number 

U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
Passed through Office of Rural Community Affairs: , 

Victims Assistance 16.575 VA-05;-V30-14056 
Victims Assistance 16.575 VA-04-V30-14056 
Violence Against Women 16.588 WF-05-V30-13941-08 

Violence Against Women 16.588 WF-04-V30-19341-07 

Total Passed through Office of Rural Community Affairs 

Total U. S. Department of Justice 

U. S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN 

DEVELOPMENT 
Passed through Office of Rural Community Affairs: 

Texas Community Development Program 93.945 TCDP-7227781 

Total Passed through Office of Rural Community Affairs 

Total U. S. Department of Housing and Urban Development 

U. S. DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY 
Passed through Office of Governor - Division of 

Emergency Management: 
Hurricane Rita Disaster Relief 97.036 FEMA-1606-DR 

Hurricane Katrina Disaster Relief 97.036 FEMA-3216-EM 

Total Passed through Office of Governor -
Division of Emergency Management 

Passed through TEEX: 
2004 LETPP/2002 SHSP 97.053 2004 LETPP12002 SHSP 

2004 SHSP 97.067 2004 SHSP 

Total Passed through TEEX 

Total U. S. Department of Homeland Security 

Total Federal Expenditures 
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Federal 
Expenditures 

$ 41,662 
14,097 
8,478 

38,631 

102,868 

102,868 

4,425 

4,425 

4,425 

5,588,762 
2,819 

5,591,581 

6,019 
62,031 

68,050 

5,659,631 

$ 5,766,924 



1. 

2. 

TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS 

NOTES TO SCHEDULE OF EXPENDITURES OF FEDERAL AWARDS 

DECEMBER 31, 2005 

GENERAL 

The accompanying Schedule of Expenditures of Federal Awards presents the activity of all federal 
financial assistance programs of Tyler County, Texas, for the year ended December 31,2005. The 
County's reporting entity is defined in the Notes to the County's basic financial statements. 
Federal financial assistance received directly from federal agencies and other agencies are included 
in the Schedule of Expenditures of Federal Awards. 

BASIS OF ACCOUNTING 

The accompanying Schedule of Expenditures of Federal Awards is presented using the cash 
basis of accounting, which is described in the Notes to the County's basic financial statements. 
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TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS 

SCHEDULE OF FINDINGS AND QUESTIONED COSTS 

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER31,2005 

Summary of Auditors' Results 

Type of report on financial statements 

Internal control over fmancial reporting: 
Material weakness(es) identified? 

Reportable condition(s) identified that are not 
considered to be material weakness(es)? 

Internal control over major programs: 
Material weakness( es) identified? 

Reportable condition(s) identified that are not 
considered to be material weakness(es)? 

Noncompliance which is material to the 
basic fmancial statements 

Type of report on compliance with major 
programs 

Findings and questioned costs for federal 
awards as defined in Section 501(a), OMB 
Circular A-133 

Dollar threshold considered between Type A 
and Type B federal programs 

Low risk auditee statement 

Major federal program 

Unqualified 

No 

N one reported 

No 

None reported 

None 

Unqualified 

None 

$300,000 

The County was classified as a high-risk auditee 
in the context ofOMB Circular A-133 

Hurricane Rita and Hurricane Katrina Disaster 
Relief, CFDA #97.036 

Findings Relating to the Financial Statements Which are 
Required to be Reported in Accordance With Generally 
Accepted Auditing Standards 

None 

Findings and Questioned Costs for Federal Awards 

None 
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None 

TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS 

SUMMARY SCHEDULE OF PRIOR AUDIT FINDINGS 

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31,2005 
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NOTICE TO BIDDERS 

Publish three times 
_~/<--Newspaper 

_90urt Agenda 
~County Clerk 

Sealed bids addressed to the County of Tyler for the following: 

ID# 11132006-03 Fire and Smoke Alarms for the 
Tyler County Nutrition Center 

Will be received in the office of the County Auditor, 100 West Bluff, Room 106, 
Woodville, Texas, until 10:00 a.m. on December 11,2006, at which time and place all 
bids received will be publicly opened. FACSMILIES SHALL NOT BE ACCEPTED. 

Specifications may be secured at the office of the County Auditor. For information 
please contact Martin Nash~ Commissioner, Pet. 1 at (409) 283-7013,8:00 a. m. to 4:30 
p.m., Monday - Friday. 

PLEASE MAKE REFERENCE ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE AS TO 
ITEM(S) FOR WHICH YOU ARE BIDDING. REMIT SIX COPIES ALONG 
WITH ORIGINAL BID. 

The County reserves the right to award by unit cost or lump sum discounted. 

Tyler County reserves the right to reject any or all bids and to waive formalities and 
technicalities to negotiate sale. 

JOYCE MOORE 
COUNTY AUDITOR 

TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS 

',: .~~ 

<," :: 
. . - ~. 
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NOTICE TO BIDDERS 

Sealed bids addressed to the County of Tyler to sell the following: 

ID# 11132006-01 Champion Motor Grader, Pct. 4 

Publish three times 
~Newspaper 

_ CJAAt Agenda 
_&-County Clerk 

ID# 11132006-02 1998 Ford Crown Victoria, Sheriff Department 

Will be received in the office of the County Auditor, 100 West Bluff, Room 106, Woodville, Texas, until 
10:00 a.m. on December 11 2006 at which time and place all bids received shall be publicly opened. 
FACSIMILE TRANSMITTALS SHALL NOT BE ACCEPTED. 

PLEASE MAKE REFERENCE ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE AS TO ITEM(S) FOR 
WHICH YOU ARE BIDDING. 

Information on the Champion motor grader may be obtained by contacting Jack Walston, Commissioner, 
Pct 4, at (409) 283-7013 or (409) 429-3919 (County Bam). Equipment may be seen at the Tyler County 
Pct. 4 Bam, Hwy 92 So., Spurger, TX between the hours of 8:00 a.m. - 4:30 p.m. Monday - Thursday. 
Equipment is sold in as is condition. 

Information on the 1998 Ford Crown Victoria may be obtained by contacting the Tyler County Sheriff 
Department, (409) 283-2172. Equipment may be seen at the Tyler County Justice Center, 702 N. 
Magnolia, Woodville, TX. Equipment is sold in as is condition. 

Payments will be processed by the County Auditor after notification of satisfactory receipt of items. 

Tyler County reserves the right to award by unit cost or lump sum discounted. 

Tyler County reserves the right to reject any or all bids and to waive formalities and technicalities to 
negotiate sale. 

JOYCE MOORE 
COUNTY AUDITOR 

TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS 

. ;: 

, ~ . 

; 



January 1, 2007 

January 15, 2007 

February 19, 2007 

April 6, 2007 

May 28, 2007 

July 4, 2007 

September 3, 2007 

October 8, 2007 

November 12, 2007 

Tyler County 
Holiday Schedule 

2007 

Monday New Year's Day 

Monday Martin Luther King 

Monday President's Day 

Friday Good Friday 

Monday Memorial Day 

Wednesday Independence Day 

Monday Labor Day 

Monday Columbus Day 

Monday Veteran's Day 

November 22 & 23, 2007 Thurs.!Fri. Thanksgiving 

December 24 & 25, 2007 Mon.!Tues .. Christmas 

December 31, 2007 Monday New Year's Eve 



Mrs. Peggy Burton 
President 
Allan Shivers Library Board 
302 North Charlton Street 
Woodville, TX 75979 

JEROME P. OWENS 
County Judge 

November 13,2006 

Re: Additional Library Funding 

Dear Mrs. Burtjon: 

The Tyler County Commissioners' Court understands that the library is in desperate need of additional 
space for books and other materials on hand as well as new items of furniture. We are also aware that the 
library board and directors are in agreement that an extension to the library is greatly needed, and that you 
are requesting the county court's permission and support to pursue grant funds to build such a facility at no 
cost to Tyler County. 

We, the Tyler County Commissioners' Court, give our permission and approval to pursue grant funding. 
With this permission and approval, the library director may proceed as soon as possible to obtain the grant 
sources and funds needed. 

If this effort is successful, the new facility will provide a public meeting room, another great need of our 
community. 

We wish you luck in this worthy endeavor. 

Martin Nash, Commissioner Pet. 1 

100 West Bluff Street, No. 102 
e-mail jpotyco@inu.net 

Joe Marshall, Commissioner Pct. 3 

Woodville, Texas 75979 409.283.2141 
Fax 409.331.0028 



PERMIT FOR GAS PIPELINE BENEATIJ COUNTY ROAD RlGHTS·OF·WAY 

1. 

Springfield Pipeline Company, LLC, ("Springfield") whose principal business address is 

1201 Lake Robbins Drive, The Woodlands, Texas 77380, does hereby apply for a permit as 

hereinafter provided to utilize and cross beneath Tyler County Road 2777 ("CR 2777"), 

collectively referred to as "county road". 

II. 

Springfield is a natural gas utility under the Texas Utilities Code § 121.000, el seq and is 

a gatherer, transporter and purchaser of natural gas produced by various wells, including but not 

limited to the ETTICO Well, in Tyler County, Texas situated in the Ira Taylor Survey, Abstract 

No. 637. 

Ill. 

Springfield will construct, operate and maintain a pipeline, not greater than twelve inches 

(12") in diameter, to transport natural gas produced from the ETTICO well. Said pipeline will 

cross CR 2777 near the intersection with FM Hwy. 1632. 

IV. 

Springfield will construct, operate and maintain the pipeline in a good and work.man~like 

manner, in compliance \\ith ordinary care in the pipeline industry and in accordance with 

applicable laws and regulations. 

v. 

Springfield will construct the pipeline using ordinary care across the rights-of-way for CR 

2777 to a depth of up to ten feet (1 O'), but not less than six feet (6 ') below the crest of the county 



November 1,2006 

Honorable Jerome Owens 
County Judge, Tyler County 
100 Courthouse 
Woodville, Texas 75979 

Dear Judge Owens: 

539 South Chestnut, Suite 300 Lufkin, Texas 75901 

Phone: 936-639-8898 Fax: 936-633-7491' 

I am writing to ask your assistance in the Board member reappointment process for Ms. 
Sue Wood whose tenn expires on December 31,2006. Ms. Wood has a!:"Teed to serve 
another three- year tenn, if it is your pleasure. 

As you know, the reappointmentprocess is the same as the original appointment process. 
The Board staff will be happy to process the paperwork for her reappointment if you 
choose. Please let us know how you would like to handle this Board position. 

Should you have any questions, please call Charlene Meadows at 936-639-8898. 

Sincerely, 

~-WL-
~ ~ ~~ ~~ \::. ~ ""-C>~"" 

Ronnie Robinson 
Chair 

RRlrgf 

Cc: Honorable Joe Folk, CEO 

ANGELINA' HOUSTON' JASPER' NACOGDOCHES' NEWTON· POLK' SABINE· SAN AUGUSTINE' SAN JACINTO' SHELBY' TRINITY' TYLER 
Equal Opportunity Employer/Programs Relay Texas 800-735-2989 



PROCLAMATION 

THE STATE OF TEXAS § 

COUNTY OF TYLER § 

WHEREAS, across this great state, many Texans make the decision to seek professional in­
home care for disabled, elderly or chronically ill family members and loved ones. Home care 
providers offer assistance with daily activities and provide professional medical care. By providing 
the warmth and comfort of the home environment and the professional care of the hospital setting, 
home care offers many Texans the opportunity to live with their families and friends while receiving 
the care that they need; and, 

WHEREAS, the Texas Association of Home Care (T AHC) includes more than 600 licensed 
Home and Community Support Services Agencies that provide home care and other community 
support services. The support network formed by this dedicated group of home care professionals 
continues to playa vital role in health care delivery; and, 

WHEREAS, to highlight the importance of this issue and to promote the availability and 
advantages of home care, T AHC and home care providers throughout the State of Texas have 
designated November for a month of awareness; and, 

WHEREAS, at this time I encourage all Texans to learn more about home care options and 
to recognize the invaluable contributions of home care providers. Their work helps ensure a better 
quality of life for many Texans and their Illved ones. 

NOW THEREFORE BE IT PROCLAIMED by the Tyler County Commissioners' Court 
that November, 2006, is Home Care Month in Texas, and urges the appropriate recognition whereof. 

Martin Nash, Commissioner Pct. 1 Joe Marshall, Commissioner Pct. 3 

ATTEST:,~~~~~~~~~~ 
erk 


